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1 Conventional PK0020001 Main Br. Lahore-0001 Lahore Punjab 87, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore 042-36368141-8 531 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1001 Centralized Yes Yes No Yes Yes 31.56034646203876, 74.32275189707873

2 Conventional PK0020002 Main Br. Karachi-0002 Karachi Sindh Plot No: SR-2/11/2/1, Office No: 105-108, Al-Rahim Tower, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 021-32436990-4, 32458477 & 32458475 14 Yes Yes No Yes 1002 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 24.849471661606444, 67.00242296251263

3 Conventional PK0020003 Main Br. Peshawar-0003 Peshawar KPK Property No: CA/457/3/2/87, Saddar Road, Peshawar Cantt., 091-5277914-8 & 5277394 731 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1003 Centralized Yes Yes No Yes Yes  33.99628192999803,71.53658010876751

4 Conventional PK0020004 Main Br. Quetta-0004 Quetta Balochistan Malik Plaza, Main M. A. Jinnah Road, Quetta. 081-2821610 & 2821641 219 Yes Yes No Yes 1004 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 30.197063315004392, 67.01209185578746

5 Conventional PK0020005 Main Br. Mirpur-0005 Mirpur (A.K) AJK Plot No: 35/A, Munshi Sher Plaza, Allama Iqbal Road, New Mirpur Town, Mirpur (AK) 05827-444488 & 448044 709 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1005 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 33.148810323534775, 73.7342523615107

6 Conventional PK0020006 Main Br Hyderabad-0006 Hyderabad Sindh Shop No: 6, 7 & 8, Plot No: 475, Dr. Ziauddin Road, Hyderabad
022-2781528-9

 2782347
 2730835

280 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1006 Centralized Yes No No Yes Yes 25.392153698747265, 68.36371382152454

7 Conventional PK0020007 Main GUJ-0007 Gujranwala Punjab Khewat & Khatooni: 78 Khasra No: 393 near Din Plaza G. T. Road Gujranwala 055-3843560-2 821 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1007 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 32.1675026697807, 74.186663155338

8 Conventional PK0020008 Main FSD-0008 Faisalabad Punjab Chiniot Bazar, Faisalabad 041-2639873,7 & 8 841 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1008 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 31.421582974984563, 73.07876008220245

9 Conventional PK0020009 SIE Br. Sialkot-0009 Sialkot Punjab BIII-8S-206/Hall, Small Industrial Estate, Sialkot. 052-3242607-8 870 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1009 Centralized Yes Yes No No Yes 32.49016386440211, 74.51926319999106

10 Conventional PK0020010 Main Br. Gilgit-0010 Gilgit Gilgit Baltistan Raja Bazar, Gilgit
05811-453749

 450504, 450498 & 451838
157 Yes Yes No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 35.92320425191535, 74.30631648771306

11 Conventional PK0020011 Defence Br Lahore-0011 Lahore Punjab G-3, Commercial Area, Phase-I, Defence Housing Authority, Lahore Cantt.
042-35730760-1

35741616 & 35691037-9
934 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1011 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Yes No 31.48341865303266, 74.39404264545236

12 Conventional PK0020012 Clifton Br. KHI-0012 Karachi Sindh Shadman Centre, Block 7, Clifton, Karachi
021-35877773-4

35861286 & 35375448
91 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1012 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 24.82821249309331, 67.03400666073624

13 Conventional PK0020013 Garden, Karachi-0013 Karachi Sindh Silver Jubilee Centre, Britto Road, Garden East, Karachi 021-32232877-8 592 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1013 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 24.884480215053593, 67.03093726990335

14 Conventional PK0020014 Main RWP-0014 Rawalpindi Punjab 102-K, Hospital Road/Bank Road, Saddar, Rawalpindi Cantt.
051-5123123-5 & 8

 & 5123136-7 
227 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1014 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 33.59772869981851, 73.05083426982274

15 Conventional PK0020015 Gulberg Br. LHR-0015 Lahore Punjab 90-B-C/II, Liberty Market, Gulberg-III, Lahore.
042-35713445-8

35759273 & 35772294-5
203 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1015 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 31.5089146208398, 74.3467163673385

16 Conventional PK0020016 Main Br Islamabad-0016 Islamabad Federal Territory 68-W, Sama Plaza Between F-7/G-7, Blue Area, Islamabad, 051-2348174 & 78 145 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1016 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 33.712764425360795, 73.06192769781774

17 Conventional PK0020017 Sheikhupura Br.-0017 Sheikhupura Punjab Sharif Plaza, Lahore Sargodha Road, Sheikhupura 056-3810933 & 3813133 358 Yes No Yes Yes 1017 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.711519658570325, 73.9911737544271

18 Conventional PK0020018 Main Br. Sukkur-0018 Sukkur Sindh Glamour Heights, C-260/4 Mohammad Bin Qasim Road, Sukkur
071-5622382

5622925 & 0316-8226055-63
610 Yes Yes No Yes 1018 Centralized Yes Yes No No Yes 27.694602382096736, 68.87110228427123

19 Conventional PK0020019 FJR Br. Hyderabad-0019 Hyderabad Sindh Defence Plaza, Fatima Jinnah Road, Hyderabad 022-2728131 & 2785997 693 Yes No Yes Yes 1019 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 25.383927777715495, 68.35058495251843

20 Conventional PK0020020 FB Area Br. KHI-0020 Karachi Sindh Hassan Mansion, Federal "B" Area, KDA Scheme No: 16, Karachi
021-36373782-3

36811646 & 0316-8226179-86
595 Yes Yes No Yes 1020 Centralized No Ground Level 

Entrance
Ground Level 

Entrance
No Yes 24.926411496307473, 67.06334745610035

21 Conventional PK0020021 Main Br Wazirabad-0021 Wazirabad Punjab Bagri Plaza Lahori Gate, Main Bazar, Wazirabad.
055-6603703-4

6608555 & 6608091
485 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1021 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 32.43966320355017, 74.1158419877177

22 Conventional PK0020022 Main Br. Multan-0022 Multan Punjab Mall Plaza, Quaid-e-Azam Road, Multan Cantt.
061-4504018, 4504118

4519927 & 4512884  
487 Yes Yes No Yes 1022 Centralized Yes No No No Yes 30.185103622191104, 71.43637744654563

23 Conventional PK0020023 Korangi Br. KHI-0023 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 7-ST, 3/1, Sector-15, Korangi Industrial Area, Karachi 021-35113898-9 & 35113900-1 624 Yes Yes No Yes 1023 Centralized Yes Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No Yes 24.83560789925262, 67.1017241138518

24 Conventional PK0020024 AKU Br. Karachi-0024 Karachi Sindh Aga Khan University Hospital, Stadium Road, Karachi 021-34852251-3 & 33102498-9 976 Yes Yes No Yes 1024 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.89175466136443, 67.07566717910059

25 Conventional PK0020025 Aliabad Br. Hunza-0025 Aliabad (Hunza) Gilgit Baltistan Gulzar-e-Hunza Market, Plot No: 1931, Main Bazar, Aliabad, Hunza
05813-455000

455001 & 455022
102 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 36.306543017562106, 74.61439610981888

26 Conventional PK0020026 Circular Rd. LHR-0026 Lahore Punjab 35-Circular Road, Lahore 042-37670483, 86, 89 & 37379319 403 Yes Yes No Yes 1026 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 31.58077864067808, 74.32709853913708

27 Conventional PK0020027 Haidery Br. KHI-0027 Karachi Sindh Plot SF-10, Hussein Square, Block-E, Improvement Scheme-2, Haidery, North Nazimabad, Karachi
021-36638617

36630409-10 & 0316-8226231-8
734 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1027 Centralized No Yes Yes Yes No 24.939270261378862, 67.04191279800949

28 Conventional PK0020028 Main Br. Sahiwal-0028 Sahiwal Punjab Khewat No: 650, Khatooni No: 659, Liaquat Road, Sahiwal. 040-4467742 & 53 418 Yes No Yes Yes 1028 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 30.663658771330933, 73.09968719765739

29 Conventional PK0020029 Chowk Yadgar, PSH-0029 Peshawar KPK Shop No: 2400-2401-2402, Chowk Yadgar, Peshawar 091-2573335-7 & 2220006 421 Yes Yes No Yes 1029 Centralized Yes Ground Level 
Entrance

No No No 34.01090408576952, 71.57443221479346

30 Conventional PK0020030 Jodia Bazar, KHI-0030 Karachi Sindh D.S. 11-B-313, Market Quarters, Virjee Street, Jodia Bazar, Karachi
021-32441786

32442208 & 32463894
751 Yes Yes No No 1030 Centralized Yes Yes NA No No 24.854876607574997, 67.00155649867857

31 Conventional PK0020031 Shahrah e Faisal-0031 Karachi Sindh Progressive Centre, Plot No: 30-A, Survey Sheet No: 35-P/1, Block-6, P.E.C.H.S., Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi

021-34316128
 34316395, 34322150
 34322197, 34398430

 34529876 & 34535545-46-53-54

783 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1031 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 24.8633521022086, 67.07454427709266

32 Conventional PK0020032 Defence Br. KHI-0032 Karachi Sindh 30-C, Badar Commercial Street No: 10, Phase-V Extension, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi
021-35852209

 35845211 & 35340825
781 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1032 Centralized No No No No No 24.79857703445287, 67.04565258880365

33 Conventional PK0020033 Main Br. Skardu-0033 Skardu Gilgit Baltistan Shop Nos: 5, 6 & 7, Khayaban-e-Khumeni, Main Bazar, Skardu 05815-450188-9  & 450327 1049 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.30058269154384, 75.63295092871932

34 Conventional PK0020034 Gulshan-e-Iqbal-0034 Karachi Sindh Crown Centre, Ground Floor, SB-01, Block No: 13-C, (KDA Scheme No: 24), Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Main University Road, Karachi
021-34811830-31-32-33

0316-8226239-45
790 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1034 Centralized No Yes Yes Yes Yes 24.90870166991444, 67.08372254146208

35 Conventional PK0020035 Model Town Br LHR-0035 Lahore Punjab Bank Square Market, 1-C, Model Town, Lahore 042-35889311-2 & 35915666 449 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1035 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 31.489441870901956, 74.32783111337736

36 Conventional PK0020036 Peco Road Br. LHR-0036 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 214-A, Phase-II, G.E.C.H.S., Peco Road, Lahore
042-35222306-7

35203050-1, 35177804 & 35173392
465 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1036 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 31.46550680727314, 74.31329402880644

37 Conventional PK0020037 SITE Br. Karachi-0037 Karachi Sindh Plot No: B-17, Sindh Industrial Trading Estate, Trans Lyari Quarters, Karachi
021-32568330

 32550997, 32550903-4
808 Yes Yes No Yes 1037 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 24.907192039277017, 67.00764047421441

38 Conventional PK0020038 Zamzama Br. KHI-0038 Karachi Sindh Shop Nos: F/4 & F/5, Mall Square, Plot No: Zam-1, Zamzama Boulevard, Zamzama Commercial Area, Phase-V, Defence 
Housing Authority, Karachi

021-35375835 & 35293435 501 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1038 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 24.81748071094999, 67.04009263903852

39 Conventional PK0020039 Gole Market KHI-0039 Karachi Sindh Al-Kausar Homes, Plot No: 2, Sub Plot No: "E", Block-3, Nazimabad No:3, Karachi
021-36618932

36618925 & 0316-8226154-62
726 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1039 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 24.913482187508258, 67.02694217104835

40 Conventional PK0020040 Gulistan-e-Jauhar-0040 Karachi Sindh Shop Nos: 14, 15 & 16, Billy's Paradise, Block-18, KDA Scheme No: 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi 021-34020943-5 65 Yes Yes No Yes 1040 Centralized Yes No No No Yes 24.911022789379118, 67.12454368029051

41 Conventional PK0020041 MA Jinnah Road-0041 Karachi Sindh Shop No: G-3, Plot No: R.B.10/14, III-A-208, Near Radio Pakistan, M. A. Jinnah Road, Karachi 021-32213498, 32213972 & 32211393 23 Yes Yes No Yes 1041 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 24.860538731464903, 67.01726209988382

42 Conventional PK0020042 Cavalry Ground-0042 Lahore Punjab 101, Cavalry Ground, Commercial Area, Lahore Cantt. 042-36653728-30 & & 36619702 518 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1042 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.50144684271938, 74.36723523951851

43 Conventional PK0020043 Gulbahar Br. KHI-0043 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 30. Pasban Mohulla, Gulbahar (Golimar), Karachi 021-36607744 & 0316-8226434-35 64 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1043 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.893820820550584, 67.03092449671138

44 Conventional PK0020044 North KHI Br. KHI-0044 Karachi Sindh Plot: SC-16, Sector: 11-H, North Karachi Township, Karachi 021-36920140, 1 & 5 20 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1044 Centralized Yes Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No Yes 24.970377622731554, 67.0671178066887

45 Conventional PK0020045 G9 Markaz Br-0045 Islamabad Federal Territory Lower Ground Floor, Plot: 14-B, Bank Plaza, G-9 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-2850171-3 623 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1045 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.68791068894114, 73.03252927104835

46 Conventional PK0020046 Gulshan Blk 7 Br.-0046 Karachi Sindh Ground Floor, Plot No: ZC-07, Block No: 7, KDA Scheme: 24, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Allama Shabbir Ahmed Usmani Road, Karachi 021-34815811-2, 34833777 & 34833728 50 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1046 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Yes No 24.93160573891291, 67.10117259988382

47 Conventional PK0020047 Allama Iqbal Town-0047 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 06, Jahanzeb Block, Allama Iqbal Town, Lahore. 042-37812395-7 37 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1047 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 31.50208803592611, 74.28148058030955

48 Conventional PK0020048 Paria Street Br.-0048 Karachi Sindh Ground Floor, Bilquis Plaza, Plot: GK-6/61-62, Paria Street, Kharadar, Karachi 021-32201059-61 66 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1048 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 24.851329044491962, 66.99595966438869

49 Conventional PK0020049 Suparco Branch-0049 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 15, 16, 17 and 18, Rabia Duplex, Near Suparco, KDA Scheme No: 33, Main University Road, Karachi 021-34970560, 34158325-6 & 37080810 54 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1049 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.93647193114119, 67.13855420173228

50 Conventional PK0020050 Chandni Chowk KHI-0050 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 1 & 2, Younus Plaza, Plot No: 1 & 7, SC-1, Block No: 7, KDA Scheme No: 7, Chandni Chowk, Karachi 021-34937933 & 34141296 56 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1050 Centralized No No No No No 24.8904498134422, 67.06169582871931

51 Conventional PK0020051 Allama Iqbal Road-0051 Karachi Sindh 684-C, Main Allama Iqbal Road, P.E.C.H.S., Off: Tariq Road, Karachi 021-34387673-4 21 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1051 Centralized No Yes Yes Yes No 24.87114376690366, 67.06073061765055

52 Conventional PK0020052 Chandni Chowk RWP-0052 Rawalpindi Punjab B-147, Block-B, Satellite Town, Chandni Chowk, Murree Road, Rawalpindi 051-4571186-87, 4571160-63 & 4571301 26 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1052 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.63231692693983, 73.07285278456747

53 Conventional PK0020053 Baghbanpura LHR-0053 Lahore Punjab 268, G. T. Road, Baghbanpura, Lahore. 042-36832811-3 211 Yes No No Yes 1053 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.583224031453977, 74.37906639365842

54 Conventional PK0020054 Thokar Niaz Baig-0054 Lahore Punjab 1 Kilometer, Main Raiwind Road, Near Thokar Niaz Baig, Lahore. 042-35313651, 3 ,4 &  0317-4484542-3 410 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1054 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 31.462958389703463, 74.24387991341895

55 Conventional PK0020055 Nishtar Road KHI-0055 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 1 & 2, Ground Floor, Baloch Building, Plot No: 263/2, Nishtar Road, Garden West, Karachi 021-32239711-3 & 32239678 99 Yes No Yes Yes 1055 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.883784105925812, 67.0278392678757

56 Conventional PK0020056 Latifabad Br. HYD-0056 Hyderabad Sindh Shop No: 4-11, & 15-17, Plot: 3/H, Ghori Dream City, Shah Latifabad, Hyderabad 022-3816309 & 3816624-5 35 Yes No Yes Yes 1056 Centralized No Yes No Yes No 25.371297844506085, 68.35693036206578

57 Conventional PK0020057 Apwa Complex KHI-0057 Karachi Sindh Shop No: SB-2, SB-3 & SB-4, Ground Floor & Mezzanine Foloor, Plot: 67/AC, Apwa Complex, Aga Khan III Road, Karachi 021-32253143 & 32253216 996 Yes Yes No Yes 1057 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.867087758533348, 67.02412784865464



58 Conventional PK0020058 Ghazi Chowk LHR-0058 Lahore Punjab Plot: 265-C-1, Phase-1, Nespak Employee Co-operative Housing Society, Ghazi Chowk, Quaid-e-Azam Township, Lahore, 042-35188505-7 & 35185661-3 400 Yes No Yes Yes 1058 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.43674979426178, 74.29027682205849

59 Conventional PK0020059 Main Br. Lodhran-0059 Lodhran Punjab Khewat No: 25/25, Khatooni No: 218 to 229, Multan Road, Near GPO, Lodhran 0608-364766-7 NA No No Yes Yes 1059 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 29.542098532813487, 71.62951253917028

60 Conventional PK0020060 Clifton Block 2-0060 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 18, 19, 22 & 37, Plot No: COM-4, Jason Terrace, Block-2, Scheme-5, Kehkashan, Clifton, Karachi 021-35361115-7 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1060 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 24.81320050569681, 67.01876366919991

61 Conventional PK0020061 Malir Br. Karachi-0061 Karachi Sindh Show Room No-3 & 4, Flat No: M-4, Plot No: 21, Darakhshan Apartments, Malir Township, National Highway, Karachi 021-34517982-3 29 Yes Yes No Yes 1061 Centralized No Yes Yes Yes No 24.882935844316005, 67.18143418136916

62 Conventional PK0020062 Bahadurabad KHI-0062 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 2, Plot No: 30, Qazi Court, Kararchi Co-operative Housing Societies Unions Area, Bahadurabad, Karachi 021-34135842-3 49 Yes Yes No Yes 1062 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.882883710147308, 67.06738648506608

63 Conventional PK0020063 New Challi KHI-0063 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 1, 2, 3 & 12, Saify Market, Survey: 46, SR:7, Main Shahrah-e-Liaquat, Serai Quarters, Karachi 021-32625246 & 32625279 92 Yes Yes No Yes 1063 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 24.85320071836091, 67.00785986009109

64 Conventional PK0020064 Rahim Yar Khan Br-0064 Rahim Yar Khan Punjab Khewat: 347/225, Khatooni: 529, Plot No: 12, Model Town, Town Hall Area, Rahim Yar Khan. 068-5886042-4 75 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1064 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes  28.4220280,70.3135140

65 Conventional PK0020065 Bahawalpur -0065 Bahawalpur Punjab Khewat: 909/5-1, Khatooni No: B-V, Circular Road, Bahawalpur 062-2731703-1 31 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1065 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 29.39191814446291, 71.67049924221286

66 Conventional PK0020066 Peoples Colony Br-0066 Faisalabad Punjab Plot No: 703, B-I, DGM Block, PC Extension, (Batala Colony), Faisalabad. 041-8555714 & 8555720 15 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1066 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 31.4041900, 73.1038100

67 Conventional PK0020067 DHA Phase III LHR-0067 Lahore Punjab Plot: 19, Block-Z, Phase-III, Defence Housing Authority, Lahore Cantt. 042-35734083-5 210 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1067 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.475145177304334, 74.37885660663059

68 Conventional PK0020068 Chungi Amer Sadhu-0068 Lahore Punjab Khasra No: 1055, Khewat No: 330, Khatooni No: 2331, Hadbast Mouza Chand Rai, Lahore 042-35922182, 184 & 186 212 Yes No Yes Yes 1068 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.446994359771928, 74.3547418643597

69 Conventional PK0020069 Shah Faisal Clny-0069 Karachi Sindh Plot No: CB-35 & 36, Al-Falah Co-operative Housing Society, Deh Drigh, Tappo Malir, Shah Faisal Colony, Karachi 021-34602446-7 1000 Yes Yes No Yes 1069 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.885466606896486, 67.14301425271448

70 Conventional PK0020070 Zaibunessa Street-0070 Karachi Sindh Plot Survey No:6, Street No: SB-7, Zaibunissa Street, (Elphinstone Street), Saddar Bazar, Karachi. 021-35220025-7 & 0317-4484544 12 Yes Yes No Yes 1070 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 24.86016470591932, 67.0275444775484

71 Conventional PK0020071 Johar Town, LHR-0071 Lahore Punjab 10-B, Main Boulevard, M. A. Johar Town, Lahore 042-35204191-3 25 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1071 Centralized No Yes Yes Yes Yes 31.469115888254667, 74.29731469942804

72 Conventional PK0020072 Wahdat Road, LHR-0072 Lahore Punjab 11-A, Aziz Centre, Wahdat Road, Lahore 042-37424821-6, 37424827 & 37420591 57 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1072 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.520503261974557, 74.32221661151365

73 Conventional PK0020073 Abbottabad Br.-0073 Abbottabad KPK Pir Khan Plaza, Khasra No: 3549-55, Khatooni No: 1803 to 1805, Village Mirpur Main Mansehra Road, Tehsil & District 
Abbottabad.

0992-385231-3 & 383073-5 67 Yes No Yes Yes 1073 Centralized Yes No No No Yes 34.1986651964479, 73.23712395888664

74 Conventional PK0020074 Okara -0074 Okara Punjab Qadir Colony, M. A. J innah Road, Okara. 044-2553012-4 & 2552200 77 Yes No Yes Yes 1074 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 30.805656731160813, 73.43716143554657

75 Conventional PK0020075 Gahkuch -0075 Gahkuch Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 682, Gahkuch, Tehsil Punial, District Ghizer, Northern Areas. 05814-450409-10 1233 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 36.17992144230201, 73.76872814606519

76 Conventional PK0020076 Liaquatabad KHI-0076 Karachi Sindh Plot: 387/388, Block-4, Liaquatabad, Karachi 021-34860723-25 1072 Yes No No Yes 1076 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.90968795018324, 67.04308882869236

77 Conventional PK0020077 Lea Market, KHI-0077 Karachi Sindh Shop No: G-4 & G-5, Survey No: 28, Sheet No: NP-6, Nawab Mohabat Khan Road (Embankment Road) Lea Market, Napier 
Quarters, Karachi.

021-32526193-4 1170 Yes No No Yes 1077 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 24.85990579538445, 67.00069766656988

78 Conventional PK0020078 Korangi Township-0078 Karachi Sindh Plot No: Q-15, Sector No: 33-A, Korangi Township No: 02, Karachi. 021-35058041 & 35071181 1165 Yes No No Yes 1078 Centralized No No No No No 24.823571656755565, 67.13977900673804

79 Conventional PK0020079 Sadiqabad -0079 Sadiqabad Punjab Khewat No: 351/350, Khatooni No: 351, Grain Market, Railway Road, Sadiqabad.
068-5702162, 5800161, 5800661 & 

5801161
11 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1079 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No  28.3017650,70.1353490

80 Conventional PK0020080 Club Rd. Sargodha-0080 Sargodha Punjab Al-Aziz Manzil, 190-CD, Club Road, Civil Lines, Sargodha. 048-3726021-3 47 Yes No Yes Yes 1080 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 32.07921841686105, 72.67606150102684

81 Conventional PK0020081 Urdu Bazar Circular Road Br.-0081 Lahore Punjab Property No: S-38, R-221, Arsalan Tower, Harbajan Das Street, Main Circular Road, (Outside Mori Gate) Near Chowk Urdu 
Bazar, Lahore.

042-37361609 
042-37361612

13 Yes Yes No Yes 1081 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.576014131143566, 74.31225652296227

82 Conventional PK0020082 North Khi IA Br.-0082 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 31, Sector: 12-B, North Karachi Industrial Area, Karachi 021-36962851-2 & 55 16 Yes Yes No Yes 1082 Centralized Yes No No No No 24.97567012827017, 67.08674432288684

83 Conventional PK0020083 Hub Branch-0083 Hub Balochistan Khasra No: 218, Mouza Baroot, Main RCD Highway, Tehsil Hub 0853-310225-7 1073 Yes No No Yes 1083 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.029698530945307, 66.88163681223563

84 Conventional PK0020084 FB Ind. Area Br.-0084 Karachi Sindh Plot No: ST-7, Block No: 22, Scheme No: 16, F. “B” Area, Karachi. 021-36829961-4 97 Yes Yes No No 1084 Centralized No Yes NA No No 24.957484235674958, 67.0767962623678

85 Conventional PK0020085 Airport Road Br.-0085 Lahore Punjab Property No: 191/12, Airport Road, Lahore Cantt. 042-35700115-8 17 Yes No Yes Yes 1085 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 31.49534479506314, 74.41772886817327

86 Conventional PK0020086 Golarchi Branch-0086 Golarchi Sindh Plot No: C-30, Deh Baro Dari, Golarchi Town, Tehsil Shaheed Fazal Rahu, District Badin 0297-853192-4 1199 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.653583008646468, 68.53559708154518

87 Conventional PK0020087 Buhara Br. -0087 Buhara Sindh Survey No: 123, Sr. No: 219/163, Deh. Buhara, Tehsil Mirpur Sakro. 0316-8226439-40 1196 Yes No No No Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes NA No Yes 24.463531790876775, 67.58483280865234

88 Conventional PK0020088 Gujar Khan -0088 Gujar Khan Punjab Khan Plaza, Main G. T. Road,near Markazi Jamia Masjid, Gujar  Khan 051-3516328-30 28 Yes No No Yes 1088 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 33.25532283697438, 73.30498022879964

89 Conventional PK0020089 Islamgarh Br.-0089 Islam Garh AJK Khasra: 2067, Khewat: 237/229, Tehsil Islamgarh 05827-423981-2 100 Yes No No Yes 1089 Centralized No Yes Yes No No  33.1913440,73.8319580

90 Conventional PK0020090 Napier Road Br.-0090 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 11, Ground Floor, Poonawala Trade Tower, Napier Road, Karachi 021-32713539-40 6 Yes Yes No Yes 1090 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.85610897233255, 67.00422377102163

91 Conventional PK0020091 Ravi Road Br. LHR-0091 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 09, Timber Market, Ravi Road, Lahore 042-37725353, 6-8 1017 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1091 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.865523074628854, 67.00555436990294

92 Conventional PK0020092 Shahdra Br. LHR-0092 Lahore Punjab Khasra No: 170, Hadbast Mouza, Stop No: 25, Main Sheikhupura Road, Jia Musa, Shahdara, Lahore
042-37941741-3, 37920085 & 37921743-

8
787 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1092 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 31.616583846170638, 74.27965926821128

93 Conventional PK0020093 Jhelum -0093 Jhelum Punjab B-IV-2, R-30, Sahi Arcade, Civil Lines, Jhelum. 0544-625794-5 22 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1093 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes  32.932400,73.734200

94 Conventional PK0020094 Manga Mandi LHR-0094 Manga Mandi Punjab Khasra: 10734-10735, Haji Park, Bypass Manga Mandi, Lahore 042-35383516-19 1056 Yes No No Yes 1094 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.294984951560842, 74.06656419985701

95 Conventional PK0020095 Badian Road LHR-0095 Lahore Punjab Khasra No: 2455, Khatooni No: 621/736, Hadbast Mouza Lidher, Tehsil Lahore Cantt. 042-37165390-2 1010 Yes No Yes Yes 1095 Centralized No Yes Yes No No  31.458159,74.441376

96 Conventional PK0020096 Mughalpura, LHR-0096 Lahore Punjab No: SE 3R-147/RH/Shop, 147-Shalimar Link Road, Mughalpura, Lahore 042-36880892-4 71 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1096 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.567080693264995, 74.38091207697647

97 Conventional PK0020097 Bosan Road MLT-0097 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 1108/1048, Khatooni No: 1385, Mouza Taraf Mubarak Doaim, Bosan Road, Multan. 061-6210690-92 82 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1097 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 30.21261128104979, 71.47152369639069

98 Conventional PK0020098 Gulshan-e-Hadeed-0098 Karachi Sindh Plot No: C-24, Gulshan-e-Hadeed Housing Project, Steel Town, Bin Qasim Phase-I, Sub-Sector: 8-C/1, Karachi. 021-34710252 & 34710256 55 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1098 Centralized No Yes No No Yes 24.865834508212252, 67.3531370122393

99 Conventional PK0020099 Khanewal -0099 Khanewal Punjab Khewat No: 1668, Khatooni No: 1718, Khasra No: 1733, Block-12, Mandi Khanewal, Khanewal 065-2551560-3 NA No No Yes Yes 1099 Centralized Yes Yes No No Yes 30.29730503666086, 71.92267734218629

100 Conventional PK0020100 Burewala -0100 Burewala Punjab Khewat No: 542/527, Khatooni No: 555, Khasra No: 97, Vehari Bazar, Burewala 067-3773110-20 & 3355779 24 Yes No Yes Yes 1100 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 30.159683008851562, 72.67570850170452

101 Conventional PK0020101 Metroville KHI-0101 Karachi Sindh Plot No: E-2, Block-1, Metroville, SITE, Karachi 021-36752206-7 1169 Yes No No Yes 1101 Centralized No No No No No 24.921545509695214, 67.00165095090126

102 Conventional PK0020102 Prince Ali Rd-0102 Hyderabad Sindh CS No: 1352 & 1353, Ward "A", Market Area, Prince Ali Road, Hyderabad 022-2638514 & 2622122 1193 Yes No Yes Yes 1102 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.398684221581014, 68.37066747552389

103 Conventional PK0020104 DHA Phase-II Ext-0104 Karachi Sindh Ground Floor, Plot: C-65, 21st Commercial Street, Phase-II Extn., DHA, Karachi 021-35386910-12 27 Yes Yes No Yes 1104 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.832723979095704, 67.0718897022091

104 Conventional PK0020105 North KHI Twnship-0105 Karachi Sindh Plot No: SA-2, Sector No: 5-B/2, North Karachi Township, Karachi 021-36968604-5 & 7 1100 Yes No No Yes 1105 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.000971941103963, 67.06469019090474

105 Conventional PK0020106 Hafizabad -0106 Hafizabad Punjab Khatooni No: 319, Khewat No: 271, Sagar Road, Moza Garti Awan, Hafizabad 0547-541641-2 & 4 51 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1106 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 32.07184245875478, 73.69094561055243

106 Conventional PK0020107 Waisa Branch-0107 Waisa Punjab Khewat No: 519, Khatooni No: 750, Waisa 057-2651068-9 977 Yes No Yes Yes 1107 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 33.9168871701278, 72.41131249526116

107 Conventional PK0020109 Stock Exch. KHI-0109 Karachi Sindh Office No: 41, 42 & 43, 1st Floor, Stock Exchange Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi. 021-32414003-4 & 32415927-8 1171 Yes No No No 1109 Centralized Yes No NA No No 24.84762526581771, 66.99839873677001

108 Conventional PK0020110 Upper Mall Road-0110 Lahore Punjab 307, Upper Mall, Lahore 042-35789346-49, 35789351 & 55 359 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1110 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 31.536282698937452, 74.3595711584102

109 Conventional PK0020111 I - 9 Markaz ISD-0111 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 3-B, Basharat Plaza, I-9 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-4858101-3 68 Yes Yes No Yes 1111 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.659074828585275, 73.06072708636309

110 Conventional PK0020112 22 No. Chungi RWP-0112 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 553, Tench Road, Opp: 22 No. Chungi, Rawalpindi. 051-5563576-7 1179 Yes No No Yes 1112 Centralized No No No No No 33.58189323480974, 73.04169485477011

111 Conventional PK0020113 Islampura LHR-0113 Lahore Punjab Property No: SWIII-40-S, 61/RH, Islampura (Krishan Nagar), Lahore. 042-37214394-7 69 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1113 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.562423966472767, 74.29634353752695

112 Conventional PK0020114 Talhar Branch-0114 Talhar Sindh Kamran Center, Skini Plot No: 430, Hyderabad Badin Road, Talhar. 0297-830387 & 389 1200 Yes No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.885360466694113, 68.80793555271441

113 Conventional PK0020115 Gulshan-e-Jamal-0115 Karachi Sindh Plot No: FL-40, Block-B, PRECHS, Gulshan-e-Jamal, Karachi. 021-34682682-4 48 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1115 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.898707876056463, 67.11680890745059

114 Conventional PK0020116 Muslim Town RWP-0116 Rawalpindi Punjab Building No: DPN-32, (Cinar Arcade), Khewat No: 402, Khatooni No: 641, Khasra No; 1807, Kurri Road, Muslim Town, 
Rawalpindi.

051-4931112-3 & 5405506 1018 Yes No No Yes 1116 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 33.63509846590605, 73.0886991436324

115 Conventional PK0020117 Danyore Branch-0117 Danyore Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 4991/3793/470, Khewat No: 1177/1177, Danyore Chowk, Denyore 05811-459986-7 1235 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.92114642210521, 74.37903242869235



116 Conventional PK0020118 Pasrur Rd Br-0118 Sialkot Punjab B-XIV-16-S-34/RH+Shop, Pasrur Road, Sialkot.
052-3521655, 755 & 855

3611755 & 3611655
60 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1118 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 32.48159658798051, 74.54603437102166

117 Conventional PK0020119 Alyabad Br. KHI-0119 Karachi Sindh Plot No: R-31, Alyabad Colony, Block-8, Federal "B" Area, Karachi 021-36826727 & 36332517 52 Yes No Yes Yes 1119 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.92068662645319, 67.0639077798296

118 Conventional PK0020120 Depalpur Branch-0120 Depalpur Punjab Plot No: 05/OP, Khewat No: 1822, Khatooni No: 2930-2940, Model Town, Tehsil Depalpur. 044-4541341-2 NA No No No Yes 1120 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.67221459994513, 73.65050379457269

119 Conventional PK0020121 Kharoor Pacca Br-0121 Kharoor Pacca Punjab Property Bearing Khewat No: 88/86, Khatooni No: 173 to 179, Salam Khata, Mouza Pakka, Dunyapur Road, Tehsil Kharoor 
Pacca, District Lodhran.

0608-341041-2 NA No No No Yes 1121 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 29.631022, 71.908058

120 Conventional PK0020122 Muzafargarh Br.-0122 Muzaffargarh Punjab Property No: 672, Jhang Road, Muzafargarh. 066-2422901, 3 & 5 70 Yes No No Yes 1122 Centralized Yes Yes No No Yes 30.079173170532513, 71.18515465752773

121 Conventional PK0020123 Saudabad Malir-0123 Karachi Sindh D-2/27,Malir Township, Karachi. 021-34111901-5 1046 Yes No No Yes 1123 Centralized No No No No No 24.899517055142017, 67.19528354907621

122 Conventional PK0020124 Shireen Jinnah Br-0124 Karachi Sindh Plot No: LS-60 & LS-61, Block-1, KDA Scheme: 5, Shireen Jinnah Colony, Clifton, Karachi. 021-34166261 & 4 1166 Yes No No Yes 1124 Centralized No No No No No 24.82046109006417, 66.99676930791685

123 Conventional PK0020125 E-11, ISB-0125 Islamabad Federal Territory Shop No: 2, Plot No: 10, Al-Taqwa Plaza, Islamabad Gardens, Sector: E-11/3, Islamabad. 051-2228757-58 39 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1125 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 33.70333226867205, 72.97924236826732

124 Conventional PK0020126 Kharian Branch-0126 Kharian Punjab Khewat No: 320, Khatooni No: 828, Khasra No: 1486, 3687, 1487, Main G. T. Road, Kharian. 053-7602904, 5 & 7 44 Yes No No Yes 1126 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.807442472617865, 73.86740999707816

125 Conventional PK0020127 Shahbaz Khan Rd-0127 Kasur Punjab Property No: 1.10.R.9A/1, Shahbaz Khan Road, Kasur. 0492-764890-93 83 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1127 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 31.122158284591332, 74.45362817286916

126 Conventional PK0020128 Mian Channu Br.-0128 Mian Channu Punjab Khewat No: 12, Khatooni No: 23, Amin Trade Centre, Urban Area, G. T. Road, Mian Channu. 065-2662201-4 78 Yes No Yes Yes 1128 Centralized No Yes Yes No No  30.436934,72.349916

127 Conventional PK0020129 Ghulam Muhamadabd-0129 Faisalabad Punjab Plot No: 1437/B, Bahu Chowk, Kaleem Shaheed Road, Ghulam Muhammadabad, Faisalabad. 041-2680114, 110 & 117 1005 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1129 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 31.43244026146992, 73.04619232587719

128 Conventional PK0020130 Pattoki -0130 Pattoki Punjab Khewat No: 670 & 729, Khatooni No: 732 and 897, Khasra No: 357 and 358, Ghosia Chowk, Allama Iqbal Road, Pattoki. 049-4422435-6 1187 Yes No No Yes 1130 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.023238730140683, 73.85388823936057

129 Conventional PK0020131 Nankana Sahib Br.-0131 Nankana Sahib Punjab B-IIS, 4-18, Opposite: Onchi Masjid, Grain Market, Nankana Sahib 056-2876342-3 1030 Yes No Yes Yes 1131 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.45158756488068, 73.70793698170084

130 Conventional PK0020132 Chitral Main Br.-0132 Chitral Gilgit Baltistan Commercial Building, Klubrisht Bazar, Main Bypass Road, Chitral. 0943-412078-9 & 413740 1176 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.85321924614388, 71.78593828219991

131 Conventional PK0020133 Pindora -0133 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: CA-194, Shop No: 50, (Ground Floor) Zaman Centre, Saidpur Road, Pindora, Rawalpindi. 051-4419020-22 784 Yes No No Yes 1133 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.65786301801397, 73.06330084538615

132 Conventional PK0020134 Tando Allah Yar-0134 Tando Allahyar Sindh Plot No: 1-A, City Survey No: 258, Tando Allah Yar 022-3890260-4 1035 Yes No Yes Yes 1134 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.46238604485764, 68.71444391039687

133 Conventional PK0020136 Sanghar Branch-0136 Sanghar Sindh City Survey No: 124/4, Ward: "A", Housing Society Town, Sanghar 0235-543376-7 & 0316-8226246-7 1053 Yes No No Yes 1136 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 26.045964830868744, 68.94519637272619

134 Conventional PK0020138 Deh. Sonhar Br-0138 Deh Sonhar Sindh Survey No: 30, Ward No: 4, Deh. Sonhar, Golarchi Road, District Badin. 0297-870729 & 870781 & 3 1201 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes No No No 24.65665367675839, 68.83236193420355

135 Conventional PK0020139 Jatlan Branch-0139 Jatlan AJK Khasra No: 520, Khata No: 193/163, Khewat No: 37/38, Main Bazar, Jattlan 05827-403591-4 105 Yes No No Yes 1139 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 33.03484784086452, 73.8458477421863

136 Conventional PK0020140 Matyari Branch-0140 Matyari Sindh City Survey No: 489, Main Highway Road, Matyari 022-2760125-6 1194 Yes No No Yes 1140 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.598553825718113, 68.44338859690575

137 Conventional PK0020141 Barkat-e-Haidery-0141 Karachi Sindh Shop No: F/2, Nadir Shah Apartments, Plot No: SD-2, Block-G, North Nazimabad, Karachi. 021-36645688-9 40 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1141 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.93538635887102, 67.04349699689219

138 Conventional PK0020142 Garhi Shahu LHR-0142 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 84-B/I, Allama Iqbal Road, Garhi Shahu, Lahore 042-36294201-3 & 36376096 32 Yes No Yes Yes 1142 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.562481930613647, 74.34704409985702

139 Conventional PK0020143 Shadman Town KHI-0143 Karachi Sindh Shop Nos: A-5, A-6, A-7 & A-8, Block-A, ST-21/1, Sector: 14-B, KDA, North Karachi Shops, Shadman Town, North 
Nazimabad Township, Karachi

021-36903038-9 1168 Yes No No Yes 1143 Centralized No No No No No 24.95918295626559, 67.06153155235279

140 Conventional PK0020144 Zarrar Shaheed Rd-0144 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 12, Block-B, Guldasht Town, Zarrar Shaheed Road, Lahore Cantt.. 042-36635167-8 1147 Yes No Yes Yes 1144 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.54429641138163, 74.42115105752772

141 Conventional PK0020145 Bewal -0145 Bewal Punjab Khasra No: 2123, Khatooni No: 431, Khewat No: 149, Samote Road, Village Dhera Kanayal, Bewal 051-3360274-5 106 Yes No No Yes 1145 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.34206292673934, 73.45173263004233

142 Conventional PK0020147 Bahawalnagar Br.-0147 Bahawalnagar Punjab Plot No: 1, Mahajar Colony, Mohalla Qasba, Jail Road, City Chowk, Bahawalnagar. 063-2274795-6 NA No No Yes Yes 1147 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 29.995759382931677, 73.25653449985701

143 Conventional PK0020148 Liaqatpur -0148 Liaquatpur Punjab Plot No: 26, Ghalla Mandi Road, Liaquatpur, Tehsil Liaquatpur, District Rahim Yar Khan 068-5792041, 2 & 4 1006 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1148 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 28.9358312, 70.9506304

144 Conventional PK0020149 Chakwal Branch-0149 Chakwal Punjab Khasra No: 2056, Khatooni No: 556, Khewat No: 317, Opp: National Saving Centre, Talagang Road, Chakwal. 0543-543128-30 108 Yes No Yes Yes 1149 Centralized No Yes No No Yes 32.93275323748172, 72.85406018636309

145 Conventional PK0020150 SITE, Hyderabad-0150 Hyderabad Sindh Plot No: A/52-A, Shops No: 1 to 4, Indus Hill, SITE, Hyderabad 022-3886861-2 1001 Yes Yes No Yes 1150 Centralized No Yes No No No 25.35804319787129, 68.38216174114811

146 Conventional PK0020151 Sambrial Branch-0151 Sambrial Punjab Plot No: BI-541, Wazirabad Road, Sambrial 052-6523451-3 1002 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1151 Centralized No Yes No No No 32.47866704219732, 74.35146458636308

147 Conventional PK0020153 Ghakkar Mandi-0153 Ghakhar Mandi Punjab Property No: 734-B, G.T. Road, Ghakkar Mandi 055-3832611-2 74 Yes No No Yes 1153 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.300172185794615, 74.14934829706456

148 Conventional PK0020154 Matli -0154 Matli Sindh City Survey No: 114, Ward: "B", Matli Town, Tehsil Matli 0297-840171-2 1202 Yes No No Yes 1154 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.04179734980949, 68.65998648340046

149 Conventional PK0020155 Fazal Garh Sanawa-0155 Fazal Garh Sanawan Punjab Near Fatima Sugar Mills, Kot Adu Road, Fazal Garh Sanawan 066-2250214-5 NA No No No Yes 1155 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.29619592154505, 70.96801533500397

150 Conventional PK0020156 Gujrat -0156 Gujrat Punjab Gujrat Branch, Khewat No: 650, Khatooni No: 1121, Khasra No: 3017-2693, Adjacent Eid Gah and PTCL Main Office, Main 
G. T. Road, Gujrat.

053-3520591, 2 & 4 61 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1156 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 32.568952729496665, 74.0725720863631

151 Conventional PK0020157 Hamdard Chowk LHR-0157 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 250, Block: 5-A/2, Sector: A-2, Quaid-e-Azam Town, Hamdard Chowk Kot Lakhpat Lahore 042-35140261-3 4 Yes Yes No Yes 1157 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.44829245194371, 74.32060807286916

152 Conventional PK0020158 Kana Kacha -0158 Lahore Punjab Khewat No: 425, Khatooni No: 775 to 780, Mouza (Kana) Kacha, Lahore. 042-35472222 & & 0316-8226316-8 1060 Yes No Yes Yes 1158 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 31.393321663940213, 74.31067871421378

153 Conventional PK0020159 Gulraiz Br. RWP-0159 Rawalpindi Punjab Malik Ghulam Haider Plaza, Ground Floor, High Court Road, Car Chowk, Gulraiz, Rawalpindi 051-5595148-9 & 5974073 104 Yes No Yes Yes 1159 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.57403475441192, 73.1055019687452

154 Conventional PK0020160 Lathrar Road-0160 Islamabad Federal Territory Khewat No: 640, Khatooni No: 762, Khasra No: 2217/1, Gazan Arcade, Tarlai, Islamabad. 051-2241661-5 990 Yes No Yes Yes 1160 Centralized No Yes Yes No No  33.639759,73.155510

155 Conventional PK0020161 DHA Phase-II ISB-0161 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 10, Iqbal Boulevard, Sector-A, DHA, Phase-II, Islamabad 051-5161967, 69, 70 & 72 72 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1161 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 33.52584251506111, 73.15592791335094

156 Conventional PK0020162 Jutial Branch-0162 Gilgit Gilgit Baltistan Shop No: 1 to 4, Bunji Plaza, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Jutial. 05811-457233-5 1234 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.909686830202645, 74.35732783749042

157 Conventional PK0020163 Enquiry Off. KHI-0163 Karachi Sindh Shop No: G-6, G-7 & G-8, Falak Park View, Plot Bearing No: II-B/6, Nazimabad, Karachi 021-36601503 & 5 998 Yes Yes No Yes 1163 Centralized No No Yes No No 24.909186447259184, 67.03253920680751

158 Conventional PK0020165 Faqir Jo Pir HYD-0165 Hyderabad Sindh City Survey No: C/232, Ward "C", Chital Chari, Khai Road, Faqir Jo Pir, Hyderabad 022-2612685-6 1195 Yes No No Yes 1165 Centralized No No No No No 25.394868164441252, 68.37624296131926

159 Conventional PK0020167 Nawabshah -0167 Nawabshah Sindh Plot No: 105 & 106, Deh 86 Nusrat, Sanghar Road, Nawabshah 0244-363918-9 42 Yes No No Yes 1167 Centralized Yes Yes
Ground Level 

Entrance
No Yes 26.25222318344537, 68.41470635274273

160 Conventional PK0020168 Umerkot -0168 Umerkot Sindh Property Survey: 107, Mirpurkhas Road, Umerkot 0238-571350 & 571356 1204 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No No No No No 25.365178611002026, 69.73376322696117

161 Conventional PK0020169 Shahdadpur Branch-0169 Shahdadpur Sindh City Survey No: 293/62, Ward-C, Shahdadpur. 0235-841982-4 1211 Yes No No Yes 1169 Centralized No No No No No 25.925230517431626, 68.62767044108934

162 Conventional PK0020170 Timber Market Br.-0170 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 1490 & 1491, Jinnahabad, Lyari Quarters, Timber Market, Karachi 021-32742491-2 997 Yes Yes No Yes 1170 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 24.865288235842147, 67.00548195068625

163 Conventional PK0020171 Soan Garden Br.-0171 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: SC-4/9 & SC-4/10, Ground Floor, Paris Plaza, Main Double Road, Soan Gardens Housing Scheme, Lohi Bheer, 
Islamabad

051-5738940-2 94 Yes No Yes Yes 1171 Centralized No No No No No 33.56342268552189, 73.14993283973654

164 Conventional PK0020174 Mardan Br.-0174 Mardan KPK Plot No: 8, The Mall Mardan Cantt. 0937-864753-7 103 Yes No No Yes 1174 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 34.19785873087296, 72.03975428636308

165 Conventional PK0020175 Azmat Road Br.-0175 Dera Ghazi Khan Punjab Plot No: 38-41, Block-1, Azmat Road, Dera Ghazi Khan 064-2471630-5 & 6 59 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1175 Centralized Yes Yes No No Yes 30.05379407643217, 70.63375818636307

166 Conventional PK0020176 Jaranwala Branch-0176 Jaranwala Punjab Property No: P/865, Naya Bazar, Tehsil Jaranwala 041-4312201-6 1026 Yes No Yes Yes 1176 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.336950784645573, 73.418629799857

167 Conventional PK0020177 Jhang -0177 Jhang Punjab Plot No: 23, Block-A/2, Yousaf Shah Road, Moza Civil Station, Jhang 047-7651601-2 58 Yes No No Yes 1177 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 31.27108108448552, 72.32004282157574

168 Conventional PK0020178 Chiniot -0178 Chiniot Punjab Property No: 1/A, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Chiniot 047-6333840, 2-4 1023 Yes No No Yes 1178 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 31.71979160166123, 72.98706373937853

169 Conventional PK0020179 Sabzazar Br. LHR-0179 Lahore Punjab Property No: S-94-R-240, Sabzazar, Multan Road, Lahore 042-37830881-6 84 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1179 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.51142946116977, 74.2730359421863

170 Conventional PK0020180 Haroonabad Br.-0180 Haroonabad Punjab Plot No: 199-200C, Block-15, Paki Mandi, Haroonabad 063-2251664-5 76 Yes No Yes Yes 1180 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.61460821922807, 73.13898236816081

171 Conventional PK0020181 Mirpurkhas -0181 Mirpur Khas Sindh Plot No: C-171 & C-176, M. A. Jinnah Road, Mirpurkhas. 0233-821221 & 821317-8 994 Yes No Yes Yes 1181 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 25.524321402807328, 68.9928621153181

172 Conventional PK0020182 Mailsi Br.-0182 Mailsi Punjab Property No: 82/81/1, Colony Road, Mailsi 067-3750140-5 NA No No Yes Yes 1182 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.79864145906032, 72.1700270499425

173 Conventional PK0020184 Mumtazabad Br MLT-0184 Multan Punjab Khata No: 867, Khasra No: 3332 to 3333, Hadbast Mouza Tarf Ravi, BCG Chowk, Mumtazabad, Multan 061-6760212-4 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1184 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 30.174184734557997, 71.4909751393392



174 Conventional PK0020185 Kamoke Branch-0185 Kamokee Punjab Khata No: 1691, Khatooni No: 1853, Khasra No: 2778/1, G. T. Road, Kamokee. 055-6813501-6 41 Yes Yes No Yes 1185 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 31.97853969607642, 74.22207201054994

175 Conventional PK0020186 Sheikho Sugar Mil-0186 Sanawan Punjab Sheikho Sugar Mills, Layar Sarai Road, Sanawan. 0345-8530242-4 NA No No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No No Yes No No 30.30173633580232, 71.05908307978126

176 Conventional PK0020187 Khy-e-Ittehad KHI-0187 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 28/C, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, DHA, Phase-VI, Karachi 021-35347413-6 36 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1187 Centralized No No No No No 24.782828142513836, 67.05581427586209

177 Conventional PK0020189 Qasimabad Br HYD-0189 Hyderabad Sindh Plot No: B-32/2, Ground Floor, Nasim Nagar Road, Govt. Employees Co-operative Housing Society, Qasimabad, 
Hyderabad.

022-2651968 & 2651970 1037 Yes No Yes Yes 1189 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 25.397324414952035, 68.33536251039563

178 Conventional PK0020190 Panjhatti Branch-0190 Khairpur Mirs Sindh Plot No: B-1881 & B-1880, Munshi Mohallah, National Highway, (Panjhatti Road), Khairpur. 0243-552182-6 1220 Yes No No Yes 1190 Centralized No Yes No No No 27.52686468993804, 68.76424705216837

179 Conventional PK0020191 Main Br. Larkana-0191 Larkana Sindh Plot No: C.S No: 51, 7 to 11, Ward: "C", VIP Road, Lahori Mohalla, Larkana 074-4058211-13 1054 Yes No Yes Yes 1191 Centralized Yes No No No Yes 27.560158267788463, 68.20912565461892

180 Conventional PK0020192 DHA Phase-IV LHR-0192 Lahore Punjab Property No: 146 CCA, Central Commercial Area, DHA, Phase-IV, Lahore Cantt. 042-35694156-7 46 Yes No Yes Yes 1192 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.52028858521404, 74.35898558115751

181 Conventional PK0020193 Kabirwala Branch-0193 Kabirwala Punjab Plot No: 102 & 103, Chowk Town Hall, Khanewal Road, Kabirwala 065-2400910-3 NA No No No Yes 1193 Centralized Yes Yes No No No  30.406838,71.867442

182 Conventional PK0020194 Muzaffarabad Br.-0194 Muzaffarabad (AJK) AJK Khasra No: 81, Jalalabad Bank Road, Muzaffarabad, AJK 0582-2920025-6 1016 Yes No No Yes 1194 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 34.362296393173494, 73.47338426828581

183 Conventional PK0020195 College Road Br-0195 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 150, Block-1, B-II, Quaid-e-Azam Town, College Road, Lahore 042-37662203-7 1065 Yes No Yes Yes 1195 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.4589480, 74.3027260

184 Conventional PK0020196 Jail Road Br. LHR-0196 Lahore Punjab Property No: 14, Shadman Colony, Jail Road, Lahore 042-35408936-8 98 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1196 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 31.54249340773661, 74.3304222980095

185 Conventional PK0020198 Badami Bagh LHR-0198 Lahore Punjab Property No: 110, Badami Bagh, Peco Road, Lahore 042- 37731601-2 & 4 93 Yes Yes No Yes 1198 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No Yes  31.5894660,74.3219370

186 Conventional PK0020199 Gojra Branch-0199 Gojra Punjab Property No: 64, Quaid-e-Azam Road, Gojra 046-3516392 & 3515577 80 Yes No Yes Yes 1199 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 31.146407430131536, 72.68324257102165

187 Conventional PK0020200 Gagoo Mandi Br.-0200 Burewala Punjab Khewat No: 56, Khatooni No: 218, Sheikh Fazil Road, Gagoo Mandi. 067-3500311-2 1038 Yes No No Yes 1200 Centralized No Yes No No No 30.217081727843613, 72.82274587102164

188 Conventional PK0020201 Mandi Bahaudin Br-0201 Mandi Bahauddin Punjab Property No: 7/40, Sultan Plaza, Chowk Bab-e-Farooq, Mandi Bahauddin. 0546-507602-3 & 8 7 Yes No No Yes 1201 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No Yes 32.58443380135119, 73.48925001608818

189 Conventional PK0020202 Samundri Branch-0202 Samundri Punjab Property No: 44, Ghalla Mandi, Samundri. 041-3423983-4 81 Yes No Yes Yes 1202 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.060380918086402, 72.96077541052617

190 Conventional PK0020203 Kamalia Br.-0203 Kamalia Punjab Property No: 875/1202/D, Mohallah Niazabad, Kamalia 046-3411405-6 1063 Yes No Yes Yes 1203 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.727694829914817, 72.64433873935303

191 Conventional PK0020204 Wapda Town GUJ-0204 Gujranwala Punjab Property No: MM-086, Wapda Employee Co-operative Housing Society, Gujranwala 055-4291136-7 1003 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1204 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.09291910424604, 74.1853536393884

192 Conventional PK0020205 G-11 Markaz ISB-0205 Islamabad Federal Territory Shop No: G-1/A, B & C, Silver City Plaza, G-11 Markaz, Islamabad 051-2363366-8 95 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1205 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.668859330384045, 72.99652591059571

193 Conventional PK0020207 Chicha Watni Br.-0207 Chichawatni Punjab Property No: 150, G. T. Road, Chichawatni. 040-5484852-3 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1207 Centralized No Yes No No No 30.533118874665842, 72.69079595381066

194 Conventional PK0020208 Daska -0208 Daska Punjab Property No: BV-300, College Road, Daska. 052-6617847-8 987 Yes No Yes Yes 1208 Centralized Yes No No No No 32.33270384912551, 74.35460864491681

195 Conventional PK0020209 Godhpur -0209 Godhpur Punjab Khewat No: 215, Khatooni No: 778 to 781, Hadbast Mouza Godhpur, Godhpur Road, Tehsil & District Sialkot. 052-4563932-3 1004 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1209 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.51979972891917, 74.50653013053987

196 Conventional PK0020210 Toba Tek Singh Br-0210 Toba Tek Singh Punjab Property No: P-105/2, Committee Bagh Road, Toba Tek Singh 046-2513203-4 79 Yes No Yes Yes 1210 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.971950775896143, 72.47941237102162

197 Conventional PK0020211 Ghotki -0211 Ghotki Sindh City Survey No: 889, Ward: "B", Dewari Sahib Road, Opp: Vocational Training Centre, Ghotki Town, Ghotki 0723-680305-6 1213 Yes No Yes Yes 1211 Centralized No Yes No No No 28.008964677160613, 69.31357635278155

198 Conventional PK0020212 Tando Adam Br.-0212 Tando Adam Sindh Plot No: A-122 & A-123, Gulshan-e-Suleman Society, Tando Adam. 0235-571640-4 1212 Yes No No Yes 1212 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.76100720752749, 68.65809367102165

199 Conventional PK0020214 Layyah -0214 Layyah Punjab Plot No: 12, Grain Market, Mandi Town, Hospital Road, Layyah 060-6414205-7 NA No No Yes Yes 1214 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.970504164561635, 70.95760074120668

200 Conventional PK0020215 Hasilpur -0215 Hasilpur Punjab Plot No: 66-A, Baldia Road, Hasilpur, District Bahawalpur 062-2441481-5 & 7 & 2441478 1191 Yes No Yes Yes 1215 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.6941679413878, 72.54964076264068

201 Conventional PK0020216 Muridke -0216 Muridke Punjab Khewat No: 632, Khatooni No: 960, Khasra No: 1896/1/2, G. T. Road, Mouza Muridke, Tehsil Muridke, District Sheikhupura. 042-37166511-2 & 4 & 37981100 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1216 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 31.798330514860908, 74.25472257006346

202 Conventional PK0020217 Deharki -0217 Deharki Sindh Site Plot TC No: 1041 to 1046, G. T. Road, Near Naka No:5, Deharki 0723-644156, 158 & 160 1214 Yes No No Yes 1217 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 28.05474009211357, 69.70284328346546

203 Conventional PK0020218 Thull -0218 Thull Sindh Survey No: 440, Rehbar Chowk, Thull – District Jacobabad. 
0722-610150-1
0316-7673237

NA No No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 28.239389516151302, 68.77457404677673

204 Conventional PK0020219 Kandkhot -0219 Kandkhot Sindh Juryan No: 368, Main Library Chowk, Juman Shah Muhalla, Taluka Town Kandhkot. 0722-572883-6 1216 Yes No No Yes 1219 Centralized No Yes No No No 28.242787030452057, 69.18028072579904

205 Conventional PK0020220 Montgomery Road-0220 Lahore Punjab Plot No: SE-33, R-7, Montgomery Road, Lahore 042-36291013-4 1041 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1220 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.5682134474212, 74.32832699536597

206 Conventional PK0020222 Bahria ComplexIII-0222 Karachi Sindh Ground Floor, Plot No: Misc-2, Bahria Complex-III Building, Lalazar Area, M. T. Khan Road, Karachi
021-35640731-36

35640235-7 & 35640490-95
979 Yes Yes No Yes 1222 Centralized Yes No No No No 24.844011766987368, 67.00306378339646

207 Conventional PK0020224 Jalal Pur Bhatia -0224 Jalalpur Bhattian Punjab Khewat No: 155, Khatooni No: 270-271, Ground Floor, Hafizabad Road, Jalalpur Bhattian, Tehsil Pindi Bhattian & District 
Hafizabad

054-7500848-50 1158 Yes No No Yes 1224 Centralized No Yes No No No 32.06351604711279, 73.38075029664662

208 Conventional PK0020225 Bahria Town Br.-0225 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 65-B, Main Commercial Boulevard, Bahria Town, Lahore. 042-35976354 & 0316-8226346-9 786 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1225 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.370311814130876, 74.18662402684485

209 Conventional PK0020226 Arifwala -0226 Arifwala Punjab Plot No: 28/A, Karkhana Bazar, Khewat No: 1418, Khatooni No: 1434, Khasra No: 2089/1, Tehsil Arifwala & District Pak 
Pattan.

0457-834015-6 & 834013 1047 Yes No Yes Yes 1226 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.289207595725642, 73.06471269937863

210 Conventional PK0020227 Pak Pattan -0227 Pak Pattan Punjab Plot No: 92, A/2, Block: B-1, College Road, Tehsil & District Pak Pattan 0457-371781-5 1029 Yes No Yes Yes 1227 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.348562737427187, 73.3877564341235

211 Conventional PK0020228 Jacobabad -0228 Jacobabad Sindh Property Bearing City Survey No: 342, City Survey Jacobabad, Taluka & District Jacobabad. 0722-654041, 4 & 5 1217 Yes No Yes Yes 1228 Centralized No Yes No No Yes 28.282364888185523, 68.4374135969647

212 Conventional PK0020229 Painsera -0229 Painsera Punjab Khasra No: 7/2/2/2/1, Khewat No: 1984, Khatooni No: 2393, Chak No: 275/JB, Painsera, Tehsil & District Faisalabad. 041-2557100-11 & 2574300 1153 Yes No No Yes 1229 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.344980444455906, 72.82298758156067

213 Conventional PK0020230 Shahdadkot -0230 Shahdadkot Sindh Plots bearing City Survey No: 672 to 675, Siddique Madresa Road, Ward-C, Taluka City, Shahdadkot, District Kambar, 
Shahdadkot.

074-4012401-2 1218 Yes No Yes Yes 1230 Centralized No Yes No No No 27.845920226594163, 67.90507708161321

214 Conventional PK0020231 Abdul Hakeem Br.-0231 Abdul Hakeem Punjab Khewat No: 59, Khatooni No: 200 to 210, Ghousia Chowk, Kacha Khoo Road, Abdul Hakeem, District Khanewal. 065-2441888 & 0316-8226310-12 NA No No Yes Yes 1231 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.54905025103133, 72.13266929701926

215 Conventional PK0020232 Expo Centre LHR-0232 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 21, Block:H/II, Jamal Center, M. A. Johar Town Lahore 042-35314087-91 982 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1232 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.469514695303133, 74.2694162863631

216 Conventional PK0020233 Bahria Town RWP-0233 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 67-A, Civic Centre, Phase-IV, Crescent Road/Northern Avenue, Bahria Town, Rawalpindi 051-5733772-3 & 5733768-69 110 Yes No Yes Yes 1233 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No Yes 33.551716885423666, 73.12300518636307

217 Conventional PK0020234 Wapda Town, LHR-0234 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 01, Block-D/II, Wapda Town, Lahore. 042-35187611-2 109 Yes No Yes Yes 1234 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.44162145495176, 74.2760890863631

218 Conventional PK0020235 New M. A. Jinnah-0235 Karachi Sindh Showroom No: 1 & 2, Poonawala Terrace, Fatima Jinnah Colony, Jamshed Quarters, New M. A. Jinnah Road, Karachi. 021-34894941-3 1045 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1235 Centralized No No No No No 24.881607548001604, 67.05070120671122

219 Conventional PK0020236 Ellahabad -0236 Ellahabad Punjab Khewat No: 909, Khatooni No: 1724, Khasra No: 645, Mouza Ellahabad, Depalpur Road, Tehsil Chunian, District Kasur 049-4751130 1024 Yes Yes No Yes 1236 Centralized No No No No No 30.874633133423465, 74.05136125568022

220 Conventional PK0020237 Pir Mahal-0237 Pir Mahal Punjab Plot No: 7/5/5 & 7/6/6, Khewat No: 1318-1387, Khatooni No: 1317-1387, Mohalla Kausarabad, Rajana Road, Pir Mahal, 
District Toba Tek Singh

046-3361690 & 5 1028 Yes No No Yes 1237 Centralized No Yes No No No 30.7685273507363, 72.43231275752773

221 Conventional PK0020238 Shah Alam Market-0238 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 12-13, Shop No: 5 & 6, Shah Alam Gate, Shah Alam Market, Lahore. 042-37376213-4 & 0316-8226277-8 985 Yes Yes No Yes 1238 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.57802078087595, 74.31776699218908

222 Conventional PK0020239 DHA Phase IV, KHI-0239 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 1 & 2, Plot No: 118 & 118-C, 10th Commercial Street, DHA Phase-IV, Karachi
0316-8226285-7 &
021-35311491-2

785 Yes No Yes Yes 1239 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.82090947705253, 67.06568741038384

223 Conventional PK0020240 Tando M. Khan Br.-0240 Tando Muhammad Khan Sindh Plot bearing City Survey 1693 & 1695, Ward-B, Taluka & District Tando  Muhammad Khan 022-3340371-2 & 0316-8226267-8 1203 Yes No No Yes 1240 Centralized No Yes No No No 25.12350403873244, 68.53919486751266

224 Conventional PK0020241 F-11 Markaz ISB-0241 Islamabad Federal Territory Shop No: 1 & 2, Ground Floor, Plot No: 27, Liberty Square Building, Hilal Road, F-11 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-2101076-7 & 0316-8226282-4 789 Yes No Yes Yes 1241 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 33.686060967928526, 72.98665602214272

225 Conventional PK0020242 Gulberg FBA KHI-0242 Karachi Sindh Plot No: B-69, Block-17, Gulberg, Federal “B” Area, KDA Scheme No: 16, Karachi.
021-36340553

36340549 & 0316-8226291 & 2
788 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1242 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 24.942421749203554, 67.07143927787585

226 Conventional PK0020243 Civil Lines , FSD-0243 Faisalabad Punjab Khasra No: 1091/2, Khewat No: 2789, Khatooni No: 2819, Chak No: 212, Civil Lines, Bilal Road, Faisalabad. 041-2648105, 8 & 11 791 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1243 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 31.43877156659572, 73.08260240797186

227 Conventional PK0020245 Khurrianwala Br.-0245 Khurrianwala Punjab Khewat No: 564, Khatooni No: 1112, Chak No: 73, RB, Khurrianwala Tehsil Jaranwala District Faisalabad. 041-4360701-2 981 Yes No Yes Yes 1245 Centralized No No Yes No No 31.49569822394083, 73.27491656393853

228 Conventional PK0020246 Dadu -0246 Dadu Sindh Plot bears CS No: 975/1-A, Ward-A, Taluka & District Dadu 025-4711417-8 & 0316-8226294-6 1042 Yes No No Yes 1246 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 26.728693826401425, 67.77448254113462

229 Conventional PK0020247 Shikarpur -0247 Shikarpur Sindh Plot bearing CS No: 4/312, 4/313 & 4/314, Private Ward-A, Shikarpur Taluka City Shikarpur District Shikarpur 0726-540381-3 & 0316-8226319-21 1221 Yes No Yes Yes 1247 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 27.95917494679824, 68.63137492869237

230 Conventional PK0020248 Chishtian -0248 Chishtian Punjab 345/XIV, Block-B, Urdu Bazar, Tehsil Chishtian District Bahawalnagar 063-2501141-2 & 0316-8226304-6 NA No No Yes Yes 1248 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.800666143599567, 72.85745579700071

231 Conventional PK0020249 Khanpur -0249 Khanpur Punjab Shop No: 383, Model Town, Katcheri Road, Khanpur District Rahim Yar Khan 068-5577719-20 & 0316-8226307-9 1048 Yes No Yes Yes 1249 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 28.65374885436603, 70.65796043930257



232 Conventional PK0020250 Khudian -0250 Khudian Punjab Khewat No: 349, Khatooni No: 1065, Mouza Khudian Main Depalpur Road, Khudian Khas Tehsil & District Kasur 049-2791595-6 1151 Yes No Yes Yes 1250 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.98790743636386, 74.28096204659077

233 Conventional PK0020251 Auto Bhan Rd. Br.-0251 Hyderabad Sindh Shop No: 01, 02 & 19, Auto Bhan Tower, Auto Bhan Road, Unit-III, Latifabad, Hyderabad 022-2100062-3 & 0316-8226313-4 983 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1251 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 25.377532716313087, 68.33334723556443

234 Conventional PK0020252 DHA Phase-V LHR-0252 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 19, Sector: CCA, DHA, Phase-V, Lahore 042-35695678 & 0316-8226322-3 992 Yes No Yes Yes 1252 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.46212217179361, 74.41462600488158

235 Conventional PK0020253 BK-L Gulberg -III 0253 Lahore Punjab Property No: 19-C & 19-D, Block-L, Gulberg-III, Main Ferozpur Road, Lahore 042-35861052-4 & 0316-8226326-7 1012 Yes No Yes Yes 1253 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.496305,74.335442

236 Conventional PK0020254 Narowal -0254 Narowal Punjab Khewat No: 400, Khatooni No: 801, Old Kutchary Road,  Narowal 0542-411405 & 0316-8226328-30 1068 Yes No Yes Yes 1254 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 32.0975294394957, 74.86900069828411

237 Conventional PK0020255 Haveli Lakha Br.-0255 Haveli Lakha Punjab Khewat No: 206/206, 877/876, Khatooni  No: 280 to 282 & 1355, Pak Pattan Road, Mouza Haveli Lakha, Tehsil Depalpur 
District Okara

044-4775412-3 1188 Yes No No Yes 1255 Centralized No Yes Yes No No  30.4563380,73.6828560

238 Conventional PK0020256 Mansehra -0256 Mansehra KPK Khasra No: 3735/532, Rakaposhi Plaza, New Bridge, Abbottabad Road,  Mansehra. 0997-301931-6 1115 Yes No No Yes 1256 Centralized Yes Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No Yes  34.3307740,73.1989170

239 Conventional PK0020257 Bhalwal -0257 Bhalwal Punjab Khewat No: 743, Khatooni No: 765, Block-04, Khasra No: 1171/931/932, Area Mandi, Bhalwal, District Sargodha 048-6642224-6 & 0316-8226331-2 986 Yes No No Yes 1257 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.26983048050825, 72.90293285605289

240 Conventional PK0020258 Walton Road Br.-0258 Lahore Punjab Khata No: 603, Khatooni No: 1677, Plot No: E-27, 12/A-1, Main Walton Road, Lahore Cantt. 042-36672305 & 0316-8226339-41 1015 Yes No Yes Yes 1258 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.489363837959957, 74.3684007177449

241 Conventional PK0020259 Faisal Town Br.-0259 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 26-B, Faisal Town, Lahore 042-35170540 & 0316-8226335,7 & 8 989 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1259 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.480129979651046, 74.30742140671121

242 Conventional PK0020261 DHA Ph-II Corp.Br-0261 Islamabad Federal Territory Plaza No: 34-A, Sector:E, Main Commercial, Jinnah Boulevard, DHA, Phase-II, Islamabad. 051-2826573-4 & 0316-8226303 984 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1261 Centralized No No Yes No No 33.52633890298993, 73.15604593011093

243 Conventional PK0020262 Rajanpur -0262 Rajanpur Punjab Khata No: 869 & 871, Mouza Rajanpur No: 01, near Main Indus Highway Road, Allahabad Chowk, Tehsil & District 
Rajanpur.

0604-688108 & 0316-8226396 NA No No Yes Yes 1262 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.10759113389531, 70.33598545752773

244 Conventional PK0020263 Gulgasht Colony-0263 Multan Punjab Plot No: 550-C, Scheme  No-II, Satellite Town, Gulgasht Colony, Multan 061-6222701 & 0316-8226393-5 1019 Yes No Yes Yes 1263 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 30.228252655311397, 71.47400915752772

245 Conventional PK0020264 Ahmedpur Sharqia-0264 Ahmedpur Sharqia Punjab Shop Nos: 6, 7 & 8, Khewat No: 235/232, Khatooni No: 301, Katchery Road, Shadman Colony, Ahmedpur Sharqia, District 
Bahawalpur.

062-2271345 & 0316-8226404,6 & 8 NA No No Yes Yes 1264 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 29.145127273179305, 71.2513905393142

246 Conventional PK0020266 Karim Block , LHR-0266 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 2-B, Karim Block, Allama Iqbal Town, Lahore. 042-35417757 & 0316-8226412-4 995 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1266 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.502585192258316, 74.28133176732665

247 Conventional PK0020267 New Sabzi Mandi-0267 Karachi Sindh Plot No: C-9, Sector:D, Block-01, Malir Scheme No: 33, New Sabzi Mandi, Karachi. 021-36870506-7 & 0316-8226409-11 999 Yes Yes No Yes 1267 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.994486494314483, 67.15406013776212

248 Conventional PK0020268 Clifton Block-08-0268 Karachi Sindh Plot No: G-26/2, Showroom No:03, Ground Floor, Block-8, KDA Scheme No:05, Clifton, Karachi. 021-35867435-6 & 0316-8226425-7 1088 Yes No Yes Yes 1268 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.834312342971767, 67.03798580667548

249 Conventional PK0020269 Defence Road Br-0269 Lahore Punjab Khasra No: 1388, 1434, 1435, Khewat No: 41, Khatooni No: 165, Hadbast Mauza Sadhuke, Nishter Town, Defence Road 
(Adjacent Valencia Town), Lahore.

0316-8226415-8 993 Yes No Yes Yes 1269 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.39171040132959, 74.25876462139318

250 Conventional PK0020270 Hujra Shah Muqeem-0270 Hujra Shah Muqeem Punjab Khewat No: 326/325, Khatooni No: 811 to 813, Qitta No: 55, Sher Garh Road, Mouza Hujra Shah Muqeem Tehsil Depalpur 
District Okara.

044-4860401-3 & 0316-8226419-21 NA No No No Yes 1270 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.74298168081152, 73.82181581006675

251 Conventional PK0020271 Gulshan Blk 2 Br.-0271 Karachi Sindh Plot No: A-293, Block-02 Gulshan-e-Iqbal, KDA Scheme No: 24, Karachi. 021-34988781-2 1020 Yes No Yes Yes 1271 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.92150042768535, 67.08739226438193

252 Conventional PK0020272 Marriot Road Br.-0272 Karachi Sindh Evacuee Trust Property, Survey No: 129, Survey Sheet No: MR-01, Market Quarters, Marriot Road, Karachi. 021-32461840-2 & 0316-8226428-30 1014 Yes Yes No Yes 1272 Centralized No No No No No 24.85373279510287, 67.00485132572595

253 Conventional PK0020273 Garden Market-0273 Karachi Sindh Survey No: 76, Shop No: 14 & 15, Saifee Building, Garden Market, Ibrahimji Hakeemji Trust, Garden West, Karachi. 021-32244195-6 & 0316-8226431-3 1097 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1273 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 24.87620771282156, 67.0208662343474

254 Conventional PK0020274 N-Blk N Nazimabad-0274 Karachi Sindh Plot No: B-15, Block-N, North Nazimabad, Karachi. 021-36641623-4 & 0316-8226436 & 38 1013 Yes No Yes Yes 1274 Centralized No No No No No 24.94811534217186, 67.05496428544477

255 Conventional PK0020275 Pull-111 Br. SGD-0275 Pull-111 Punjab Sq. No: 16, Killa No: 13/1, Khewat No: 13/13, Khatooni No: 24 to 30, Junobi, Chak-111 SB, Pull-111, Faisalabad Road, Tehsil 
& District Sargodha.

048-3791403-4 & 0316-8226449-50 1154 Yes No Yes Yes 1275 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.92165746473691, 72.74347844108654

256 Conventional PK0020276 PWD ISB-0276 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 2-B and 3-B, PWD Employees Co-operative Housing Scheme, Lohi Bher, Islamabad. 051-5708789-91 1011 Yes No Yes Yes 1276 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.56899061846606, 73.13956604292387

257 Conventional PK0020277 Wapda Town Br MLT-0277 Multan Punjab Shop No: 9 & 10, Block-A, Phase-1, Wapda Employees Co-operative Housing Society, Wapda Town, Multan 061-6213011 & 0316-8226441-2 1027 Yes No Yes Yes 1277 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 30.24337650018051, 71.5091787863631

258 Conventional PK0020278 SITE -II Br. KHI-0278 Karachi Sindh Plot No: D/41, Opp; Gulshan-e-Maymar, Phase-1, SITE, Super Highway, Karachi. 021-36881235-6 & 0316-8226445-7 1009 Yes Yes No Yes 1278 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.0056875, 67.1061875

259 Conventional PK0020279 Madina Town FSD-0279 Faisalabad Punjab Plot No: 1-C-Z-101, Madina Town, Faisalabad 041-8735551-2 & 0316-8226451 & 3 1022 Yes No Yes Yes 1279 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 31.42123857003055, 73.11743982587689

260 Conventional PK0020282 Shersha Branch -0282 Karachi Sindh Plot No: D-283, Shops No: D-283/25 & D-283/26, Ground Floor, situated at SITE adjacent, Shersha, Karachi. 021-32583002 & 3 & 0317-4484534-6 1021 Yes No No Yes 1282 Centralized No No No No No  24.888166,66.989001

261 Conventional PK0020283 Kohat Branch Dist-0283 Kohat KPK Plot No: 16, Survey No: 253-C, Hangu Road, Kohat, District Kohat. 0922-511011 & 511033 1052 Yes No Yes Yes 1283 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 33.5889739765965, 71.44304140064742

262 Conventional PK0020284 Safari Garden Sue-0284 Lahore Punjab Khewat No: 80, Khatooni No: 211, Salam Khata, Hadbast Mouza, Pandoki, Tehsil Model Town, Safari Garden, Sue-e-Asal 
Road, District Lahore.

0317-4484537-9 NA No No No Yes 1284 Centralized No Yes NA No No 31.297823067930672, 74.34703308667193

263 Conventional PK0020285 Dhabeji Branch -0285 Dhabeji Sindh Sub-Division of Plot Bearing No: 421/422, situated at Gharibabad Market, Dhabeji, Main National Highway Road, Deh. 
Gharo, Tapo Gharo, Taluka Mirpur Sakro, District Thatta.

021-34420030-31 & 39 & 0317-4484541 1197 Yes No No Yes 1285 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.791510661320498, 67.52544882871933

264 Conventional PK0020286 Wah Cantt. Branch-0286 Wah Cantt. Punjab Plot No-2, Moza Bhabra, Shah Wali Colony, Wah. Cantt., District Rawalpindi
051-4511140-1, 4540317-8 

0317-4484551-3
1044 Yes No Yes Yes 1286 Centralized No Yes Yes No Yes 33.78835114588724, 72.7272186588883

265 Conventional PK0020287 Jauharabad Branch-0287 Jauharabad Punjab Plot No: 211, Block-14, Main Bazar, Mandi Town, Jauharabad, District Khushab. 0454-723011-2 1111 Yes No Yes Yes 1287 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.28724663018946, 72.2848701545984

266 Conventional PK0020289 Shahpur Chakar Br. -0289 Shahpur Chakar Sindh Survey No: 436, Deh. Runo, New Colony, Shahpur Chakar, Taluka Shahdadpur, District Sanghar. 0235-846010-12 1209 Yes No No Yes 1289 Centralized No No No No No 26.252071633424986, 68.41475731451116

267 Conventional PK0020290 Main Boulevard Br-0290 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 83-A/E-1, Main Boulevard, Gulberg, Lahore. 042-35759924-5 & 0316-8226086-9 1025 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1290 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.51583304835617, 74.34328804499911

268 Conventional PK0020291 Kallar Syedan Br-0291 Rawalpindi Punjab Ghousia Shopping Centre, Ground Floor, Kashmir Road, Kallar Syedan, District Rawalpindi. 051 -3570903 & 0316-8226106 1031 Yes No Yes Yes 1291 Centralized No Yes Yes No No  33.412894,73.384164

269 Conventional PK0020292 Kashrote Branch.-0292 Gilgit Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 2636, Airport Road, Kashrote – Gilgit. Tel. No: (05811) 450802, 4 & 5. 05811-450802, 4 & 5 1139 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No No No No No 35.923191741221096, 74.30631626332274

270 Conventional PK0020293 Kotla Arbab Ali Khan-0293 Kotla Arab Ali Khan Punjab Khewat No: 132/128, Khatooni No: 848, Khasra No: 1245, Main Road, Kotla Arab Ali Khan, Paharah, Tehsil Kharian District 
Gujrat.

053-7575501 & 3 1050 Yes No Yes Yes 1293 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.85533642902362, 74.07128123555313

271 Conventional PK0020294 Daska Road Branch-0294 Addah Punjab Khewat No: 285, Khatooni No: 639, Khasra No: 782,   9 KM, Daska Road, Addah, Tehsil Daska, District Sialkot. 052-3525337 & 9 1032 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1294 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.43430967688039, 74.47970988333806

272 Conventional PK0020295 Adyala Road Branch-0295 Rawalpindi Punjab Khasra No: 1298/943, Mouza Kalyal, Adyala Road, Rawalpindi. 051-5569091, 96-97 & 99 1051 Yes No Yes Yes 1295 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.53741109990132, 73.0549316842132

273 Conventional PK0020296 Makli Branch-0296 Makli Sindh Commercial Plot No: M/164, M/165, MB-186 & MB-187, Unit No:3, Hashimabad Township, Makli Co-operative Housing 
Society Ltd., Makli, District Thatta.

0298-581807-9 1198 Yes No Yes Yes 1296 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.735660910427036, 67.89161013126719

274 Conventional PK0020297 Bhan Sayedabad Branch-0297 Bhan Sayedabad Sindh Survey No: 143, Plot No: 6, Ghulam Haider Colony, Bhan Sayedabad, Tehsil Sehwan Sharif, District Jamshoro. 0316-8226296-7 NA No No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No  26.562221,67.722744

275 Conventional PK0020298 Dha Phase-VIII Branch-0298 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 1-C, Zulfiqar Commercial Avenue, Street-10, DHA, Phase-VIII, Karachi. 0315-4979265, 328 & 445 1036 Yes No Yes Yes 1298 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.78853323084322, 67.081165778072

276 Conventional PK0020299 Khushab Branch-0299 Khushab Punjab Khewat No: 6, Khatooni No: 232, Mahal Khushab, Mohalla Baroon, Gujrainwala Sargodha Road, Tehsil & District Khushab. 045-4710294-6 NA No No Yes Yes 1299 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.29979998168486, 72.3518676614967

277 Conventional PK0020300 I-8 Markaz Branch-0300 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 08, Shop No: 7, 8, 19 & 20, Ground Floor, Pakland Business Centre, I-8 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-2719242-44 1040 Yes No Yes Yes 1300 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.66710803906633, 73.07603853462487

278 Conventional PK0020301 Dina Branch -0301 Dina Punjab Khewat No: 842, Khatooni No: 2476, Khasra No: 2929/1512, Raj Centre, Ground Floor, G. T. Road, Tehsil Dina, District 
Jhelum

0310-4755851-2 & 6 1077 Yes No Yes Yes 1301 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.02890754190699, 73.5963983028687

279 Conventional PK0020302 EME Society Br.-0302 Lahore Punjab 113/D, Commercial Area, DHA Phase-XII, EME Housing Society, Canal Road, Lahore. 0318-4178733-4 1057 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1302 Centralized No No Yes No No 31.43602936360806, 74.21486608384247

280 Conventional PK0020303 Lake City Br.-0303 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 31(2), Phase: Central Commercial, District Lake City, Raiwind Road, Lahore. 0318-4178739 1058 Yes No Yes Yes 1303 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.3531104040141, 74.24892202451055

281 Conventional PK0020304 Bahria Ph-7 Br.-0304 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 166, Ground Floor, Bahria Springs, Service Road, Bahria Town Phase-VII, Rawalpindi. 051-5400259-60, 5400255 & 5400258 1039 Yes No Yes Yes 1304 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 33.522091383905796, 73.09129531601546

282 Conventional PK0020305 Sundar Ind Est Br-0305 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 3, Hamza Tower, Sundar Industrial Estate, Raiwind Road, Lahore. 0315-4980731 & 0315-4980742 1059 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1305 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.284413239942783, 74.16989509381061

283 Conventional PK0020306 Khalid Bin Walid Br-0306 Karachi Sindh Commercial Plot No: 125-Q, Survey Sheet No: 35-P/1, Block-2, Pakistan Employees Co-operating Housing Society Ltd., 
Khalid Bin Waleed Road, Karachi.

021-34522044-6 1043 Yes No Yes Yes 1306 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.872896654385368, 67.05616636868166

284 Conventional PK0020307 Jampur Br.-0307 Jampur Punjab Khata No: 737, Ward No: 13, Dera Road, Jampur, District Rajanpur. 060-4567787 & 4567325  NA No No Yes Yes 1307 Centralized Yes Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 29.642851438578962, 70.59136357999238

285 Conventional PK0020308 Bahria Ph-8 Br.-0308 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 18, Ali Haider Avenue, Bahria Town Phase-VIII, Rawalpindi. 051-5195232, 34-36 1101 Yes No Yes Yes 1308 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 33.49255906464803, 73.09395409936027

286 Conventional PK0020309 Farid Town Br.-0309 Sahiwal Punjab Plot No: 34-C/1, Khewat No: 7131, Khatooni No: 7203, Farid Town, Sahiwal. 040-4272173-5 1189 Yes No Yes Yes 1309 Centralized Yes Yes No No No 30.67850641329804, 73.08824405653277

287 Conventional PK0020310 Gulberg Green Branch Br-0310 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 14, Business Avenue, Gulberg Greens, Islamabad.
0312-4015609

0312-4015629-30
0312-4019186

1083 Yes No No Yes 1310 Centralized Yes No
Ground Level 

Entrance
No No 33.607096110574645, 73.16690855580077

288 Conventional PK0020311 Pano Aqil Br.-0311 Pano Aqil Sindh Plot Survey No: 435, Baiji Road, Shahi Bazar, Pano Aqil, District Sukkur. 071-5690081-3 1215 Yes No Yes Yes 1311 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 27.85441263996769, 69.10394788529786

289 Conventional PK0020312 Batkhela Br-0312 Batkhela KPK Shops 1 to 6, Madina Market, Main Bazar, G. T. Road, Batkhela. 0932-411115-7 1061 Yes No No Yes 1312 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 34.61709708373503, 71.97435545301016



290 Conventional PK0020313 Mianwali Br-0313 Mianwali Punjab Plot No: 634, Watta Khel Chowk, Sargodha Road, Mianwali. 0459-230825-7 1186 Yes No Yes Yes 1313 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.577986143824084, 71.54770743538533

291 Conventional PK0020314 KHAYABAD-E-BUKHARI Br-0314 Karachi Sindh Property No: 29-C, Bokhari Commercial Lane No: 10, DHA, Phase-VI, Karachi. 021-35170652-3 1064 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1314 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.790473, 67.065382

292 Conventional PK0020315 NWMuhammad Br.-0315 Nawab Wali Muhammad Sindh Plot Survey No: 366/2, Deh. Ahmed Bughio, Nawab Wali Muhammad, Tehsil Kazi Ahmed, District Shaheed Benazirabad. 0244-311069-71 NA No No No Yes 1315 Centralized No Yes Yes No No  26.395886,68.039161

293 Conventional PK0020316 Moro Br.-0316 Moro Sindh Commercial Plot (Shop), Main Road, Ward No: 14, Deh. Moro, Tehsil Moro, District Naushero Feroze. 0242 - 4102000-2 1208 Yes No No Yes 1316 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 26.659966797770302, 67.99951292957562

294 Conventional PK0020317 Shorkot City Branch Br-0317 Shorkot City Punjab Khata No: 400,  Khasra No: 119/21/2, Mauza Shorkot Shumail, Jhang Road, Shorkot City, District Jhang. 0316-8226093, 95, 97-98 NA No No Yes Yes 1317 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.83861503485782, 72.08137719755955

295 Conventional PK0020318 26th Street Br.-0318 Karachi Sindh 44-C, 26th Commercial Street, DHA, Phase-V, Karachi. 021-35290094-6 1069 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1318 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 24.806462837734735, 67.03917436308288

296 Conventional PK0020319 Satellite Town Br-0319 Bahawalpur Punjab 4-C, Commercial Area, Satellite Town, Bahawalpur. 062-2280602-3 NA No No Yes Yes 1319 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 29.387980010326608, 71.71110906289486

297 Conventional PK0020320 Killianwala Br.-0320 Killianwala Punjab Khewat No: 43/43, Khatooni No: 185 to 193, Chak No: 547 GB, Sayed Warasit Hussain Chowk, Killianwala,  Tehsil 
Tandlianwala District Faisalabad.

041-3214151-3 NA No No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes No No No 30.823267708741433, 72.92176259634488

298 Conventional PK0020321 Bahria Town Br.-0321 Karachi Sindh Building No: B-81/B, Midway Commercial, Malir (Gadap Town), Bahria Town, Karachi. 0318-4304576-7 1071 Yes No Yes Yes 1321 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.028903246710367, 67.30885333110879

299 Conventional PK0020322 Mithi Br.-0322 Mithi Sindh Commercial Plot Jaryan No: 130, Near Kashmir Chowk, Main Bazar Mithi, Taluka Mithi, District Tharparkar. 0232-261291-3 1205 Yes No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.732697791736154, 69.79654893310554

300 Conventional PK0020323 Canal View LHR Br-0323 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 11-A, Canal View Co-operative Housing Society, Multan Road, Lahore. 0315-4304582-5 1066 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1323 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.479113227338214, 74.25470927790268

301 Conventional PK0020324 DIGRI Br.-0324 Digri Sindh Plot No: 77, Ward No: Old-2, Muhallah Chaudhry Muhammad Sharif, Deh. 178, Taluka Digri, District Mirpurkhas 0233-869661-3 1206 Yes No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.155789162678964, 69.10845573237017 

302 Conventional PK0020325 MEHAR Br.-0325 Mehar Sindh City Survey No: 1109/3, City Mehar, Tehsil Mehar, District Dadu 025-4731113-4 NA No No Yes Yes 1325 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 27.178973418495985, 67.81972726203618

303 Conventional PK0020326 K-Model Town Br.-0326 Lahore Punjab 23-K Block, Model Town, Lahore 042-35880241-5 1067 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1326 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.480012821653833, 74.31475678648819

304 Conventional PK0020327 Lalik Chowk Br.-0327 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 19, Sector: CCA, Block-T, Lalik Chowk, DHA, Phase-II, Lahore Cantt. 042-35749534-5 & 35707640-1 1112 Yes No Yes No 1327 Centralized No No NA No No 31.474005, 74.401413

305 Conventional PK0020328 Attock Br.-0328 Attock Punjab E&T No: BVII-132/RH, Municipal Committee Number-1184, Dubai Plaza, Block-G, Attock City, Attock. 0316-8226540-2 1180 Yes No Yes Yes 1328 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.7685350, 72.3538200

306 Conventional PK0020329 Bahria Enclave Br.-0329 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 10-I, Sector Commercial-C, Street Bahria Enclave Avenue, Category Boulevard, Bahria Enclave, Islamabad. 0310-4755851-2 & 6 & 0316-8226091 1098 Yes No Yes Yes 1329 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 33.6873200, 73.2128710

307 Conventional PK0020330 CMH Muzaffarabad-0330 Muzaffarabad (AJK) AJK Courtyard Plaza, Opp: CMH Muzaffarabad, Khasra No: 556, Mouza Muzaffarabad, Near Radio Station, Muzaffarabad (AJK). 05822-443525-27 1175 Yes No No Yes 1330 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

No No No 34.3716060, 73.4661740

308 Conventional PK0020331 F.Area RYK Br.-0331 Rahim Yar Khan Punjab Plot No: 19/4, Factory Area, Khewat No: 1059, Khatooni No: 1196, Rahim Yar Khan. 068-5906032, 34 & 35 1192 Yes No Yes Yes 1331 Centralized Yes Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 28.4229375, 70.2933125

309 Conventional PK0020332 Kot Addu Br.-0332 Kot Addu Punjab Khewat No: 268, Khatooni No: 244, Khasra No: 209/28, Mauza Parhaar Sharqi, G. T. Road, Tehsil Kot Addu, District 
Muzaffargarh.

066-2239161-3 NA No No Yes Yes 1332 Centralized No Yes No No No 30.4758125, 70.9663125

310 Conventional PK0020333 G-13 ISB Br.-0333 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 02-A, Qaiser Waseem Plaza, Federal Government Employees Housing Foundation, G-13 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-2301101-3 1076 Yes No Yes Yes 1333 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.6531200, 72.9676110

311 Conventional PK0020334 Renala Khurd Branch-0334 Renala Khurd Punjab Khewat No: 3, Khatooni No: 4, Khasra No: 34/26/2/120 & 26/2/121, Chak No: 20-A/2-L, Tariq Trade Centre, G. T. Road, 
Renala Khurd, District Okara

044-2621501-3 NA No No Yes Yes 1334 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.8757350, 73.5926480

312 Conventional PK0020335 Sillanwali Br.-0335 Sillanwali Punjab Khewat No: 112, Khatooni No: 112, Committee Road, Ghallah Mandi, Sillanwali, Tehsil Sillanwali, District Sargodha 048-6532292-3 NA No No Yes Yes 1335 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.827004, 72.539214

313 Conventional PK0020336 Sheikhupura Rd Br-0336 Gujranwala Punjab Khewat No: 22, Khatooni No: 35, Khasra No: 182, Mauza Mian Saansi, Sheikhupura Road, Gujranwala 055-4219661-5 1092 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1336 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.137507, 74.184681

314 Conventional PK0020337 Sakrand Br.-0337 Sakrand Sindh Sikni Plot No: 12, Survey No: 11/2, Deh. Sakrand Town, Sakrand, Tehsil Sakrand, District Nawabshah. 0318-4244919 & 0318-4244922 & 3 1210 Yes No Yes Yes 1337 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 26.140743, 68.269813

315 Conventional PK0020338 Shadbagh LHR Br.-0338 Lahore Punjab Khasra No: 1077, Rahim Road, Tajpura Chowk, Near PSO Petrol Pump, Mouza Khoee Meeran, Shadbagh, Lahore. 042-37608161-2 1081 Yes No Yes Yes 1338 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.592386, 74.335732

316 Conventional PK0020339 Bhara Kahu Br.-0339 Islamabad Federal Territory S.S. London Plaza, Khasra No: 1755/1334, Mauza Kot Hathyal, Main Murree Road, Bhara Kahu, District Islamabad.
0316-8226092 & 0311-4463237
0311-4883237 & 0311-4993237

1086 Yes No Yes Yes 1339 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.746106, 73.192371

317 Conventional PK0020340 Adda Zafar Chowk -0340 Samundri Punjab Khewat No: 165/164, Khatooni No: 585, Chak No: 483 GB, Adda Zafar Chowk, Tehsil Samundri, District Faisalabad. 041-3529051-4 1090 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.922591, 72.846829

318 Conventional PK0020341 Vehari Br.-0341 Vehari Punjab Khewat No: 72, Khatooni No: 72, Khasra No: 29/1 & 29/2, Mahaal 43/WB Tehsil, Karkhana Bazar, (Bank Road), Vehari, 
Tehsil & District Vehari.

067-3361370-2 1190 Yes No Yes Yes 1341 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 30.0409690, 72,3498320

319 Conventional PK0020342 Rawat Br.-0342 Islamabad Federal Territory Khewat No: 676, Khatooni No: 1,000, Khasra No: 2375, Saleem Plaza, G. T. Road, Rawat, Tehsil & District Islamabad.
0311-9603237
0311-6203237
0311-6903237

1173 Yes No Yes Yes 1342 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.488778, 73.196519

320 Conventional PK0020343 Valencia Town Br.-0343 Lahore Punjab Plot No: B-13, Block-D, Commercial Area, PECHS, Valencia Town, Lahore. 042-35210593-5 1078 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1343 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.391684, 74.258705

321 Conventional PK0020344 Park Avenue Br.-0344 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 03, Block: A-Commercial, Park Avenue Housing Scheme, 2.5 KM, LDA City Interchange, Ring Road, Near Jia Bagga, 
Railway Station, Lahore.

0311-8252472 & 0311-8252376
0311-8252352 & 0311-8252322

1149 Yes No No Yes 1344 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.332731,74.270668

322 Conventional PK0020346 Wazirabad Rd Skt -0346 Sialkot Punjab Khewat No: 82, Khatooni No: 395 to 396, Mouza Harrar, Wazirabad Road, Sialkot. 052-3253752-4 1084 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1346 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.495351,74.485975

323 Conventional PK0020347 Sharaqpur Br.-0347 Sharaqpur Sharif Punjab Khewat No: 51 & 91, Khatoon No: 78, 79 & 168, Main Circular Road, Sharaqpur Sharif, District Sheikhupura. 056-3542963-6 1119 Yes No Yes Yes 1347 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.461162, 74.101188

324 Conventional PK0020348 DHA Ph-VIII Br.-0348 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 18, Block:B, Commercial Area, DHA Phase-VIII, Lahore. 042-37139050-3 1093 Yes No Yes Yes 1348 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.505764,74.434823

325 Conventional PK0020349 State Life Br.-0349 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 1010, Sector:F, Phase-1, State Life Insurance Employees Co-operative Housing Society, Lahore. 042-35800492-3 & 35800983 1087 Yes No Yes Yes 1349 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.442295,74.398323

326 Conventional PK0020350 Phalia Br.-0350 Phalia Punjab Khewat No: 229, Khatooni No: 511 to 512, Qita-4, Muhalla Mehma, Phalia, District Mandi Bahauddin. (0546) 586052 1136 Yes No Yes Yes 1350 Centralized No No No No No 32.435597, 73.580549

327 Conventional PK0020351 ALIPUR FARASH Br.-0351 Islamabad Federal Territory Khasra No: 154, Haji Nazir Ahmad Plaza, Taramri, Alipur Farash, District Islamabad. (051) 2616202 1110 Yes No Yes Yes 1351 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.644967, 73.174063

328 Conventional PK0020352 Khyban-e-Jnah Br.-0352 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 48, Airlines Housing Scheme, Khayaban-e-Jinnah Road, Lahore. (042) 35132292-3 1091 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1352 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.442432, 74.266833

329 Conventional PK0020353 Eminabad Br.-0353 Gujranwala Punjab Khewat No: 993, Khatooni No: 1151, Eminabad More, Mauza Dhalan Wali, Main G. T. Road, Tehsil & District Gujranwala.
0311-8252247 & 35

0310-2282642-3
1104 Yes No Yes Yes 1353 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.0524697, 74.2080431

330 Conventional PK0020354 D. C. Colony Br.-0354 Gujranwala Punjab Plot No: 16, Satluj Block, Provincial Government Employee Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., D. C. Colony, Gujranwala 
Cantt.

055-3783251-4 1120 Yes No Yes Yes 1354 Centralized Yes Yes NA No No 32.2274860, 74.1441320

331 Conventional PK0020356 Kot Radha Kishn -0356 Kasur Punjab Shop No: 1, Khewat No: 12, Khatooni No: 15, Khasra No: 1117, Grand City Centre, Main Raiwind – Pattoki Road, Tehsil Kot 
Radha Kishan, District Kasur.

0492-382040 1152 Yes No Yes Yes 1356 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.1694360, 74.1079740

332 Conventional PK0020357 Phool Nagar Br.-0357 Phool Nagar Punjab Khewat No: 2016,  Khatooni No: 3660, Khasra No: 7013, Main Multan Road, Phool Nagar, Tehsil Pattoki, District Kasur. (049) 4511707 1164 Yes No Yes Yes 1357 Centralized No No No No No 31.205862,73.937733

333 Conventional PK0020358 SBL Khaplu Br.-0358 Khaplu Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 15706/10379, Main Bazar, Khaplu Payeen, District Ghanche. 05816-450872 1298 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.163518505592265, 76.34392260061259

334 Conventional PK0020359   New Metro City Br-0359 Sarai Alamgir Punjab Plot No: 50, Main Boulevard, New Metro City, Main G. T. Road, Tehsil Sarai Alamgir, District Gujrat. 0310-2282646-7 1135 Yes No Yes Yes 1359 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.881250, 73.779323

335 Conventional PK0020360 Farooqabad Br.-0360 Farooqabad Punjab Khewat No: 608, Khatooni No: 1081, Khasra No: 1306, Mahaal Nokhar Urban, Muhammad Bin Qasim Road, Purani Ghalla 
Mandi, Farooqabad, Tehsil & District Sheikhupura.

(056) 3876041-44 1160 Yes No Yes Yes 1360 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.740165,73.829875

336 Conventional PK0020361 DHA RAYA LHR Br.-0361 Lahore Punjab Building No: 04, Fairways Main Boulevard, Defence Raya, DHA Phase-VI, Lahore. 0310-4263237 & 0310-5703237 1113 Yes No Yes Yes 1361 Centralized No No No No No 31.475674,74.469224

337 Conventional PK0020362 IBA Road Br.-0362 Sukkur Sindh Plot No: 6 & 7, Block-D, Survey No: 232, Millat Co-operative Housing Society, IBA Road, Sukkur. 042-37180536-7 & 37180535 1222 Yes No Yes Yes 1362 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 27.711923,68.834548

338 Conventional PK0020363 LIAQAT Road Br.-0363 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: G-243, Main Liaqat Road, Raja Bazar, Rawalpindi. (051) 5534166 & 5534111 1102 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1363 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.609080,73.060435

339 Conventional PK0020364 Paris Rod SKT Br.-0364 Sialkot Punjab Property No: 16S-98/B/Bank+RH, Paris Road, Sialkot. 055-3861932-3, 3861935 & 3861931 1105 Yes No Yes Yes 1364 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 32.508296,74.538293

340 Conventional PK0020365 Chenab Nagar Br.-0365 Chenab Nagar Punjab Plot No: 9, Block-14, Muhalla Darul-Sadoor, Gole Bazar, Chenab Nagar, Tehsil Lalian, District Chiniot. 047-6216217-18 & 21 1118 Yes No Yes Yes 1365 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.758996,72.915442

341 Conventional PK0020366 Kunri Br.-0366 Kunri Sindh Plot No: 11 & 12 Block No: 208/3, Deh. Chajharo, Main Road, Tehsil Kunri, District Umerkot. 0938-221741-45 1207 Yes No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.176134541312663, 69.570127969313

342 Conventional PK0020368 Fazaia Br. LHR-0368 Lahore Punjab Plot No: CA-71, Block-A, Fazaia Housing Scheme-1, Lahore. 0316-8226024-9 1107 Yes No Yes Yes 1368 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.368217,74.235605

343 Conventional PK0020369 Lalamusa Br.-0369 Lalamusa Punjab Excise and Taxation No: P-205/A/SH, G. T. Road, Lalamusa, Tehsil Kharian, District Gujrat. 0923-611545-48 1114 Yes No Yes Yes 1369 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.70303887974693, 73.95295044233642

344 Conventional PK0020370 Benazir Chowk Br.-0370 Olding Skardu Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 3161/604, Hasnain Nagar, Benazir Chowk, Olding Skardu, Tehsil & District Skardu. 051-5766345-7 1300 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.289393838809424, 75.63255190061251

345 Conventional PK0020373 University Rd Br.-0373 Peshawar KPK Muhammad Plaza, Unit No: 1552-1558,  Khasra No: 5030/4730, 5032/4732, 4614 & 4656, Near Gul Haji Plaza, University 
Road, Mouza Sufaid Dehri, Peshawar.

042-35113105 1109 Yes No Yes Yes 1373 Centralized No No No No No 34.005100,71.505294

346 Conventional PK0020374 Shaheed-e-Millat Br.-0374 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 7/1, Block No: 3, Dehli Mercantile CHS Ltd., Shaheed-e-Millat Road, Karachi. (021) 34550381-5 1103 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1374 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.878843849633565, 67.06580783192372

347 Conventional PK0020375 Nursery Br.-0375 Karachi Sindh Shop No: G-3, Ground Floor, Fortune Centre, Nursery Area, Main Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. (021) 34374631-2 1095 Yes Yes No Yes 1375 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.861180779589997, 67.06522666063054



348 Conventional PK0020376 Malir Cantt Br.-0376 Karachi Sindh Hall Bearing No:03, Near Al-Madina Hotel, X-20, Malir Cantt., Karachi 0310-4031793 & 0310-4031781 1134 Yes No Yes Yes 1376 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.930667, 67.202023

349 Conventional PK0020377 Khy-e-Shahbaz Br.-0377 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 58-C, Khayaban-e-Shahbaz, DHA Phase-VI, Karachi. 021-35161007 – 9 1129 Yes No Yes Yes 1377 Centralized Yes Yes Yes No No 24.79406173530082, 67.04802219935445

350 Conventional PK0020378 Shigar Br.-0378 Shigar Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 2070/1219, Village Totkhor Kalan, Tehsil & District Shigar. 021-36948010-2 1299 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.42153907617914, 75.73795975767173

351 Conventional PK0020379 CHAKRI RD Br.-0379 Rawalpindi Punjab Khasra No: 377/21, Al-Mustafa Plaza, Mouza Mohra Chapper, Chakri Road, Tehsil & District Rawalpindi. 0945-822081-3 1184 Yes No Yes Yes 1379 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.552663,73.007477

352 Conventional PK0020380 Top City Br.-0380 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 3-G, Block-A, Top City-1, District Rawalpindi. 0316-8226467 1126 Yes No Yes Yes 1380 Centralized No No No No No 33.583554786822084, 72.86194890674321

353 Conventional PK0020381 H-Blk N.Nazim Br.-0381 Karachi Sindh Showroom No: 1, Plot No: B-116, Block-H North Nazimabad, Scheme No: 2, Karachi.
0310-8143237
0310-8153237

0311-0693237 & 0312-6483237
1130 Yes No Yes Yes 1381 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.9403816, 67.0503934

354 Conventional PK0020382 State Life Building Br.-0382 Larkana Sindh City Survey No: 1539/2, Ground Floor, State Life Building, Quaid-e-Awam Road, Larkana. 0312-3995436 & 0312-6255436 1219 Yes No Yes Yes 1382 Centralized Yes No No No No 27.556263763847785, 68.21387529814889

355 Conventional PK0020383 HADYARA Br.-0383 Lahore Punjab Khewat No: 450, Khatooni No: 663 to 667, Khasra No: 7865/1 & 7866, Hadbast Mauza Hadyara, Barki Road, Tehsil Lahore 
Cantt. District Lahore.

042-35136006 & 042-35136009 1148 Yes No No Yes 1383 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.442049, 74.558816

356 Conventional PK0020384 Smart Cty SKT Br.-0384 Sialkot Punjab Plot No: 546, Block-A, Smart City Housing Scheme, District Sialkot.
091-2263347-8

091-2263323 & 53
1156 Yes No Yes Yes 1384 Centralized No No No No No 32.479133, 74.394337

357 Conventional PK0020385 Bhimber, Azad Kashmir-0385 Bhimber AJK Khasra No: 416, Haq Centre, Mauza Qasimabad, Gujrat Road, Bhimber, Azad Kashmir. 05828-444202 1121 Yes No Yes Yes 1385 Centralized No Yes NA No No 32.9753, 74.0858

358 Conventional PK0020386 Dinga-0386 Dinga AJK Khewat No: 1100, Khatooni No: 2306 to 2307, Mouza Dinga, Main Kharian/Mandi Bahauddin Road, Dinga, Tehsil Kharian, 
District Gujrat

053-7400250-2 1122 Yes No Yes Yes 1386 Centralized No Yes NA No No 32.645980,73.722994

359 Conventional PK0020387 D-12 Markaz Branch-0387 Islamabad Federal Territory Shop No: 15 to 19, Commercial Plot No: 12, Sheeraz Akhtar House, Sector: D-12 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-2750011-2 & 2750035-6 1131 Yes No Yes Yes 1387 Centralized No Yes NA No No 33.700733, 72.948816

360 Conventional PK0020388 Sukh Chayn Garden Br.-0388 Lahore Punjab Shop No: G-3 & G-4, Block-B, Sukh Chayn Garden, Canal Road, Lahore 042-35971286 & 8 1125 Yes Yes No Yes 1388 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.394038, 74.157392

361 Conventional PK0020389 Multan Road Chung Br.-0389 Lahore Punjab Khewat No: 1655/1625, Khatooni No: 2099, Qitat-3, Salam Khata, Main Multan Road, Mauza Chung, Panjgarain, Tehsil 
Raiwind, Lahore.

042-35404921-2 1132 Yes No Yes Yes 1389 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.427890, 74.177138

362 Conventional PK0020390 Bahria Orchard Branch-0390 Lahore Punjab Plaza No: 31, Central Commercial, Bahria Orchard, Raiwind Road, Lahore. 042-37894671 & 5 1124 Yes Yes Yes Yes 1390 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.319382, 74.221156

363 Conventional PK0020391 Scheme 33 Branch-0391 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 01/A to 06/A, Block-A, Sector No: 15-A, Scheme No: 33, Shaz Residency, Karachi. 021-34691462-3 1167 Yes No Yes Yes 1391 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.954036414167128, 67.11046893952626

364 Conventional PK0020392 LDA Avenue-I Chowk Br-0392 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 304, Block-B, LDA Avenue-I Housing Scheme, Lahore. 042-35320841-4 1137 Yes No Yes Yes 1392 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.414954, 74.229358

365 Conventional PK0020394 Citi H.S Br.-0394 Sialkot Punjab Plot No: 57/A, Khewat No: 96, Khatooni No: 215, Qitat-15, Block: FF-Com, Phase-I, Citi Housing Society, Mouza Gojar Kulla, 
Tehsil Daska, Sialkot.

0315-4979265 & 0310-4031755 1159 Yes No Yes Yes 1394 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.411502, 74.478001

366 Conventional PK0020397 Sikanderabad Branch-0397 Nagar Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 1669, Sikanderabad, District Nagar. 0316-8226075, 8-9 NA No No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 36.2435080, 74.3622000

367 Conventional PK0020398  Khayaban-e-Seher Br-0398 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 19-E, Khayaban-e-Seher, DHA, Phase-VI, Karachi 021-35171292 1141 Yes No Yes Yes 1398 Centralized No No No No No 24.80728071260365, 67.06174742077422

368 Conventional PK0020402 Kamalabad Branch-0402 Rawalpindi Punjab Khasra No: 10, Malik Nasir Arcade, CB No: 530, Mouza Jhawara, Main Kamalabad Road, Tehsil & District Rawalpindi. 051-5681213-5 1182 Yes No Yes Yes 1402 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.575647, 73.032737

369 Conventional PK0020403 Dastagir Branch - 0403 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 213-214, Block-15, Dastagir, Federal “B” Area, Karachi. 021-36377131-3 1172 Yes No No Yes 1403 Centralized No Yes No No No 24.928494177446737, 67.07523795837947

370 Conventional PK0020404 Ugoki Branch.-0404 Sialkot Punjab Khewat No: 415, Khatooni No: 741, Khasra No: 1164/729, Town Committee, Hadbast Mouza, Ugoki, Tehsil & District 
Sialkot

052-3513181 1155 Yes No Yes Yes 1404 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.4799610, 74.4526640

371 Conventional PK0020405 Circular Road SKt Br.-0405 Sialkot Punjab Property bearing No: DSK-BVIII-10903-01-181/A, Circular Road, Daska, Tehsil Daska, District Sialkot 052-6617811-15 1238 Yes No Yes Yes 1405 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.3408530, 74.3537830

372 Conventional PK0020406 Hajipura Branch.-406 Sialkot Punjab Khewat No: 71, Khatooni No: 124, Khasra No: 803 & 804, Qitat-2, Hajipura Road, Mouza Fateh Garh, Tehsil & District 
Sialkot.

052-3563966-70 1157 Yes No Yes Yes 1406 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.4776540, 74.5232480

373 Conventional PK0020407 Shahrah-e-Faisal-II Br.-0407 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 6 & 7, Al-Madni Tower, Commercial Plot No: 15-A, Survey Sheet No: 35/P-1, Block-6, PECHS, Shahrah-e-Faisal, 
Karachi.

021-34325321-2 1142 Yes No No Yes 1407 Centralized No No Yes No No 24.860572, 67.065408

374 Conventional PK0020410 DHA Phase-V Br.-0410 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 3, Johar Boulevard, Central Commercial-II, DHA, Phase-V, Islamabad. 0316-2280838-40 & 58 1236 Yes No Yes Yes 1410 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.5307380, 73.1965940

375 Conventional PK0020412 Kot Abdul Malik Br.-0412 Sheikhupura Punjab Plot No: 5-B, Khewat No: 59, Khatooni No: 284, Square No: 19, Qilla No: 185/3, Sharif Park, Mouza Khaki, Kot Abdul Malik, 
Tehsil Ferozewala, District Sheikhupura.

0316-2280901 & 4 1163 Yes No Yes Yes 1412 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.622446, 74.240494

376 Conventional PK0020413 Bhakkar Branch.-0413 Bhakkar Punjab Property No: P-197/RH/SH, Plot No: D: 49-50/1, Mohallah Chah Chimni, Jhang Road, Bhakkar, District Bhakkar. 045-3510590-2 NA No No Yes Yes 1413 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.37295, 71.03597

377 Conventional PK0020416 Khanna Dak Br.-0416 Rawalpindi Punjab Khasra No: 382, Gardazi Plaza, Khanna Road, Mouza Khanna Dak, Tehsil & District Rawalpindi. 051-4801790, 3 & 4 1185 Yes No Yes Yes 1416 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.6284798, 73.102999

378 Conventional PK0020417 Baber Market Branch-0417 Karachi Sindh Quarter No: 3/7, Sector: 37-C, Baber Market, Landhi Township, Karachi. 021-35025821-5 1145 Yes No No Yes 1417 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 24.840729635532472, 67.19046141674748

379 Conventional PK0020418 Paposh Nagar Br.-0418 Karachi Sindh Property No: 12, Row No.14, Sub Block-C, Block No. V, (V-C, 14/12), Ground Floor, Paposh Nagar, Nazimabad, Karachi. 021-36674141-4 1144 Yes No Yes Yes 1418 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.920822625075907, 67.02716534844336

380 Conventional PK0020420 Main Market Gulberg Br.-0420 Lahore Punjab Commercial Property Bearing No: 30-E/A, Main Market, Gulberg, Lahore. 042-37897014-8 1232 Yes No Yes Yes 1420 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.5238753, 74.3475774

381 Conventional PK0020421 Buch Villas Br.-0421 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 73/72, Khatooni No: 118, Qitat-06, Mouza Buch Khusro Abad, Buch Villas, Multan. 061-4746433 & 061-4746458-9 NA No No Yes Yes 1421 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.281898, 71.498102

382 Conventional PK0020422 Chunian Branch.-0422 Kasur Punjab Khewat No: 522, Khatooni No: 4874 & Khewat No: 27, Khatooni No: 576, Changa Manga Road, Chunian, District Kasur. 049-4530400-1 NA No No Yes Yes 1422 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.9691400, 73.9727250

383 Conventional PK0020423 MDA Chowk Branch.-0423 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 288/285, Khatooni No: 358, Qitat-05, Inside Town Committee, Mouza Tarf Mubarak Awal, MDA Chowk, 
Multan.

061-4500230-1 NA No No Yes Yes 1423 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.208764,71.451571

384 Conventional PK0020424 Kurri Road Branch.-0424 Islamabad Federal Territory Khasra No: 1401/1216/02, Khatooni No: 77, Khewat No: 66, Mouza Rihara, Kurri Road, Tehsil & District Islamabad 051-5402124-5 1237 Yes No Yes Yes 1424 Centralized No No No No No 33.6811340, 73.1556650

385 Conventional PK0020425 Talagang Branch.-0425 Chakwal Punjab Property No: BIII-139, Ward No: 4, Chakwal Road, Talagang, Tehsil Talagang, District Chakwal. 0543-413461 1241 Yes No Yes Yes 1425 Centralized No No No No No 32.9277050, 72.4199590

386 Conventional PK0020428 Raja Road Branch - 0428 Sialkot Punjab Property bearing no: 3S-18/Factory, Raja Road, Sialkot. 052-4587101-2 1266 Yes No Yes Yes 1428 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.496838, 74.545158

387 Conventional PK0020429 Feroze Wattwan Br.-0429 Sheikhupura Punjab Property Bearing No: LHR-00484-01-XXXIII-FDR-25/SH, Khewat No: 81, Khatooni No: 3414, Qila No: 23, Feroze Wattwan, 
Tehsil & District Sheikhupura.

0314-8752204 NA No No No Yes 1429 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.588488, 73.808891

388 Conventional PK0020430 Mustafa Abad Lalyani Br.-0430 Kasur Punjab Khewat No: 40, Khatooni No: 45, Khasra No: 1178/3, Abadi Ameer Colony, Mouza Mustafa Abad Androon, Mustafa Abad 
Lalyani, Tehsil & District Kasur.

049-2450450 & 440 NA No No No Yes 1430 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.257364, 74.417526

389 Conventional PK0020432 Warsak Road Branch.-0432 Peshawar KPK Shop Nos: G-1 to G-4, Arbab Complex, Mouza Babu Gharhi, Warsak Road, Peshawar. 091-2617393-5 1247 Yes No No Yes 1432 Centralized No No No No No 34.0353430, 71.5301430

390 Conventional PK0020433 Bagh AJK Branch.-0433 Bagh AJK Khewat No: 253, Khata No: 417, Khasra No: 768, Kana Mohri, Tehsil and District Bagh, AJK. 05823-444664-5 & 7 1260 Yes No No Yes 1433 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 33.9757460, 73.7821270

391 Conventional PK0020437 Northern Bypass Model Town Br.-0437 Multan Punjab Commercial Property Bearing Khewat No: 1317/1319, Khatooni No: 1928 to 1938, 1945 and 1946, Qitat-46, Mouza Neel 
Kot, Northern Bypass, Model Town, Multan.

061-6752781-4 1249 Yes No Yes Yes 1437 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.245676, 71.490432

392 Conventional PK0020438 Nomal Branch.-0438 Nomal Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: A/1354, Alamdar Chowk, Nomal, Gilgit-Baltistan.
0346-9869161
0346-3032682 1267 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 36.0754200, 74.2832040

393 Conventional PK0020440 Signature Tower Br.-0440 Hyderabad Sindh Shop No: G-7, G-8 & G-9 & G-31, Ground Floor, Signature Tower, Survey No: 95/3-21, Deh Jamshsoro Tapa, Taluka 
Qasimabad, Hyderabad.

022-3669173-4 1254 Yes No No Yes 1440 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.4172249, 68.3483911

394 Conventional PK0020441 Unit No: 09, Latifabad Br.-0441 Hyderabad Sindh Shop Nos: 7, 8, 9 & 10, Bismillah Tower, Commercial Plot No: 316, Block-E, Unit No: 09 Latifabad, Hyderabad. 022-3865961-4 1255 Yes No No Yes 1441 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.3620180, 68.3609090

395 Conventional PK0020444 Hala Naka Branch.-0444 Hyderabad Sindh Plot No: 108, RS No: 160, Truck Stand, Hala Naka, Hyderabad. 0317-4484560 1257 Yes No No Yes 1444 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.419968, 68.380759

396 Conventional PK0020449 Dahranwala Branch.-0449 Bhawalnagar Punjab Khewat No: 5/5, Khatooni No: 26 to 29, Qitat-25, Salam Khata, Chak No: 169/Murad, Dahranwala, Tehsil Chishtian District 
Bahawalnagar.

0333-2992671 NA No No No Yes 1449 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.597851, 72.843696

397 Conventional PK0020450 Cloth Market Branch.0450 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 48/1 & 48/2, Shop Bearing No: 148/A & 13/A, Sheet No: BR-5, Bunder Quarters, Cloth Market, Karachi. 0331-9276012 & 0312-9751145 1248 Yes No No Yes 1450 Centralized No No No No No 24.85033, 66.99947

398 Conventional PK0020451 Hussainabad Branch.-0451 Karachi Sindh R-472, Block-2, Federal “B” Area, KDA Scheme No: 16, Hussainabad, Karachi. 021-36321022 & 4 1251 Yes No No Yes 1451 Centralized No No No No No 24.917493,67.061511

399 Conventional PK0020452 Dawood Chowrangi Br.0452 Karachi Sindh Plot No: C-4/A, Scheme No: 03, Dawood Chowrangi, Landhi, Karachi. 0345-2085857 & 0345-6038564 1252 Yes No No Yes 1452 Centralized No No No No No 24.849653, 67.206833

400 Conventional PK0020453 FIEDMC (Sahianwala) Br.-0453 Faisalabad Punjab Khewat No: 176, Khatooni No: 4943, Qitat-2, Mouza Chak No: 144/RB, Tehsil Chak Jhumra, Sahianwala, District 
Faisalabad.

0346-7685143 & 0345-7816349 1250 Yes No No Yes 1453 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.6696760, 73.2174390

401 Conventional PK0020455 Qila Sattar Shah Br.-0455 Sheikhupura Punjab Khewat No: 590/591, Khasra No: 25, 23, 5, 24/2, Mouza Khanpur Nabipur, Qila Sattar Shah, Tehsil Ferozewala, District 
Sheikhupura.

042-37168852-3 1301 Yes No No Yes 1455 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.6619527, 74.1383480

402 Conventional PK0020456 Manga Raiwind Road Br.-0456 Lahore Punjab Khewat No: 647/622, Khatooni No: 1113, Qitat-3, Mouza Babliana, Manga, Raiwind Road, Tehsil Raiwind, District Lahore. 042-35398403 1297 Yes No No Yes 1456 Centralized No No No No No 31.2536770, 74.1825740

403 Conventional PK0020460 Khayaban-e-Rahat Br.-0460 Karachi Sindh Property No: 40-C, Shop No: 2, Rahat Lane No: 3, Khayaban-e-Rahat, DHA, Phase-VI, Karachi. 021-35149546 1269 Yes No Yes Yes 1460 Centralized No No No No No 24.808565, 67.068397

404 Conventional PK0020461 Khayaban-e-Shamsheer Br.-0461 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 1/C, Stadium Lane No: 01, Phase-V, Khayaban-e-Shamsheer, Pakistan Defence Officer Housing Authority, Karachi. 021-35171881-3 1264 Yes No Yes Yes 1461 Centralized No No No No No 24.802073, 67.037390

405 Conventional PK0020462 Khayaban-e-Iqbal Br.-0462 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 18-A, Sector: XX Commercial Area, Phase-III, DHA, Khayaban-e-Iqbal Road, Lahore. 042-37199426-7 1293 Yes No Yes Yes 1462 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.471144, 74.365307



406 Conventional PK0020467 Shaheed-e-Millat Road Br.-0467 Gilgit Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 5952/1885, 1876, 5954/1875, Wazir Plaza, Shaheed-e-Millat Road, Gilgit. 05811-459080,83-84 NA No No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.9171086056258, 74.31327223773386

407 Conventional PK0020468 Karak Branch.-0468 Karak KPK Shops No: 1-5, Khushal Khan Kattak Market, Shagi Road, Main Bazar, Khewat No: 1906 & 1907, Qitat-02, Khasra No: 
8082/1105, Karak, Tehsil & District Karak.

0333-9255180 NA No No No Yes 1468 Centralized No No No No No 33.11385902097247, 71.0958501326614

408 Conventional PK0020469 Narwala Bangla Branch.-0469 Faisalabad Punjab Khewat No: 472/439, Khatooni No: 798, Qitat-01, Mouza Chak No: 61/JB, Narwala Bangla, Tehsil Faisalabad Saddar, 
District Faisalabad.

041-8797075-8 NA No No No Yes 1469 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.456547, 72.969570

409 Conventional PK0020470 Tando Jam Branch.-0470 Hyderabad Sindh Sikni Plot Deh. Hotki Tapa, Tando Jam, Taluka & District Hyderabad. 0332-2585043 NA No No No Yes 1470 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.424890, 68.531596

410 Conventional PK0020472 Sector F-3 Branch.-0472 Mirpur AJK AJK Plot No: 540, Sector: F-3, Part-1, Kotli Road, Near Purani Chungi, Mirpur AJK. 05827-432690-1 1274 Yes No No Yes 1472 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.137520, 73.775412

411 Conventional PK0020474 Summayar Nagar-1 Br.-0474 Nagar Gilgit Baltistan Khasra No: 3827, Astana Chowk, Summayar Nagar-1, District Nagar. 05813-420015-7 & 9 NA No No No Yes 1474 De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 36.3017190, 74.6443830

412 Conventional PK0020475 66 JB Dhnadra Br.-0475 Faisalabad Punjab Khewat No: 3653, Khatooni No: 4032, Khasra No: 68, Killa Nos: 1/17, 1/18 and 1/19, Qitat-03, Bhatti Shopping Centre, 
Mouza Dhandra, Chak No: 66-JB, Dhandra, Jhang Road, Tehsil Saddar, District Faisalabad.

0311-4996984, 87 & 79 NA No No No Yes 1475 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.384074, 72.985653

413 Conventional PK0020476 Pakistan Chowk Br.-0476 Karachi Sindh BVI-3A/21, Saifi Manzil, Pakistan Chowk, Karachi. 021-32632137-40 1268 Yes No No Yes 1476 Centralized No No No No No 24.854425, 67.011048

414 Conventional PK0020480 Yazman City Br.-0480 Bahawalpur Punjab Khewat No: 229/221, Khatooni No: 384, Qitat-01, Mouza Chak No: 56/A, Yazman, Tehsil Yazman, District Bahawalpur.
0300-8684767
0300-8646026

1291 Yes No No Yes 1480 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.127582, 71.747995

415 Conventional PK0020484 Chuhar Jamali Branch.-0484 Sujawal Sindh Survey No: 83, Shah Aqeeq Road, Baloch Pump, Chuhar Jamali, Taluka & District Sujawal. 0304-1439000 NA No No No Yes 1484 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.3963910, 67.9979630

416 Conventional PK0020485 Sabzi Mandi Branch.-0485 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 12-B, Fruit & Vegetable Market, Sector: I-11/4, Sabzi Mandi, Islamabad. 051-4107945-6 1286 Yes No No Yes 1485 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.636858423385526, 73.02918664420424

417 Conventional PK0020486 Korangi Industrial Area-II Br.-0486 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 1 & 2, Industrial Plot of Land Bearing No: 12 & 32, Block/Sector No: 19, Korangi Township, Korangi Industrial 
Area, Karachi.

021-35122331-3 1278 Yes No No Yes 1486 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.8459790, 67.1531337

418 Conventional PK0020487 Gambat Branch.-0487 Khairpur Mirs Sindh Plot Commercial Building MCG No: 2118, Station Road, Gambat, Taluka Gambat, District Khairpur Mirs. 0243-640177 NA No No No Yes 1487 Centralized No No No No No 27.349964, 68.528299

419 Conventional PK0020492 Gulzar-e-Quaid Branch.-0492 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 4-A, Scheme-II, Main Road, Gulzar-e-Quaid, Rawalpindi. 051-5191604, 5191654 &  5708013 1284 Yes No No Yes 1492 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.5996998266098, 73.1279760669181

420 Conventional PK0020495 KLP Road Branch.-0495 Rahim Yar Khan Punjab Khewat No: 38/38, Khatooni No: 41-44, Qitat-35, Chak No: 10/NP, Inside Town Committee, KLP Road, Sadiqabad, Tehsil 
Sadiqabad, District Rahim Yar Khan.

0300-7829040
0300-1883377

NA No No No Yes 1495 Centralized No No No No No 28.309611, 70.125045

421 Conventional PK0020497 F-10 Markaz Branch.-0497 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 7-G, F-10 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-2153543 1289 Yes No Yes Yes 1497 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 33.695940145464014, 73.01213174249258

422 Conventional PK0020498 Range Road branch.-0498 Rawalpindi Punjab Khewat No: 196/1, Khatooni No: 231, Khasra No: 396, (Salam Khata), Mouza Ratta Amral Dehati, Range Road, Rawalpindi. 0336-5376714 NA No No Yes Yes 1498 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.599127250176025, 73.01615040478694

423 Conventional PK0020499 Abul Hassan Isphani Road Br.-0499 Karachi Sindh Chappal Garden, Sector No: 12, Scheme No: 33, Abul Hassan Isphani Road, Karachi.
0345-28438510
0300-3502531

1309 Yes No No Yes 1499 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.94101 67.09864

424 Conventional PK0020500 Khayaban-e-Ittehad - II Br.-0500 Karachi Sindh Building No: 1-C, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Jami Commercial, DHA, Phase-VII, Karachi. 0345-3114548 1313 Yes No No Yes 1500 Centralized No No No No No 24.831075886519756, 67.07392142770651

425 Conventional PK0020501 Shamsabad Branch.-0501 Rawalpindi Punjab Property Bearing No: DD-DD-138-Sh, comprising over Khewat No: 99, Khatooni No: 124, Khasra No: 727, Mouza Ojhri 
Kalan, Waleed Plaza, Murree Road, Shamsabad, Tehsil & District Rawalpindi.

051-4854327-9 NA No No Yes Yes 1501 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.6540107, 73.08143135

426 Conventional PK0020502 Kohat Road Branch.-0502 Peshawar KPK Khasra No: 1971-1972, City Heights, Mouza Archer, Kohat Road, Peshawar.
091-2320204
091-2320207
091-2320452

NA No No No Yes 1502 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.9799747, 71.5633398

427 Conventional PK0020503 Sagri Branch.-0503 Rawalpindi Punjab Khasra No: 701, 712, 713, 714, 716, Khewat No: 48/40, Khatooni No: 87, Sardar Market, Sagri, Mouza Mohra Bhattan, Near 
London Bakery, Tehsil & District Rawalpindi.

0310-5775427
0301-0105365

1333 Yes No No Yes 1503 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.4776402, 73.2529776

428 Conventional PK0020504 Jahanian Branch.-0504 Khanewal Punjab Khewat No: 88, Khatooni No: 90, Salam Khata, Mouza Mandi Jahanian, Al-Hameed Tower, Near Vegetable Market, Multan 
Khanewal Road, Tehsil Jahanian, District Khanewal.

065-2211224-5 1310 Yes No No Yes 1504 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.0390250, 71.8156690

429 Conventional PK0020505 Malakwal Branch.-0505 Mandi Bahauddin Punjab Khewat No: 457, Khatooni No: 827 to 828, Mouza Malakwal, Tehsil Malakwal, Mandi Bahauddin. 0342-6015009 1325 Yes No No Yes 1505 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.558625, 73.222981

430 Conventional PK0020506 Gulshan Market Br.-0506 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 1368/1346, Khatooni No: 1526, Salam Khata, Mouza Taraf Juma Khalsa, Gulshan Market, Tehsil Multan City, 
District Multan.

061-6773821-4 NA No No No Yes 1506 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.202700, 71.504100

431 Conventional PK0020507 Korangi Creek Br.-0507 Karachi Sindh Survey No: 273, NC-24, Deh Dih Industrial Area, Ilma University, Main Ibrahim Haidery Road, Korangi Creek, Karachi. 0311-4819509 1312 Yes No No Yes 1507 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.8094109, 67.1216697

432 Conventional PK0020508 Iqbal Road Branch.-0508 Rawalpindi Punjab Property Bearing No: E-162, Ashraf Plaza, Iqbal Road, Rawalpindi. 051-5767648-50 1308 Yes No No Yes 1508 Centralized No No No No No 33.6136466, 73.0611475

433 Conventional PK0020509 Thatta Branch.-0509 Thatta Sindh Property Bearing City Survey No: 3828/1, Ward-B, Main National Highway, Thatta Town, Taluka & District Thatta. - NA No No No Yes 1509 Centralized No No No No No 24.7509089, 67.9189926

434 Conventional PK0020510 Adda Parmat Branch.-0510 Lodhran Punjab Khewat No: 846/762, Khatooni No: 1849 to 1850, Qitat-06, Salam Khata, Mouza Samra, Adda Parmat, Tehsil & District 
Lodhran.

0301-77438439
0300-7172938

NA No No No Yes 1510 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.591340, 71.613645

435 Conventional PK0020511 Charsadda Road Br.-0511 Peshawar KPK Property Bearing Khasra No: 1718/53, 70, Gul Market, Near Irfan General Hospital, Charsadda Road, Peshawar.
0348-8257862
0302-9757272

NA No No No Yes 1511 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 34.0254558, 71.5746835

436 Conventional PK0020512 Kandiari Branch.-0512 Sanghar Sindh Survey Block No: 136/2, Deh. Kandiari, Tapa Kandiari, Taluka & District Sanghar. 0334-2883534 NA No No No Yes 1512 Centralized No Yes No No No 25.79291, 69.07144

437 Conventional PK0020513 Gulshan-e-Ravi Br.-0513 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 4, Block-F, Gulshan-e-Ravi Scheme, Lahore 0311-4819453, 458, 461, 467 & 473 1332 Yes No Yes Yes 1513 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.549876, 74.281689

438 Conventional PK0020514 Mamu Kanjan Branch.-0514 Faisalabad Punjab Khewat No: 106, Khatooni No: 330 to 376, Qitat-163, Mouza Square No: 53, Chak No: 509/GB, Mamu Kanjan, Tehsil 
Tandlianwala, District Faisalabad.

0310-6762554
0310-1709675

NA No No No Yes 1514 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.8332670, 72.7964260

439 Conventional PK0020515 Piplaan Branch.-0515 Mianwali Punjab Plot bearing Khatooni No: 3441, Khasra No: 1609/1, Liaquatabad, Main Grain Market Road, Piplan, District Mianwali. 0319-6787120 NA No No No Yes 1515 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.282198, 71.562173

440 Conventional PK0020516 Doctor's Hospital Johar Town Br.-0516 Lahore Punjab  Plot No: 85, Block: G-1 Scheme, Doctor’s Hospital, M. A. Johar Town, Lahore. 0310-7021688 1315 Yes No Yes Yes 1516 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.478933, 74.281984

441 Conventional PK0020517 F-7 Markaz Branch.-0517 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 12-D, Sector: F-7 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-2748778-80 1319 Yes No Yes Yes 1517 Centralized No No No No No 33.720383460923955, 73.0572319251999

442 Conventional PK0020518 Central Park Housing Scheme Br.-0518 Lahore Punjab Plot No: Com-11, Block-B, Central Park Housing Scheme, Ferozepur Road, Lahore.
0319-6322674
0310-7020883

1314 Yes No No Yes 1518 Centralized No No No No No 31.3163592, 74.3872975

443 Conventional PK0020519 Barikot Branch.-0519 Swat KPK Khasra No: 1654, G. T. Road, Mouza Barikot, Tehsil Barikot, District Swat. 0332-9480355 NA No No No Yes 1519 Centralized No Yes No No No 34.6761359, 72.2224601

444 Conventional PK0020520 Chak No-47 Branch.-0520 Sargodha Punjab Khewat No: 128, Khatooni No: 150, Salam Khata, Mouza Chak No-47, NB, Faisalabad Road, Tehsil Sargodha Cantt., District 
Sargodha.

048-3259640-2 NA No No No Yes 1520 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.057564, 72.701136

445 Conventional PK0020521 Bangla Kamboh Branch.-0521 Kasur Punjab Plot Bearing Khatooni No: 148/61, Khasra No: 1154/1, Mouza Bangla Kamboh, Tehsil & District Kasur.
0321-9494264
0312-6636228

NA No No No Yes 1521 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.1068220, 74.4702910

446 Conventional PK0020522 Qambar Branch.-0522 Shahdadkot Sindh Property Bearing Shop at Ward-A, Miro Khan Road, Opposite Boys High School, Qambar, District Shahdadkot.
0333-7506430
0333-7128216

NA No No No Yes 1522 Centralized No No No No No 27.591019, 68.002813

447 Conventional PK0020523 Oora Chowk Branch.-0523 Sialkot Punjab Khewat No: 95, Khatooni No: 210, Mouza Lagriali, Oora Chowk, Tehsil & District Sialkot.
0311-4819426
0311-4819452

NA No No Yes Yes 1523 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.4982530, 74.5917910

448 Conventional PK0020524 Sheikhupura - Faisalabad Bypass Road Br.-0524 Sheikhupura Punjab Mouza Pir Kot, Faisalabad Bypass Road, Tehsil & District Sheikhupura.

0319-6824591
0319-6676226
0310-6704874
0310-6310273

NA No No No Yes 1524 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.685500, 73.997400

449 Conventional PK0020525 Vehari Road Branch.-0525 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 38, Khatooni No: 46-49, Salam Khata, Mouza Bhaini, Vehari Road, Tehsil & District Multan.
0321-6354771
0307-3452981

NA No No No Yes 1525 Centralized No No No No No 30.165195, 71.522626

450 Conventional PK0020526 Mowlana Shaukat Ali Raod Br.-0526 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 899, Block-B, Scheme Faisal Town, Mowlana Shaukat Ali Road, Lahore.
0333-8884625
0301-4623099

NA No No Yes Yes 1526 Centralized No No No No No 31.480301, 74.299892

451 Conventional PK0020527 Yazman Road Branch.-0527 Bahawalpur Punjab Mauza Banga/Liberty Square, Yazman Road, Bahawalpur. 062-2504413-5 NA No No No Yes 1527 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.3851530, 71.6905010

452 Conventional PK0020528 Taunsa Branch.-0528 Dera Ghazi Khan Punjab Khata No: 1152, Salam Khata, Mauza Taunsa, Tehsil Taunsa, District Dera Ghazi Khan. 0317-1179221 NA No No No Yes 1528 Centralized No No No No No 30.716200, 70.653500

453 Conventional PK0020529 Mangowal Branch.-0529 Gujrat Punjab Property Bearing Khewat No: 422/434, Khatooni No: 434, Mauza Mangowal Gharbi, Tehsil & District Gujrat. 053-3545730-2 1327 Yes No No Yes 1529 Centralized No No No No No 32.4957730, 73.8982080

454 Conventional PK0020530 Puli Tope Khana Br.-0530 Sialkot Punjab Khewat No: 36, Khatooni No:  77, Qitat No: 01, Salam Khata, Mouza Lehlian, Puli Tope Khana, Saidpur Road, Tehsil & 
District Sialkot.

052-4263385-6 NA No No Yes Yes 1530 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.542843, 74.545548

455 Conventional PK0020531 Daulat Nagar Branch.-0531 Gujrat Punjab Property Bearing Khewat No: 122, Khatooni No: 155, Khasra No: 1453-1454, Main Kharian, Jalalpur Jattan Road, Daulat 
Nagar, Tehsil & District Gujrat.

0303-5758575 1326 Yes No No Yes 1531 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.748336, 74.072685

456 Conventional PK0020532 Dingarh Branch.-0532 Kasur Punjab Plot Bearing Khewat No: 136, Khatooni No: 208, Khasra No: 2125/4998, Chowk National Bank, Purani Sabzi Mandi, 
Dingarh, Kasur.

0321-5584519
0333-4922633

NA No No Yes Yes 1532 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.116194, 74.449831

457 Conventional PK0020533 Ferozepur Road Branch.-0533 Lahore Punjab Property Bearing No: S-86-R-746/RH+Shop, Mouza Atari Saroba, Ferozepur Road, Tehsil Lahore Cantt., Lahore. 042-37452455 & 88 NA No No Yes Yes 1533 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 31.426166, 74.357154

458 Conventional PK0020534 Peoples Colony Br.-0534 Gujranwala Punjab Commercial Plot No: 02-Y/7-1, Area Development Scheme No: 01, Peoples Colony, Gujranwala. 055-4243510-4 NA No No Yes Yes 1534 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.135800, 74.207800

459 Conventional PK0020535 Jamber Branch.-0535 Kasur Punjab Property Bearing Khewat No: 382, Khatooni No: 912 to 968, Qitat-103, Salam Khata, Mouza Jamber Khurd, Main Multan 
Road, Tehsil Pattoki, District Kasur.

0345-7496166
0345-4718286

NA No No No Yes 1535 Centralized No No No No No 31.1338000, 73.9201000

460 Conventional PK0020536 Sinjhoro Branch.-0536 Sanghar Sindh Plot No: 14, Revenue Survey No: 353, 691, Area 7-4 A-G, Deh Sinjhoro, Taluka Sinjhoro, District Sanghar. 0304-3730429 NA No No No Yes 1536 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 26.025422, 68.806793

461 Conventional PK0020537 Astore Branch.-0537 Astore Gilgit Baltistan Khewat No: 6/18, Khasra No: 268, Qasim Ali Market, Qalb-e-Ali Chowk, Mouza Eidgah, Tehsil & District Astore.
0355-5188107
0315-2171382

NA No No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.349355360777295, 74.85882972485713

462 Conventional PK0020538 Model Town-B Branch.-0538 Bahawalpur Punjab Khewat No: 86/145, Salam Khata, Icon Tower Plaza, Gallah Mandi Road, General Official Colony, Model Town, Tehsil & 
District Bahawalpur.

0321-7000736
0307-4511042

NA No No No Yes 1538 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.3969540, 71.6651460

463 Conventional PK0020539 SA Garden Branch.-0539 Sheikhupura Punjab Khewat No: 44/41, Khatooni No: 44, Mouza Chak No: 37, SA Garden, G. T. Road, Kala Shah Kaku, Tehsil Ferozewala, 
District Sheikhupura.

0310-3610595 & 608 NA No No No Yes 1539 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.725777, 74.267298



464 Conventional PK0020540 Sheikhupura Bypass Chowk Br.-0540 Sheikhupura Punjab Khewat No: 42/31 & 43/32, Khatooni No: 82, Mouza Qanoongawoi, Sheikhupura Bypass Chowk, Lahore Road, Tehsil & 
District Sheikhupura.

056-3500560 & 2 NA No No No Yes 1540 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.703700, 74.018400

465 Conventional PK0020541 Nauabad Branch.-0541 Sanghar Sindh Property Bearing Agricultural Land Area 07-39 A-G, Nauabad, District Sanghar.
0334-2883534
0333-2509426

NA No No No Yes 1541 Centralized No No No No No 25.8112690, 68.9384700

466 Conventional PK0020542 Naushero Feroze Branch.-0542 Naushero Feroze Sindh Plot Bearing City Survey No: 331, Deh. Naushero Feroze, District Naushero Feroze.
0333-7087377
0300-3928799

NA No No No Yes 1542 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 26.84391, 68.12006

467 Conventional PK0020543 Qila Deedar Singh Br.-0543 Gujranwala Punjab Khewat No: 1380, Khatooni No: 1722, Salam Khata, Mouza Qila Deedar Singh, Mohalla Qasorian, Tehsil Gujranwala City, 
District Gujranwala.

055-4711730 NA No No No Yes 1543 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.134082, 74.009803

468 Conventional PK0020544 Nishtar Road Branch.-0544 Rahim Yar Khan Punjab Property Bearing Khewat No: 5/5, Khatooni No: 5-6, Qitat-7, Chak No: 167/8, Nishtar Road, Sadiqabad, District Rahim Yar 
Khan.

068-5959801-5 NA No No No Yes 1544 Centralized No Yes No No No 28.3096110, 70.1250450

469 Conventional PK0020545 Sharfabad Branch.-0545 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 03 & 04, Halima Comforts, Plot Bearing No: 65, Sheet No: 35-P/1, Block-03, C. P. Berar Co-operative Housing 
Society, Sharfabad, Karachi.

021-34897641-5 1330 Yes No No Yes 1545 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.884487, 67.064009

470 Conventional PK0020546 Garho Branch.-0546 Thatta Sindh Property Bearing Shop No: DS.24/25/26, C-96/97/98, Gulshan-e-Imam Housing Scheme, Deh Jarrar Kait, Tappo Mehar, 
Taluka Ghorabari, Garho, District Thatta.

0300-8955074 NA No No No Yes 1546 Centralized No No No No No 24.306790, 67.606245

471 Conventional PK0020547 Kandiaro Branch.-0547 Kandiaro Sindh Darbelo Chowk, Near Old Town Committee, Kandiaro, District Kandiaro. 0302-4929822 NA No No No Yes 1547 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 27.058247, 68.207843

472 Conventional PK0020548 Sarhari Branch.-0548 Sanghar Sindh Plot Bearing No: 50, R.S. No: 374, 566, Sarhari, Tehsil Shahdadpur, District Sanghar.
0301-3955325
0331-2661904
0301-3308228

NA No No No Yes 1548 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 26.0959680, 68.4783700

473 Conventional PK0020549 Saeedabad Branch.-0549 Matiari Sindh Plot Bearing City Survey No: 03, Taluka Saeedabad, District Matyari.
0305-6817618
0301-3308228

NA No No No No 1549 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.9650550,68.3746650

474 Conventional PK0020550 Secretariat Branch.-0550 Gilgit Gilgit Baltistan Khewat No: 160/160, Khasra No: A/1837, Musa Shopping Complex, Secretariat Area, Jutial, Mouza Jutial, Tehsil & District 
Gilgit.

0344-9477708 NA No No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 35.89750153237353, 74.36899114851154

475 Conventional PK0020551 Wireless Pull Branch.-0551 Rahim Yar Khan Punjab Khewat No: 659-658, Khatooni No: 977, Qitat-11, Salam Khata No: 54, Wireless Pull, Mouza City Rahim Yar Khan, Tehsil & 
District Rahim Yar Khan.

0334-7367016 NA No No No Yes 1551 Centralized No No No No No 28.412200, 70.305800

476 Conventional PK0020552 Civil Lines Branch.-0552 Sheikhupura Punjab Khewat No: 44, Khatooni No: 341, Khasra No: 1221/2, Civil Lines, Mouza Sheikhupura, Tehsil & District Sheikhupura.
0310-3610685
0310-3610694

NA No No No Yes 1552 Centralized No No No No No 31.709800, 73.973300

477 Conventional PK0020553 Chowk Azam Branch.-0553 Multan Punjab Khata No: 19, Mouza Lohanch, Thall Kallan Sharqi,  Chowk Azam, Tehsil & District Layyah.
0333-8903448
0302-5093297

NA No No No Yes 1553 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.968300, 71.211200

478 Conventional PK0020554 Kotli Loharan Branch.-0554 Sialkot Punjab Khewat No: 99/95, Khatooni No: 188, Qitat-3, Salam Khata, Mouza Bahlowal Kalan, Kotli Loharan, Tehsil & District Sialkot. 0311-4819473 NA No No Yes Yes 1554 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.589500, 74.499200

479 Conventional PK0020555 Industrial Area Branch.-0555 Sukkur Sindh Survey No: 898, Site Industrial Area, Main G. T. Road, Larkana, District Larkana.
074-4753428

074-4753430-3
NA No No No Yes 1555 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 27.56567, 68.20764

480 Conventional PK0020556 Mithadar Branch.-0556 Karachi Sindh Sheet No: NP-12, Survey No: 62, Premises No: G/3, 1/1, 1 /2, 2/1, 2/2, 1/1-A, G/1, G/2 and G/2-A, Napier Quarters, Jodia 
Bazar, Mithadar, Karachi.

0321-2089858
0321-2249873

NA No No No Yes 1556 Centralized No No No No No 24.85533, 67.00070

481 Conventional PK0020557 Gulistan-e-Johar Block-17 Br.-0557 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 43 & 44, Shalimar Complex, Perfume Chowk, Gulistan-e-Johar, Block-17, Karachi.
0345-2851580
0313-2021515

NA No No No Yes 1557 Centralized No No No No No 24.909007, 67.120535

482 Conventional PK0020558 Branderth Road Br.-0558 Lahore Punjab Property Bearing Plot No: 8+8A/1/2/3/4, Shop/ RH/Godown Area, Khewat No: 151, Khatooni No: 511, Mouza Qila Gujjar 
Singh, Branderth Road, Tehsil Shalimar, District Lahore.

0310-6791008
0310-7021688
0310-7084925

NA No No No Yes 1558 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.576000, 74.333600

483 Conventional PK0020559 Fatehpur Branch.-0559 Layyah Punjab Plot Bearing Khata No: 13, Mouza Chak No: 249, (Urban Area), Fatehpur, Tehsil Karor Lal Esan, District Layyah. 060-6374501-2 NA No No No Yes 1559 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.1806947,71.2027503

484 Conventional PK0020560 Asghar Mall Road Br.-0560 Rawalpindi Punjab Property Bearing No: 7211/3355, Crystal Castle, Asghar Mall Road, Rawalpindi.
0315-5522025
0344-5204826

NA No No No Yes 1560 Centralized No No No No No 33.627128385112414, 73.06662793375223

485 Islamic PK0020260 IB-Battagram -0260 Battagram KPK Khata No: 1217/176, Khasra No: 3132/904, Mouza Ajmeer, Ejaz Khan Plaza, Main Road, Battagram. 0997-311044-6 1177 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No No No No No 34.675564310606475, 73.03012757054327

486 Islamic PK0020288 IB-Raiwind Branch-0288 Raiwind Punjab Khewat No: 586, Khatooni No: 799, Mahaal Raiwind, Main Lahore Road, Raiwind, District Lahore. 042-35398661-2 & 0317-4484562-4 1055 Yes No Yes Yes 1288 Centralized No Yes No No No  31.262254,74.225265

487 Islamic PK0020345 IB-Tibba Sultanpur -0345 Tibba Sultanpur Punjab Khewat No: 65/62, Khatooni No: 217, Saleem Minas/Qutabpur Road, Tibba Sultanpur, District Vehari. 067-3692559-60 & 067-3692714 1317 Yes No No Yes 1345 Centralized No Yes No No No 29.977696, 71.883266

488 Islamic PK0020355 IB-Pasrur Br.-0355 Sialkot Punjab Khewat No: 70, Khatooni No: 124, Property No: 198/9/Shop, Mauza Saad Allah Pur, Tehsil Pasrur, District Sialkot. 052-6443317-8 1096 Yes No Yes Yes 1355 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.2628850, 74.6563260

489 Islamic PK0020367 IB-B - 17 Br. ISD - 0367 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 38, Block-B, Multi Gardens, Sector: B-17 Markaz, Islamabad. 021-34983878 & 34837443-4 1128 Yes No Yes Yes 1367 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.6863979,72.8362601

490 Islamic PK0020371 IB-Ring Rd Pesh Br.-0371 Peshawar KPK Property Unit No: SH-137, BAN-138, SH-138-A-F, Kaka Khel Plaza, Mauza Achini Payan, Ring Road, Peshawar.
0316-8226101

0316-8226091- 92 & 99 
091-5812155-7

1108 Yes No No Yes 1371 Centralized No Yes No No No 33.97536013555343, 71.46768252698475

491 Islamic PK0020372 IB-Dara Adam Khl Br.-0372 Dara Adam Khel KPK Nawab Shah Plaza, Dara Bazar, Dara Adam Khel,  District Kohat. 0966-718011-4 1117 Yes No No Yes 1372 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.683713, 71.517310

492 Islamic PK0020393 IB-Heir Branch-0393 Lahore Punjab Khasra No: 2461, 6898 & 2458, Hadbast Mouza Heir, Badian Road, Tehsil Model Town, District Lahore. 042-35600311-3 1150 Yes No Yes Yes 1393 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.406065, 74.491620

493 Islamic PK0020395 IB-Citi Housing Branch-0395 Jhelum Punjab Plot No: 4, Street No: MB3, Block: B-Com, Main Boulevard, Citi Housing, Jhelum. 0544-226433-4 1140 Yes No Yes Yes 1395 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.99139, 73.66447

494 Islamic PK0020396 IB-Sangla Hill Branch-0396 Nankana Sahib Punjab Khewat & Khatooni No: 586 & 666, Qitat-02, Hadbast Mouza, Chak No: 298/R.B., Tehsil Sangla Hill, District Nankana Sahib. 056-3548341 1161 Yes No Yes Yes 1396 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.713835, 73.373356

495 Islamic PK0020399 IB-Fateh Jang Branch-0399 Attock Punjab Khewat No: 515, Khatooni No: 606, Khasra No: 5264/1085, 1087 & 1088, Main Pindi Road, Fateh Jang, Attock. 057-2210148-9 1181 Yes No Yes Yes 1399 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.341254, 72.384736

496 Islamic PK0020400 IB-Airport Road Branch-0400 Mingora - Swat KPK Khasra No: 697, Airport Road, Nawakalay, Mingora, District Swat. 0318-4304583-5 1178 Yes No Yes Yes 1400 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 34.7809720, 72.3555520

497 Islamic PK0020401 IB-Jhangi Syedan Branch-0401 Islamabad Federal Territory Khasra No: 1401, Khatooni No: 291 to 293, Khewat No: 130, Main Bazar, Jhangi Syedan, District Islamabad. 0316-8226113, 5 & 8 1183 Yes No Yes Yes 1401 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.62290, 72.94880

498 Islamic PK0020408 IB-Soldier Bazar Br.-0408 Karachi Sindh Commercial Unit No: G-COM-01, Land Survey No: 943, Survey Sheet No: JM-5, Jamshed Quarters, Soldier Bazar, Karachi. 021-32220751-2 1146 Yes No Yes Yes 1408 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.87786575035591, 67.03526269559728

499 Islamic PK0020409 IB-Omega Residencia Br.-0409 Sheikhupura Punjab Plot No: COM-11, Khewat No: 31/30, Khatooni No: 155 to 158, Qitat-86, Izmir Block, Omega Residencia, Mouza Daheer, 
Tehsil Ferozewala, District Sheikhupura.

0316-8226071 1162 Yes No Yes Yes 1409 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.6061600, 74.2194190

500 Islamic PK0020411 IB-Kotli Branch.-0411 Kotli AJK Khewat No: 266/264, Khatooni No: 1037/995, Khasra No: 516, Kotli Balyah, Abshar Chowk, Bank Road, Near S. Jan 
Hospital, Kotli AJK.

05826-449060-61 & 449057 & 94 1174 Yes No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.5149210, 73.8994910

501 Islamic PK0020414 IB-Burj Attari Branch.-0414 Sheikhupura Punjab Khewat No: 410/427, Khatooni No: 683 to 709, Qitat-35, Hadbast Mouza, Burj Attari, Tehsil Ferozewala, District 
Sheikhupura.

0316-2280853 & 763 1305 Yes No Yes Yes 1414 Centralized No Yes No No No 31.5696556, 74.1932859

502 Islamic PK0020415 IB-Kahna Nau Branch.-0415 Lahore Punjab Khewat No: 514, Khatooni No: 876, Khasra No: 3246, Hadbast Mouza Gajumatta, Kahna Nau, Tehsil Model Town, Lahore. 0316-2280894-5 1240 Yes No Yes Yes 1415 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.22596, 74.21479

503 Islamic PK0020419 IB-G.T. Road Branch.-0419 Wazirabad Punjab Commercial Property bearing No. GTR-60/B/1/WORKSHOP, Khewat No.282, Khatooni No.457 to 515, Qitat-99, Inside 
Town Committee, Mouza Thatti Araian, G. T. Road, Wazirabad.

0316-2280850-1 1239 Yes No No Yes 1419 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.251406, 74.07068

504 Islamic PK0020426 IB-Murree Road Branch.-0426 Abbottabad KPK Khasra No: 5043, Murreee Road, Main Chinar Chowk, Abbottabad. 0992-330641-2 1245 Yes No Yes Yes 1426 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 34.1566320, 73.2324930

505 Islamic PK0020427 IB-Haripur Branch.-0427 Haripur KPK Khasra No: 1475/127/1, Mouza Pandak, Main G.T Road Haripur, Tehsil & District Haripur. 0995-613184-6 1242 Yes No Yes Yes 1427 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 33.995716, 72.943247

506 Islamic PK0020431 IB-Shah Kot Branch-0431 Nankana Sahib Punjab Khewat No: 634/632, Khatooni No: 670 to 744, Qitat-266, Salam Khata, Chak No: 299/RB, Shahkot, Tehsil Shahkot, District 
Nankana Sahib.

056-3711013 NA No No No Yes 1431 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.569928,73.483812

507 Islamic PK0020434 IB-Budhla Santt. Br.-0434 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 49, Khatooni No: 188 to 191, Qitat-5, Mauza Dograna, Budhla Santt., Tehsil Multan Saddar, District Multan. 0370-1175179-83 NA No No No Yes 1434 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.161341, 71.707830

508 Islamic PK0020435 IB-Safdarabad Branch.-0435 Sheikhupura Punjab Khewat No: 29, Khatooni No: 50 to 59, Qitat-23, Chak No: 13/RB, Safdarabad, Tehsil Safdarabad, District Sheikhupura. 0370-1175184 NA No No No Yes 1435 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.725191, 73.576782

509 Islamic PK0020436 IB-Ghalla Mandi Br.-0436 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 246/248, Khatooni No: 291, Qitat-1, Salam Khata, Taraf Daira, Ghalla Mandi, Tehsil Multan City, Multan. 061-4230481-2 NA No No No Yes 1436 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.173681, 71.468898

510 Islamic PK0020439 IB-Alamgir Road Br.-0439 Karachi Sindh Shop No-2, Al-Reef Towers, Plot No: 391/16, Block-3, Bahadur Yar Jung Co-operative Housing Society, Alamgir Road, 
Karachi.

021-34890591-5 1243 Yes No No Yes 1439 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.8824944, 67.0693516

511 Islamic PK0020442 IB-Masjid Road Br.-0442 Nawabshah Sindh City Survey No: 84, Ward-A, Masjid Road, Nawabshah. 0317-4484561 1256 Yes No No Yes 1442 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 26.2437360, 68.4086790

512 Islamic PK0020443 IB-Miana Gondal Br.-0443 Mandi Bahauddin Punjab Khewat No: 697, Khatooni No: 2475, Khasra No: 147/6/2, Mauza Miana Gondal, Tehsil Malakwal, District Mandi 
Bahauddin.

0546-550581-2 1261 Yes No No Yes 1443 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.36913825161854, 73.15250866766256

513 Islamic PK0020445 IB-Umerkot Road Br.0445 Mirpur Khas Sindh City Survey No: 920, Umerkot Road, Mirpurkhas.  0312-3241848 & 0331-2652186 1258 Yes No No Yes 1445 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 26.2437360, 68.4086790

514 Islamic PK0020446 IB-Clock Tower Branch.-0446 Sukkur Sindh City Survey No: D-3/22, Station Road, Clock Tower, Sukkur, District Sukkur. 071-5612121 1259 Yes No No Yes 1446 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 27.695849,68.862843

515 Islamic PK0020447 IB-Jalalpur Jattan Road Br.-0447 Gujrat Punjab Property No: II-P-320-E/RH/SH, Mouza Nanwan Shahpur, Khewat No: 42, Khatooni No: 61, Khasra No: 676/1, Near 
Katchery Chowk, Jalalpur Jattan Road, Gujrat.

053-3601260-2 1262 Yes No No Yes 1447 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

No No 32.5844610, 74.0846170

516 Islamic PK0020448 IB-Dina Nath Branch.-0448 Kasur Punjab Khewat No: 84/82, Khatooni No: 183 to 194, Qitat-43, Mouza Chak No: 6, Multan Road, Dina Nath, Tehsil Pattoki, District 
Kasur.

0333-1112328 NA No No No Yes 1448 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.247623, 74.006653

517 Islamic PK0020454 IB-Depalpur Chowk Br.-0454 Okara Punjab Khewat No: 1079, Khatooni No: 1291, Khasra No: 18/18, Mouza Chak No: 54/2L, Depalpur Chowk, Tehsil & District Okara. 044-2701092 NA No No No Yes 1454 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.8054050, 73.4602333

518 Islamic PK0020457 IB-Pindi Gheb Branch.-0457 Attock Punjab Khasra No: 9787/5135, 9791/5136, 10047/2893, Roshan Plaza, Bank Road, Near THQ Hospital, Pindi Gheb, District Attock. 0313-1750675 & 0316-5695502 1285 Yes No No Yes 1457 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.24585143591558, 72.27007759353563

519 Islamic PK0020458 IB-Park View City Br.-0458 Lahore Punjab Commercial Plot No: 109, Block Topaz, River Edge Housing Scheme, Park View City, Multan Road, Lahore. 042-36432040-4 1263 Yes No Yes Yes 1458 Centralized No No No No No 31.456064, 74.202002

520 Islamic PK0020459 IB-Shakargarh Branch.-0459 Narowal Punjab Khasra No: 1949/178, Railway Road, Hadbast Mouza, Shahkargarh, District Narowal. 0542-452002-3 NA No No No Yes 1459 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 32.265556, 75.156088

521 Islamic PK0020463 IB-Bannu Branch.-0463 Bannu KPK Shop Survey No: 338/D, Qasban Gate, Bannu City, Tehsil & District Bannu. 0334-0155302 NA No No No Yes 1463 Centralized No No No No No 32.987570798204594, 70.60428402461808



522 Islamic PK0020464 IB-Committee Chowk Br.-0464 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 07, Khalifa Heights, Sherpao Colony Scheme, Committee Chowk, Rawalpindi. 0311-5799737 1283 Yes No No Yes 1464 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.61339390123488, 73.0687656039693

523 Islamic PK0020465 IB-Qazi Ahmed Branch.-0465 Nawabshah Sindh Survey No: 1335, Shop No: 21, 22 & 23, Deh Seedhal Kamal, Main National Highway Road, Qazi Ahmed, Tehsil Qazi Ahmed, 
District Nawabshah (District Shaheed Benazirabad).

0300-3203302 NA No No No Yes 1465 Centralized No No No No No 26.2980623, 68.1076518

524 Islamic PK0020466 IB-Hala Branch.0466 Matiari Sindh  City Survey No: 1775 Ward-A, City Survey No: 1365 Ward-B, Hala New, Taluka Hala, District Matiari. 0333-2588732 NA No No No Yes 1466 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 25.8151260, 68.4256200

525 Islamic PK0020471 IB-Railway Workshop Road Br.-0471 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: Y-917, Muzaffar Plaza, Dhoke Ratta, Railway Workshop Road, Rawalpindi. 051-5149672-3 1282 Yes No No Yes 1471 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.61671335132361, 73.04307600872482

526 Islamic PK0020473 IB-Misrial Chowk Branch.-0473 Rawalpindi Punjab Khewat No: 137, Khatooni No: 304, Khasra No: 665/9, Mouza Misrial, Tehsil & District Rawalpindi. 0345-9099220 1281 Yes No No Yes 1473 Centralized No No No No No 33.6004010, 72.9989480

527 Islamic PK0020477 IB-Fort Abbas Branch.-0477 Bahawalnagar Punjab Khewat No: 359/355, Khatooni No: 359, Khasra No: 54/C, Mouza Qasba Mandi, Tehsil Fort Abbas, District Bahawalnagar. 063-2510232-4 NA No No No Yes 1477 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 29.196384, 72.859914

528 Islamic PK0020478 IB-Sangam Chowk Br.-0478 Dera Ghazi Khan Punjab Khata No: 708, Inside TMA, Mouza Gadai Shumail, Sangam Chowk, Multan Road, District D. G. Khan. 064-2401732-5 NA No No No Yes 1478 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.033941, 70.641364

529 Islamic PK0020479 IB-Kaladab Branch.-0479 Kotli AJK Khasra No: 8 & 12, Mouza Kaladab, Khui Ratta Road, Kaladab Tehsil Charhoi, District Kotli-AJK. 0318-0852261 1275 Yes No No Yes 1479 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.23906435205822, 73.91146747039316

530 Islamic PK0020481 IB-Manawala Branch.-0481 Sheikhupura Punjab Khewat No: 372/360, Khatooni No: 1102, Qitat-02, Mouza
 Manawala Johad Singh, Tehsil & District Sheikhupura.

0317-1772438
0317-1772439 

NA No No Yes Yes 1483 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.601229, 74.480713 

531 Islamic PK0020482 IB-Mehrabpur Branch.0482 Moro Sindh Plot No: DSC No: IIIA-127, Deh Langerji, Thari Road, Mehrabpur, Taluka Mehrabpur, District Naushero Feroze. 0307-3731436 NA No No No Yes 1482 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 27.1011428, 68.4195759

532 Islamic PK0020483 IB-Bismillah Housing Scheme Br.-0483 Lahore Punjab Property Bearing No: Plot No: 0002, COMM B-C, Bismillah Housing Scheme, Main G. T. Road, Bank Stop, Opp: Bata 
Factory, Manawan, Lahore.

0333-4612398
0323-9829929

1277 Yes No Yes Yes 1481 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.601229, 74.480713

533 Islamic PK0020488 IB-Tandlianwala Branch.-0488 Faisalabad Punjab Khewat No: 549, Khatooni No: 564, Ahata No: 622, Quaid-e-Azam Road, Mouza Tandlianwala, Tehsil Tandlianwala, District 
Faisalabad.

041-3442252-5 NA No No No Yes 1488 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.030383, 73.134085

534 Islamic PK0020489 IB-Tufail Road Branch.-0489 Lahore Punjab Shop Nos: 14, 15, 16, 29 & 30, Cantonment Board Plaza, Tufail Road, Lahore Cantt. 042-36610387 1296 Yes No Yes Yes 1489 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 31.528631, 74.378838

535 Islamic PK0020490 IB-Sirki Road Branch.-0490 Quetta Balochistan Plot bearing Khasra No: 2769/34, Sirki Road, Opp: Old Truck/Bus Stand, Quetta. 0313-8203820 1328 Yes No No Yes 1490 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.168079, 66.999608

536 Islamic PK0020491 IB-Hazar Ganji Branch.-0491 Quetta Balochistan Commercial Property Bearing Shop No: 699-BA, Truck Adda, Hazar Ganji, Quetta. 0330-6777147 NA No No No Yes 1491 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 30.087079, 66.937537

537 Islamic PK0020493 IB-Jand Branch.-0493 Attock Punjab Khasra No: 11057 & 11058, Al-Rehman Shopping Mall-I, Makhad Road, Mouza Jand, Tehsil Jand, District Attock. 0335-4916487 NA No No No Yes 1493 Centralized No No No No No 33.43283415917777, 72.01600465808843

538 Islamic PK0020494 IB-Khayaban-e-Jami Br.-0494 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 76-C, Khayaban-e-Jami, DHA, Phase-VII, Karachi. 021-35390614-6 1288 No No No Yes 1494 Centralized No Yes No No No 24.830373, 67.070915

539 Islamic PK0020496 IB-Safoora Chowrangi Br.-0496 Karachi Sindh Shop Nos: 3, 4, 5 & 6, Sub-Plot No: CM/1/A-3, A-2, A-5 & A-6, Ground Floor, Arif Arcade, Sector: 38-A, Safoora Chowrangi, 
Scheme No: 33, Karachi.

0315-3775954 1292 Yes No No Yes 1496 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.94342920886448, 67.15001860326745

540 Islamic PK0035001 IB-Cloth Market-5001 Karachi Sindh Shah Tower, Lakshmi Das Street, Bunder Quarter, Karachi 0317-1772439 918 Yes Yes No Yes 5001 Centralized Yes Yes No Islamic Branch No 24.849891712855133, 66.99771183425989

541 Islamic PK0035002 IB-New Garden Twn-5002 Lahore Punjab 23-Ali Block, New Garden Town, Lahore. 042-35940611-616 405 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5002 Centralized Yes Yes No Islamic Branch No 31.501990795993073, 74.32161024406129

542 Islamic PK0035003 IB-Isra Uni Hyd-5003 Hyderabad Sindh Isra University Campus, Deh Mirzapur Taluka, Qasimabad, Distt. Hyderabad. 022-2032322 & 2030161-4 53 Yes No Yes Yes 5003 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 25.4348460669794, 68.3822760821731

543 Islamic PK0035004 IB-I 10 Markaz Br-5004 Islamabad Federal Territory Munawar Plaza, Plot No: 3-G, Sector: I-10 Markaz, Islamabad 051-4101733-5 19 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5004 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.64878840371756, 73.04047948217308

544 Islamic PK0035005 IB-Khyber Bazar-5005 Peshawar KPK Shop No: 401/10-A, Khyber Bazar, Peshawar 091-2566811-3 30 Yes Yes No Yes 5005 Centralized Yes No No Islamic Branch No 34.00915293985071, 71.56459912260941

545 Islamic PK0035006 IB-Shahra-e-Iqbal-5006 Quetta Balochistan Shop No: 2-7/33, Shahrah-e-Iqbal, Quetta. 081-2820227-30 1082 Yes Yes No Yes 5006 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 30.19711382433661, 67.01450554118729

546 Islamic PK0035007 IB-F-8 Markaz-5007 Islamabad Federal Territory Shop No: 17 & 18, Al-Babar Centre, F-8 Markaz, Islamabad 051-2818019-21 63 Yes Yes No Yes 5007 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.712903915929104, 73.03685795571228

547 Islamic PK0035008 IB-Chillas-5008 Chillas Gilgit Baltistan Shop Nos: 7,8, 9, & 10, Naseerabad Market, DC Chowk, Main Bazar, Chillas 05812-450631-2 1228 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

Islamic Branch No 35.413218644296094, 74.1056113147101

548 Islamic PK0035009 IB-Waterpump KHI-5009 Karachi Sindh Shop No: A-1/1, A-1/2, B-21, Sherbano Plaza, Block No: 14, KDA Scheme No: 16, Federal "B" Area, Karachi
021-36312113, 36312108

36312349 & 36311908
1007 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5009 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.9339195892231, 67.0727126821731

549 Islamic PK0035010 IB-East Canal Rd.-5010 Faisalabad Punjab P-3, Canal Park, East Canal Road, Faisalabad. 041-2421381-2 10 Yes No Yes Yes 5010 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.44514150930006, 73.1410945995627

550 Islamic PK0035011 IB-Sialkot Cantt.-5011 Sialkot Punjab Property: 1 to 8, Aziz Shaheed Road, Sialkot Cantt. 052-4560023-4 & 6-7 34 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5011 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 32.5175369398969, 74.55836658159294

551 Islamic PK0035012 IB-AlTijarah Cntr-5012 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 32/1-A, Showroom No: S-04, Block-6, PECHS, Al-Tijarah Centre, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi 021-34169251-3 1008 Yes Yes No Yes 5012 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.864888797273405, 67.07459794493697

552 Islamic PK0035013 IB-Temple Road-5013 Lahore Punjab Amanat Chamber, 85-Hameed Nizami Road, (Temple Road), Lahore 042-36376341-2 & 6 618 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5013 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.551675085080912, 74.3154941354506

553 Islamic PK0035014 IB-Shah RukneAlam-5014 Multan Punjab Plot No: 21-FMC, Block No: "F", Shah Rukn-e-Alam Colony, Multan 061-6782081 & 6784051-4 73 Yes No Yes Yes 5014 Centralized Yes No Yes Islamic Branch No 30.19132228412367, 71.505492254532

554 Islamic PK0035015 IB-Peshawar Rd-5015 Rawalpindi Punjab Khasra No: 415, Peshawar Road, Chur Harpal, Rawalpindi 051-5460113 & 5-7 96 Yes No Yes Yes 5015 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.61081385036125, 73.00457548561737

555 Islamic PK0035016 IB-Mingora -5016 Mingora - Swat KPK Khasra No: 68, Khatooni No: 557, Mouza Gul Kada, Sultan Tower, MakanBagh, Saidu Sharif Road, Mingora – Swat
0946-714355, 714400 & 0316-8226273 & 

75
988 Yes No No Yes 5016 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.76707939053894, 72.35961925590517

556 Islamic PK0035017 IB-DHA Phase-VI-5017 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 62, Main Boulevard, DHA Phase: VI-C, Lahore Cantt. 042-37180536-7 & 37180535 978 Yes No Yes Yes 5017 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.47664945115113, 74.44749007745745

557 Islamic PK0035018 IB-Gujrawala Cant-5018 Gujranwala Punjab Khewat No: 638, Khatooni No: 1061, Khasra No: 5129/1995, Mouza Talwandi Rahwali, G.T. Road, Gujranwala Cantt. 055-3861932-3, 3861935 & 3861931 43 Yes No Yes Yes 5018 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 32.24411993836699, 74.16367135523672

558 Islamic PK0035019 IB-Swabi -5019 Swabi Punjab Mauza Maniri Payan, Khalid Plaza, Main Karnal Sher Chowk, Swabi 0938-221741-45 33 Yes No No Yes 5019 Centralized No Yes No Islamic Branch No 34.12756476164244, 72.47412030506597

559 Islamic PK0035020 IB-Rashid Minhas-5020 Karachi Sindh Shop No: A-12, A-13 & B-13, National Complex, Opposite: Aladdin Park, Main Rashid Minhas Road, Karachi. 021-34983878 & 34837443-4 45 Yes No Yes Yes 5020 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 24.910687705924566, 67.10586877094586

560 Islamic PK0035021 IB-Nowshera-5021 Nowshera KPK Survey No: 269/951, Taj Building, Shobra Chowk, G. T. Road, Nowshera. 0923-611545-48 1116 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5021 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.00559601474471, 71.98686606308824

561 Islamic PK0035022 IB-Chaklala Branch-5022 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 72, Chaklala Scheme-III, Rawalpindi. 051-5766345-7 1094 Yes No Yes Yes 5022 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.58505509313365, 73.08943181888272

562 Islamic PK0035023 IB-Shakas Branch-5023 Shakas KPK Plot No: 15, New Taj Market, Wazir Dhand, Jamrud Road, Shakas, District Khyber Agency.
0316-8226101

0316-8226091-92 & 99
091-5812155-7

1070 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5023 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

Islamic Branch No 33.99861681974409, 71.42225543032092

563 Islamic PK0035024 IB-Dera Ismail Kh-5024 Dera Ismail Khan Punjab Shop No: 7 & 8, North Circular Road, D.I. Khan. 0966-718011-4 1231 Yes No Yes Yes 5024 Centralized Yes Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.83361536123493, 70.91081134221285

564 Islamic PK0035025 IB Town Ship Branch-5025 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 42-A, Quaid-e-Azam Town, Sector: B-1, Township, Lahore 042-35113105 1062 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5025 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.46652057720188, 74.30909596168402

565 Islamic PK0035026 IB-Allama Iqbal -5026 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 4, Asif Block, Allama Iqbal Town, Lahore. 0310-4031793 & 0310-4031781 1075 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5026 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

Islamic Branch No 31.512761964213574, 74.29940571070654

566 Islamic PK0035027 IB-G Jauhar Br.-5027 Karachi Sindh Shop No-2, Isra Residency, Plot No: SB-16, Block: 3-A, KDA Scheme, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi 0318-4304615, 7-8 1074 Yes No Yes Yes 5027 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.921901426687302, 67.13546872502058 

567 Islamic PK0035028 IB-North Khi Br.-5028 Karachi Sindh Shop No:1, Plot No: A-916, Sector No: 11-B, North Karachi Township, Karachi 021-36948010-2 1230 Yes No Yes Yes 5028 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.974810, 67.066001

568 Islamic PK0035029 IB-TIMERGARA Br.-5029 Timergara KPK Shop No: B-05, B-06, B-07 & B-08, Jan Hyper Mall Plaza, Bypass Near Shaheed Chowk, Timergara, District Lower Dir. 0945-822081-3 1229 Yes No Yes Yes 5029 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.82274321609106, 71.83954325626024 

569 Islamic PK0035030 IB-FAISALTOWN Br.-5030 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 01, Faisal Tower, Faisal Town, Main Fateh Jang Road, N-80, Near Tarnol Interchange Motorway M-1, Rawalpindi. 051-2720670-5 1223 Yes No Yes Yes 5030 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.614462241165896, 72.86532762218166

570 Islamic PK0035032 IB-ST TOWN Br.-5032 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 405-B, Commercial Market, Satellite Town, Rawalpindi.
0310-8143237 & 0310-8153237
0311-0693237 & 0312-6483237

1079 Yes No Yes Yes 5032 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.635134, 73.070340

571 Islamic PK0035033 IB-Korangi-I KHI -5033 Karachi Sindh Showroom No: 5, Plot No: 33, Sector: 16, Korangi Industrial Area, Karachi. 0312-3995436 & 0312-6255436 1089 Yes Yes No Yes 5033 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.841138, 67.130831

572 Islamic PK0035034 IB-Johar Town Br.-5034 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 22, Block-M, M. A. Johar Town, Lahore. 042-35136006 & 042-35136009 1099 Yes No Yes Yes 5034 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.4702270, 74.2759887

573 Islamic PK0035036 IB-GT-ROAD Br.-5036 Peshawar KPK Excise & Taxation No: 4114-B, 4114-C, 4114-D, Bilal Town, (Nanakpura), G. T. Road, Peshawar. 091-2263347-8 & 091-2263323 & 53 1080 Yes Yes Yes Yes 5036 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.015839, 71.590486

574 Islamic PK0035037 IB Dhoraji Br.-5037 Karachi Sindh Commercial Plot No: 354 (35/354), Survey Sheet No: 35-P/1, Block: 7 & 8, C.P. Berar Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., 
Dhoraji Colony, Karachi.

021-34120053-4 1085 Yes No Yes Yes 5037 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.885479, 67.079868

575 Islamic PK0035051 IB-Matta Bran Br-5051 Matta KPK Khasra No: 820, Baghdherai Road, Main Bazar, College Chowk, Matta, District Swat. 021-34120053-4 1106 Yes No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.928804, 72.417583

576 Islamic PK0035052 IB-Kohat Br.-5052 Kohat KPK Al-Falah Plaza, Extension-3, Garrison Head Quarters, Bannu Road, Kohat. 0922 – 511911 1123 Yes No No Yes 5052 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.585458,71.443715

577 Islamic PK0035053 IB-Bahria Town Br-5053 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 56, Commercial Area, Nishtar Block, Sector:E, Main Boulevard, Bahria Town, Lahore. 0316-8226030-4 1138 Yes No Yes Yes 5053 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.361879, 74.186040

578 Islamic PK0035054 IB-Central Business District Br-5054 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 611, Street Service Road N-2, Central Business District South, Bahria Town Phase-VIII, Rawalpindi. 0316-8226462-3 & 5 1127 Yes No Yes Yes 5054 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.497552,73.070189

579 Islamic PK0035055 IB-HAZRO ATTOCK B-5055 Hazro Punjab Khasra No: 1120, Muhalla Abdal Hazro, Main Bazar, Tehsil Hazro, District Attock. 057-2310581-82 1224 Yes No Yes Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.90801045813775, 72.4882555288353



580 Islamic PK0035056 IB-DHA Phase-V Br.-5056 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 08, Block: CCA, Phase-VC, Defence Housing Authority, Lahore 042-35695631-2 1133 Yes No Yes Yes 5056 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.463522, 74.414042

581 Islamic PK0035057 IB Chakri Br.-5057 Rawalpindi Punjab Ch. Muhammad Baqar Plaza, Khewat No: 261/2, Khatooni No: 378, Khasra No: 1128/2 & 1129/2, Mouza Chakran, Near 
Chakri Interchange, P. O. Saroba, Tehsil & District Rawalpindi.

0316-8226072-3 & 94 1225 Yes No Yes Yes 5057 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.30613, 72.77568

582 Islamic PK0035058 IB-Saba Avenue Br.-5058 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 32/C, Ground Floor, Badar Commercial Street No: 6, DHA, Phase-V, Main Saba Avenue, Karachi. 021-35845124 1143 Yes No Yes Yes 5058 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 24.796460511853287, 67.04485206135725

583 Islamic PK0035059 IB-Kharian Branch.-5059 Gujrat Punjab Khasra No: 2213, Rizwan Plaza, G. T. Road, Kharian, District Gujrat. 053-7532636-8 1227 Yes No Yes Yes 5059 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 32.8055635, 73.8705237

584 Islamic PK0035060 IB-Tarnol Branch.-5060 Islamabad Federal Territory Khasra No: 1109/772, Pak Doha Trade Centre, Main G. T. Road, Tarnol, District Islamabad. 051-2358700-1 & 4 1226 Yes No Yes Yes 5060 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.652652, 72.906863

585 Islamic PK0035061 IB-G.T. Road Br.-5061 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 10, Jinnah Boulevard East, Sector-A, DHA Phase-II Islamabad Society, G. T. Road, Rawalpindi. 0316-8226462-3 1253 Yes No Yes Yes 5061 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.5304670, 73.1328290

586 Islamic PK0035062 IB-Murree Road Br.-5062 Rawalpindi Punjab Shops No: 112-D/9 to 112-D/12, Raheem Plaza, Murree Road, Saddar, Rawalpindi Cantt. 051-5910224-5 1244 Yes No Yes Yes 5062 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

Islamic Branch No 33.595693, 73.0578556

587 Islamic PK0035063 IB-G-15 Markaz Br.5063 Islamabad Federal Territory Commercial Plot No: 41 & 42, Jammu & Kashmir Co-operative Housing Society, G-15 Markaz, Islamabad. 051-2743303 & 5 1246 Yes No Yes Yes 5063 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 33.63224, 72.92352

588 Islamic PK0035064 IB-Shabqadar Br.-5064 Charsadda KPK Khasra No: 4656/4255/2942 to 2945 and 4659/2946 to 2957, (Qitat-2), Mouza Shabqadar, Tehsil Shabqadar, District 
Charsadda

0314-8752232 & 4 NA No No No Yes 5064 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.2185610, 71.5668050

589 Islamic PK0035065 IB-Dargai Br.-5065 Malakand KPK Main G. T. Road, Near Civil Hospital, Dargai, Tehsil Dargai, District Malakand. 0932-333376-8 1265 Yes No No Yes 5065 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.5013495, 71.8977831

590 Islamic PK0035066 IB-Sohawa Br.-5066 Jhelum Punjab Khasra No: 3708, Main G. T. Road, Sohawa, District Jhelum. 0370-1175176-7 1303 Yes No No Yes 5066 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 33.13118905934599, 73.42126395994295

591 Islamic PK0035067 IB-Kahuta Branch.-5067 Rawalpindi Punjab Khasra No: 726, 2678, 2674, 727, 2677 & 2676, Mouza Khauta, Tehsil Kahuta, District Rawalpindi. 0308-5467065 & 0343-5574620 1280 Yes No No Yes 5067 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.5980624, 73.3875752

592 Islamic PK0035068 IB-Khawaza Khela Br.-5068 Swat KPK Khasra No: 535 & 536, Tigdarai, near Khawaza Khela Chowk, Matta Road, Tehsil Khawaza Khela, District Swat. 0340-9575208 & 0341-2740902 1287 Yes No No Yes 5068 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.9407220, 72.4689670

593 Islamic PK0035069 IB-Ghazi Branch.-5069 Haripur KPK Khewat No: 152/169 to 185/208, Khasra No: 100, Mandi Dara, Peer Hameed Plaza, Mouza Ghazi, Tehsil Ghazi, District 
Haripur.

0995-661114-6 1320 Yes No No Yes 5069 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.0150322, 72.6543454

594 Islamic PK0035070 IB-PIA Housing Society Br.-5070 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 201, Block-C, PIA Co-operative Employees Housing Society, PIA Road, Lahore. 042-36431111-5 1271 Yes No No Yes 5070 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.4497414, 74.2840851

595 Islamic PK0035071 IB-Ghorghushti Br.-5071 Attock Punjab Khewat No: 2793, Khatooni No: 2964, Khasra No: 163, 164/2/1, 163, 164/2/4, 163, 164/2/5, Mouza Daftar, Ghorghushti, 
Maskeenabad Adda, Tehsil Hazro, District Attock.

0572-870098-100 1318 Yes No No Yes 5071 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.9508325, 72.5478862

596 Islamic PK0035072 IB-G.T. Road Jhelum Br.-5072 Jhelum Punjab Property No: BXIII-824/A, Khewat No: 308, Khatooni No: 515, Khasra No: 2370, Mouza Kala Gujran, G. T. Road, Jhelum. 0321-5686321 1302 Yes No No Yes 5072 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 32.9707060, 73.6911570

597 Islamic PK0035073 IB-Kabal Branch.-5073 Swat KPK Khasra No: 2267, Chinda Khwara Kabal, Tehsil Kabal, District Swat. 0346-9688655 NA No No No Yes 5073 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 34.7932330, 72.2880330

598 Islamic PK0035074 IB-Orangi Town Br.-5074 Karachi Sindh Plot No: LS-26, Sector: 6-E, Orangi Township, Karachi.
021-36690306 021-36690366 &

021-36691119
1272 Yes No No Yes 5074 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 24.937588, 67.010470

599 Islamic PK0035075 IB-Chamkani Br.-5075 Peshawar KPK Khewat No: 65, 80, Khatooni No: 145 to 149, 171, Khasra No: 71, 72, 213, 265, 27, 272 & 276, Mauza Kala, Near New Fruit 
Market, G. T. Road, Chamkani, Tehsil & District Peshawar.

0316-4268017-9 1273 Yes No No Yes 5075 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.0172106, 71.6913663

600 Islamic PK0035076 IB-Jodia Bazar BR.-5076 Karachi Sindh G-1, Survey No: 52-53, Survey Sheet No: MR.7, II-B-405, Market Quarters, near Jodia Bazar, Karachi. 021-32470181-4 1270 Yes No No Yes 5076 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 24.855002, 67.000591

601 Islamic PK0035077 IB-Wadhu Wah Road Qasimabad Br.-5077 Hyderabad Sindh Shop No: 01 & 02, Empire Tower, Bag-e-Irum Housing Scheme, Main Wadhu Wah Road, Qasimabad, Hyderabad 022-2677366-8 1276 Yes No No Yes 5077 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 25.3931299, 68.3402456

602 Islamic PK0035078 IB-Hassan Abdal Br.-5078 Attock Punjab Khasra No: 1972, Mohallah Mal Piran, Main G. T. Road, Hassan Abdal, District Attock. 0311-6202697-8 & 
0311-6208231

1294 Yes No No Yes 5078 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.8151670, 72.6878750

603 Islamic PK0035079 IB-New Metro City Br.-5079 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 23 & 24, Street No: 7, Sector-1, Early Bird Block,
 New Metro City Housing Scheme, Gujar Khan, District Rawalpindi.

0311-2742876 & 891 NA No No No Yes 5079 Centralized No Yes No Islamic Branch No 33.215348.73.340244

604 Islamic PK0035080 IB-Sarai Alamgir Br.-5080 Gujrat Punjab Khewat No: 111, Khatooni No: 710, Khasra No: 475, Zulfiqar Plaza, 
Main Jamia Masjid, G. T. Road, Sarai Alamgir, District Gujrat.

0544-286232-4 1295 Yes No No Yes 5080 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 32.90073824215019, 73.75466629649306

605 Islamic PK0035081 IB-Izmir Town Branch.-5081 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 49-A, Commercial Area, Izmir Town, Lahore. 042-36433046-49 1290 Yes No No Yes 5081 Centralized No Yes No Islamic Branch No 31.4211530, 74.1847750

606 Islamic PK0035082 IB-Park View City Br.-5082 Islamabad Federal Territory Plot No: 36 & 37, Pearl Heights, Block-D, Down Town Commercial, Park View City, District Islamabad. 0323-7548366 1316 Yes No Yes Yes 5082 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.71888483335955, 73.20496148689028

607 Islamic PK0035083 IB-13/A Gulshan-e-Iqbal Br.-5083 Karachi Sindh Shop No: 02 & 03, Ground Floor, Nabi Centre, Plot No: SB-37, Block: 13/A, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, KDA Scheme No: 24, Karachi. 021-34155961-2 & 34155965 1279 Yes No No Yes 5083 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

Islamic Branch No 24.904153, 67.077259

608 Islamic PK0035084 IB-Deh Chandki Var Br.-5084 Thatta Sindh Survey No: 126 & 127, Deh. Chandki Var, Tappo Ghulam Ullah, Taluka Mirpur Sakro, District Thatta. 0298-774064-65 NA No No No Yes 5084 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.55294, 67.84260

609 Islamic PK0035085 IB-Shershah Road Br.-5085 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 99/101, Khatooni No: 218, Qitat-05, Inside Town Committee, Masoodpur Tibba, Shershah Road, Multan. 061-6514232-3 NA No No No Yes 5085 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 30.1442615, 71.3795545

610 Islamic PK0035086 IB-Shamkay Bhattian Br.-5086 Lahore Punjab Khewat No: 29, Khatooni No: 112-130, Multan Road, Mouza Shamkay Bhattian, Tehsil Raiwind, District Lahore. 0331-7155181 NA No No No Yes 5086 Centralized No Yes No Islamic Branch No 31.3294210, 74.1077720

611 Islamic PK0035087 IB-Unit No: 10 Br.-5087 Hyderabad Sindh Plot No: A/5, Block-A, Unit No: 10, Shah Latifabad, Hyderabad. 0317-3797837 NA No No No Yes 5087 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 25.3612014, 68.3490298

612 Islamic PK0035088 IB-Kotri Br.-5088 Jamshoro Sindh Plot No: A-8, SITE Area, Kotri, Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro. 0333-3793498 NA No No No Yes 5088 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 25.35365738523014, 68.27429170918323

613 Islamic PK0035089 IB-Military Road Br.-5089 Sukkur Sindh Survey No: 717, Deh. Old Sukkur, Tappa Old Sukkur, Military Road, Taluka New Sukkur, District Sukkur. 071-5816500-2 NA No No No Yes 5089 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 27.69830, 68.84593

614 Islamic PK0035090 IB-GECHS Branch.-5090 Nawabshah Sindh Plot No: X-5½, City Survey No: 2267, Ward-A, Government Employees Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Nawabshah, 
Taluka & District Shaheed Benazirabad.

0333-7093563 NA No No Yes Yes 5090 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 26.2492880, 68.3925450

615 Islamic PK0035091 IB-Rasheedabad Chowk Br.-5091 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 1641/1620, Khatooni No: 1836, Mouza Taraf Juma Khalisa, Rasheedabad Chowk, Tehsil Multan City, Multan. 0301-7545345 NA No No No Yes 5091 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

Islamic Branch No 30.2097260, 71.4964210

616 Islamic PK0035092 IB-Dunyapur Branch.-5092 Bahawalpur Punjab Khewat No: 225, Salam Khata, Mouza Dunyapur, Railway Road, Dunyapur, District Lodhran.
0312-6486943, 0312-6483987,

 0310-3175968 & 0316-7856446
NA No No No Yes 5092 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 29.8028640, 71.7364310

617 Islamic PK0035093 IB-Grain Market Br.-5093 Bahawalpur Punjab Shop No: 12, Grain Market, Khewat No: 2006 & 2128, Khatooni No: 2019, 2099 & 2223, Mouza Qasba, Tehsil & District 
Bahawalnagar.

0300-7927903
0300-4993563

NA No No No Yes 5093 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 30.0033333, 73.2615278

618 Islamic PK0035094 IB-Qamber Bypass Br.-5094 Mingora - Swat KPK Khasra No: 2128/2030, Mouza Qamber, Main G.T. Road, Qamber Bypass Chowk, Tehsil Babu Zai, District Mingora Swat. 0946-725190-2 NA No No No Yes 5094 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.7678260, 72.3324370

619 Islamic PK0035095 IB-Shahdara Watkay Br.-5095 Mingora - Swat KPK Khata No: 90, Khatooni No: 106, Khasra No: 1625, Rehmat Ali Plaza, Shahdara Watkay, Mouza Mingora, Shahdara Watkay, 
Babu Zai, Mingora, Swat.

0946-817281, 3-4 NA No No No Yes 5095 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

Islamic Branch No 34.7892922, 72.3663674

620 Islamic PK0035096 IB-Kokarai Branch.-5096 Swat KPK Khasra No: 2415, 2416, 2421, Karam Tower, Main Bazar, Kokarai, Tehsil Babu Zai, District Swat. 0946-860201-3 NA No No No Yes 5096 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.736955, 72.424189

621 Islamic PK0035097 IB-Battagram Branch.-5097 Charsadda KPK Khata No: 6/27 to 63, Qitat-52, Mouza Ghari Abdul Rehman, Hadbast No: 27, Bashir Bacha Market, Battagram, Tehsil 
Shabqadar, District Charsadda.

0301-3030795 NA No No No Yes 5097 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.220188, 71.617444

622 Islamic PK0035098 IB-New City Phase-II Br.-5098 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: C-13 & C-14, Street-M, Commercial Avenue, Block-M, New City Housing, Phase-II, Wah Cantt., Tehsil Taxila, 
District Rawalpindi.

051-4592276 & 70 NA No No Yes Yes 5098 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.739785796474756, 72.72713981952012

623 Islamic PK0035099 IB-Ghouri Town Br.-5099 Islamabad Federal Territory Khewat No: 1021/1316, 941/1225 & 1735/2244, Khasra No: 3433, 3469, 3410, Mouza Gangal, Shahid Plaza, Ghouri Town, 
Phase-V, Islamabad.

0344-5204826
0313-8623623

1304 Yes No No Yes 5099 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 33.61238447926105, 73.1300798181277

624 Islamic PK0035100 IB-Sahiwal Khurd Br.-5100 Sargodha Punjab Khewat No: 2438, Khatooni No: 3576, Muraba No: 30, Kila No: 18, Mohallah Mustafabad, Mouza Sahiwal Khurd, Tehsil 
Sahiwal, District Sargodha.

048-6786611-4 NA No No No Yes 5100 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.9701400, 72.3305200

625 Islamic PK0035101 IB-Pine Avenure Br.-5101 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 57 & 58, Wocland Housing Society, Pine Avenue, Mauza Bhubtiya, Tehsil Raiwind, District Lahore.
0317-1703294-5

0317-1711525-26
1324 Yes No Yes Yes 5101 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 31.395852, 74.248631

626 Islamic PK0035102 IB-Shujabad Branch.-5102 Multan Punjab Khewat No: 20, Khatooni No: 43 to 44, Qitat-06, Mouza Khairpur, Shujabad, Tehsil Shujabad, Multan. 061-4398692-3 NA No No Yes Yes 5102 Centralized No Ground Level 
Entrance

Ground Level 
Entrance

Islamic Branch No 29.871963, 71.293561

627 Islamic PK0035103 IB-Basirpur Branch.-5103 Okara Punjab Khewat No: 452/441, Khatooni No: 1439 to 1448, Qitat-26, Salam Khata, Mouza Basirpur, Tehsil Depalpur, District Okara. 0316-8226064 NA No No No Yes 5103 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 31.418067,73.081333

628 Islamic PK0035104 IB-MACHS Branch.-5104 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 5/B, (F-36), Commercial Area, Muhammad Ali Co-operative Housing Society, (MACHS), Karachi. 021-34322803-4 1311 Yes No No Yes 5104 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.875204, 67.088150

629 Islamic PK0035105 IB-Miani Branch.-5105 Faisalabad Punjab Property Bearing Khewat No: 20, Khatooni No: 23-24, Salam Khata, Miani, Mouza Chak No: 247 R.B. Miani, Tehsil Saddar, 
District Faisalabad.

0301-7187172
0345-7698127

NA No No No Yes 5105 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.321498,72.999863

630 Islamic PK0035106 IB-Nalay Wala Branch.-5106 Faisalabad Punjab Property Bearing Khewat No: 14, Khatooni No: 25, Qasba Nalay Wala, Mouza Chak No: 188 R.B., Nalay Wala, Tehsil Chak 
Jhumra, District Faisalabad.

0321-3540429
0323-6064020

NA No No No Yes 5106 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.6688130, 73.2175900

631 Islamic PK0035107 IB-Tata Bazar Branch.-5107 Faisalabad Punjab Shop No: 11 to 15, 22 to 23, Al-Hajvery Centre, Laal Mill Chowk, Factory Area, Bearing Khewat & Khatooni No: 6, Mouza 
R.B. Chak-212, Tata Bazar, Teshil Faisalabad, District Faisalabad.

- NA No No No Yes 5107 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.412366, 73.087333

632 Islamic PK0035108 IB-Pakka Anna Branch.-5108 Toba Tek Singh Punjab Khewat No: 307/295, Khatooni No: 588, Qitat-01, Salam Khata, Mouza Chak No: 93, GB, Pakka Anna, Tehsil Gojra, District 
Toba Tek Singh.

0305-9749853
0313-6519543

NA No No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.236698, 72.793914

633 Islamic PK0035109 IB-Khudadad City Br.-5109 Rawalpindi Punjab Plot No: 38 & 39, Street No: C-1, Block-A, Khudadad City (Airport Enclave), District Rawalpindi. 0301-3333935 NA No No No Yes 5109 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.5942093, 72.8536248

634 Islamic PK0035110 IB-Citi Housing Branch.-5110 Gujranwala Punjab Plot No: 29, Block: AA-COM, Phase-I, Citi Housing Private Ltd., Gujranwala.
0301-6668584
0322-5542697

NA No No No Yes 5110 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 27.5246730, 68.7536650

635 Islamic PK0035111 IB-Station Road Br.-5111 Sukkur Sindh Plot No: E-12/B, Old No: T/S/I/B, near Khaki Shah Bridge, Station Road, Khairpur. 0333-3928164 NA No No No Yes 5111 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 32.074205,74.193240

636 Islamic PK0035112 IB-Sawari Branch.-5112 Buner KPK Property Bearing Khewata No: 671/628, Khatooni No: 803, Khasra No: 2960, Buner City Centre, Mouza Rega, Tehsil Gagra, 
Main Mardan Road, Sawari, District Buner.

0344-5002655
0303-8757985

NA No No No Yes 5112 De-Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.4740940, 72.4865570

637 Islamic PK0035113 IB-Pabbi Branch.-5113 Nowshera KPK Khata No: 1285/1920 & 1256/1887, Khasra No: 1139 & 1138, Mouza Pabbi, Tehsil Pabbi, Nowshera. 0347-1001041 NA No No No Yes 5113 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.0096384, 71.8041043



638 Islamic PK0035114 IB-Chakdara Branch.-5114 Dir Lower KPK Near Haji Nawab Petrol Pump, Gharibay, Chakdara Road, Tehsil Adenzai, District Dir Lower. 0340-9575208 NA No No No Yes 5114 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 34.6581647, 72.0280580

639 Islamic PK0035115 IB-Inqalab Road Br.-5115 Peshawar KPK
Khasra No: 1662, 3308/1728, 3310/1728, 3307/1728, 463, 470, 578, 3305/1726, 600, 601, 3352/1730/1731, 1733, 1806, 

Qitat-13, Khatooni No: 377 to 383, Khata No: 53, Pandu Chowk, Mauza Pandu Payan, Inqalab Road, Tehsil & District 
Peshawar.

091-2671691-3 NA No No No Yes 5115 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 33.9857549, 71.6335097

640 Islamic PK0035116 IB-Chowk Pindori Br.5116 Rawalpindi Punjab Khewat No: 66, (New No: 79), Khatooni No: 88 to 91, Qitat-04, Salam Khata, Khasra No: 2603, Mauza Chowk Pindori, Main 
Kallar Syedan, Rawat Road, Tehsil Kallar Syedan, District Rawalpindi.

051-3593294-5 1334 Yes No No Yes 5116 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 33.4709378, 73.3393383

641 Islamic PK0035117 IB-Ichra Branch.-5117 Lahore Punjab Property No: S86-R-130, Mian Arcade, 130-Ferozepur Road, Ichra, Lahore. 0311-4819558 NA No No Yes Yes 5117 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.533542, 74.320379

642 Islamic PK0035118 IB-Munda Branch.-5118 Dir Lower KPK Main Munda Samar Bagh Road, Opposite: Wahab Medical Complex, Mela Khur, Near Main Bazar, Munda, District Dir 
Lower.

0345-0246109
0344-3262006

NA No No No Yes 5118 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 34.8294914, 71.6798600

643 Islamic PK0035119 IB-Hayatabad Branch.-5119 Peshawar KPK Plot No: 31, Sector: B-1, EOBI Building, Hayatabad, Phase-V, Peshawar. 0335-5051614 NA No No No Yes 5119 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.991601326565, 71.43984793285422

644 Islamic PK0035120 IB-Gulbahar Branch.-5120 Peshawar KPK Murad Tower, Hussainabad No: 1, Mouza Shah Dand, Main Gulbahar Road, Peshawar. 0333-9625605 NA No No No Yes 5120 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.0119554, 71.5919395

645 Islamic PK0035121 IB-Sabzi Mandi Branch.-5121 Hyderabad Sindh Plot No: 08 Commercial Area, Survey No: 428/AB, Fruit & Vegetable Market, Phase-II, Sabzi Mandi, Hyderabad.
0331-3837018
0335-2666110

NA No No No Yes 5121 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 25.4166440, 68.3881740

646 Islamic PK0035122 IB-Jinnah Road Branch.-5122 Rawalpindi Punjab Property No: A-732, Shahid Plaza, Jinnah Road/City Saddar Road, Rawalpindi. 0305-5100099 1322 Yes No No Yes 5122 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 33.60507416180556, 73.05414876693959

647 Islamic PK0035123 IB-Mardan Road Branch.-5123 Charsadda KPK Property Bearing Khata No: 329/570, 571, Khasra No: 955, 954, 953, 956, 959/29, 55/1, 955/1/2, 2110, 957/958/962, 
960/2, Mouza Charsadda, Mardan Road, Tehsil & District Charsadda.

0312-9281647 NA No No No Yes 5123 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 34.1540180, 71.7538122

648 Islamic PK0035124 IB-SITE Binoria Branch.-5124 Karachi Sindh Jamia Binoria Aalmia, 2A/63, SITE, near SITE Police Station, Karachi West, SITE Town, Karachi.
0331-2303900
0331-3548069

1321 Yes No No Yes 5124 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 24.906310, 66.996114

649 Islamic PK0035125 IB-Gulzar-e-Hijri Branch.-5125 Karachi Sindh Commercial Shop Bearing No: G-01, Plot No: A-1915, Block-II, Sector: 14-A, Metroville-III, Gulzar-e-Hijri, KDA Scheme No: 
33, Karachi.

0331-3548069 NA No No No Yes 5125 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.947630, 67.102973

650 Islamic PK0035126 IB-F.B. Area, Block-6 Br.-5126 Karachi Sindh Property Bearing Shop No: 01, Falak Galaxy, Plot No: C-23, Block-06, Karimabad, Federal “B” Area, Karachi. 0340-4863188 NA No No Yes Yes 5126 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.923892, 67.059149

651 Islamic PK0035127 IB-Portway Trade Centre Br.-5127 Karachi Sindh Plot No: 189/A, Showroom No: 4, Portway Trade Centre, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi.
0331-8221232
0345-2400100

1323 Yes No No Yes 5127 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.860011, 67.057270

652 Islamic PK0035128 IB-Bufferzone Branch.-5128 Karachi Sindh Plot No: R-95, Sector: 15-A/4, Bufferzone, North Karachi Township, Karachi.
0331-3243409
0340-0083915

NA No No No Yes 5128 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.960733, 67.072145

653 Islamic PK0035129 IB-Naval Colony Branch.-5129 Karachi Sindh Commercial Plot Bearing No: 06, Street Shahrah-e-Khaliq, Sector No: 01, Haroon Bahria CHS, Baldia Town, Hub River Road, 
Naval Colony, Keamari, Karachi.

0340-4863188 1331 Yes No No Yes 5129 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.945541, 66.936329

654 Islamic PK0035130 IB-E-11 Markaz Branch.-5130 Islamabad Federal Territory Commercial Plot No: 16, Main Double Road, Federation of Employees Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., (FECHS), Nisar 
Arcade, E-11 Markaz, Islamabad.

0333-7843177
0301-3333935

NA No No Yes Yes 5130 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.697702786120054, 72.97086719062345

655 Islamic PK0035131 IB-Kohat Eclave Br.-5131 Kohat KPK Commercial Plot No: 618 & 619, Main Boulevard, Kohat Enclave, Pindi Road, Kohat. 0333-9615508 NA No No No Yes 5131 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 33.5618831, 71.4886845

656 Islamic PK0035132 IB-Shewa Adda Br.-5132 Swabi KPK Property Bearing Khata No: 1103/2065, 2066, Khasra No: 280 & 281, Mouza Karnol Sher Kalay, Shewa Adda, Tehsil Razzar, 
District Swabi.

0344-9226263
0345-9777899

NA No No No Yes 5132 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.2131618, 72.3266800

657 Islamic PK0035133 IB-Bara Branch.-5133 Khyber Agency KPK Haji Abdul Ghaffar Market, Alam Gudar Road, Bara, Tehsil Bara, District Khyber Agency.
0300-5834502
0333-9625605

1329 Yes No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 33.9119049, 71.4543596

658 Islamic PK0035134 IB-Liaquat Chowk Sabzazar Scheme Br.-5134 Lahore Punjab Plot No: 112, Civic Centre, Liaquat Chowk, Sabzazar Scheme, Multan Road, Lahore. 042-37495607 NA No No Yes Yes 5134 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 31.520051, 74.269226

659 Islamic PK0035135 IB-Oghi Branch.-5135 Mansehra KPK
Khata No: 246/620, 248/622, Khasra No: 3694/3529/2974/1778,  3532/2965/2567/1775,  3695/3523/2974/1778, 

3696/3523/2974/1778, (Qitat-5), Khata No: 247/621, Khasra No: 3692/3529/2974/1778, Khata No: 326/732, Khasra No: 
2972/1777, Mouza Oghi, District Mansehra.

0343-9001564 NA No No No Yes 5135 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 34.4960210, 73.0148620

660 Islamic PK0035136 IB-Siemens Chowrangi Br.-5136 Karachi Sindh Showroom No: 01, Ground Floor, Plot No: B/72-B-13-A, SITE Area, Main Siemens Chowrangi, Karachi. 0309-1279466 NA No No Yes Yes 5136 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 24.903867, 67.002884

661 Islamic PK0035137 IB-Gulberg Block-12 Br.-5137 Karachi Sindh Shop Nos: 01, 02, 03 & 04, Commercial Plot Bearing No: SB-03, Gulberg Block-12, KDA Scheme No: 16, F. B. Area, Karachi. 0345-2477859 NA No No Yes Yes 5137 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.937864, 67.065881

662 Islamic PK0035138 IB-Power House 4K Chowrangi Br.-5138 Karachi Sindh Plot Bearing No: AS-25, ST-3, Sector: 5-H, North Karachi Township, Power House, 4k Chowrangi, Karachi. 0347-2901927 NA No No No Yes 5138 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 25.0025266, 67.0651560

663 Islamic PK0035139 IB-G8 Markaz Branch.-5139 Islamabad Federal Territory Executive Complex, Shop No: 27, 28, 37 & 38, Plot No: 14, G-8 Markaz, Islamabad.
0331-5308813
0333-9621780

NA No No No Yes 5139 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 33.69768471530615, 73.04874025279969

664 Islamic PK0035140 IB-Gulistan-e-Johar Block-01 Br.-5140 Karachi Sindh Shop No: S-01, Plot Bearing No: SB-21, Block-01, KDA Scheme No: 36, Gulistan-e-Johar, Karachi. 0332-2497708 NA No No No Yes 5140 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.928894, 67.114593

665 Islamic PK0035141 IB-Manzoor Colony Br.-5141 Karachi Sindh Plot Bearing No: 494, Block-G, Manzoor Colony, Karachi.
0333-2503568
0347-7766655

NA No No No Yes 5141 Centralized No Yes Yes No No 24.855267, 67.089710

666 Islamic PK0035142 IB-Ghani Chowrangi Br.-5142 Karachi Sindh Plot Bearing No: E-38/A, Showroom No: 4 & 5, Ghani Chowrangi, SITE, Karachi.
0300-2117252
0332-2497708

NA No No No Yes 5142 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.894217, 66.989483

667 Islamic PK0035143 IB-Deans Trading Centre Br.-5143 Peshawar KPK Commercial Unit No: LG-13, LG-14 on lower ground floor and Unit No: UG-13, UG-13/A, UG-13/B, UG-14 & UG-14/A on 
upper ground floor, Commercial Property No: 03, Survey No: 508, Deans Trade Centre, Saddar Road, Peshawar.

0332-5454694 NA No No No Yes 5143 Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 34.0002931789801, 71.54561811909471

668 Islamic PK0035144 IB-Samar Bagh Branch.-5144 Dir Lower KPK Property Bearing Shop No: 22, Market Plaza, Samar Bagh Bazar Tehsil Samar Bagh, District Lower Dir. 0344-3262006 NA No No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No No No Islamic Branch No 34.954883054865746, 71.6863454944464

669 Islamic PK0035145 IB-Mirpur Bathoro Road Br.-5145 Hyderabad Sindh Shop Nos: 8 & 9, Property Ward-B, Bearing City Survey No: 05, RS No: 83, Mirpur Bathoro Road, District Sujawal. 0301-3561158 NA No No No Yes 5145 Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 24.59600, 68.07917

670 Islamic PK0035146 IB-Bajaour Branch.-5146 Bajaur KPK Property Bearing Plot Inayat Kalli, Main Bypass Road, Tehsil Khar, District Bajaur.
0346-8007376
0307-8538093

NA No No No Yes Non-NIFT Area De-Centralized No Yes Yes Islamic Branch No 34.74936209446987, 71.4580625591858

671 Booth PK0020024 AKU Booth Karachi Sindh Aga Khan University Hospital, Stadium Road, Karachi 021-34852251-3 & 33102498-9 NA NA NA No No No De-Centralized No No No No No 24.89175466136443, 67.07566717910059

672 Conventional PK00020561 Khipro Branch-0561 Khipro Sindh City Survey No: 4641, 4642 & 4643, Shop No: 19, Chalta No: 18 to 21, Mirpurkhas Road, Khipro, District Sanghar. 0336-3330047 NA NA NA No Yes No De-Centralized No Yes Yes NA No 25.822044, 69.373471

673 Conventional PK00020563 Deh. Kharisar Branch-0563 Deh Kharisar Sindh Property Bearing Plot No: 04, M. K. Housing Society, Deh Kharisar, Tapo Gharo, Taluka Mirpur Sakro, District Thatta 0313-3252028 NA NA NA No Yes No De-Centralized No No No No No 24.737643, 67.594006
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673 Conventional PK00020563 Deh. Kharisar Branch-0563 Deh Kharisar Sindh Property Bearing Plot No: 04, M. K. Housing Society, Deh Kharisar, Tapo Gharo, Taluka Mirpur Sakro, District Thatta 0313-3252028 NA NA NA No Yes No De-Centralized No No No No No 24.737643, 67.594006


